{ BULLETIN 12138

35 DATA PREPARATION SET
PARTS

) 5555 TOUHY AVENUE, SKOKIE, ILLINOIS

-TELETVF'E®
rﬂ‘ CORPORATION

\idual sections for copyright notices. Printed in U.S.A,




SECTION
574-202-831TC
570-220-800TC
570-301-800TC
573-120-800TC
573-144-800TC

574-144-801TC
574-220-800TC

574-221-800TC

574-223-8017C
574-225-800TC

574-237-800TC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE ISSUE
35 Data Preparation Set (Parts Peculiar) 1
Motor Unit (MU, LMU and YMU) 4
Tapewinders (TW) and Unwind Reels 2
28 and 35 Multi-Magnet Non-Typing Reperforator (LARP) 1
28 and 35 Multi-Magnet Non-Typing Reperforator Base (LARB) 2

28 and 35 Multi-Magnet Nlon-Typing Reperforator Cover (LARC) 1

35 Typing Unit (LP)

*4

35 Send-Receive Keyboard (LK) and 35 Receive -Only Base (LB) *3

35 Transmitter Distributor Base (LXDB) and Cover (LXDC) 2

35 Transmitter Distributor (LXD)

28 and 35 Multiple Wire Distributor (LD)

Bulletin 12138
August 1971
Change 5

DATE
January 1968
December 1970
August 1966
October 1965
December 1970

October 1965
August 1971
August 1971
December 1970

December 1970

February 1969

NOTE: For other than parts information,
See Bulletin 315B Volumes 1 and 2

*|ndicates revised sections




TELETYPE CORPORATION

SECTION 574~220~-800TC
Skokie, Illinois,U.S,A,

Issue 4, August 1971

35 TYPING UNIT (LP)

PARTS

© 1968 and 1971 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved
Printed in U.S.A, Page 1




SECTION 574-220-800TC

FIGURE

NOLdhWN -

10

11
12

13

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45

CONTENTS

Right and Left Side Frames (Wall Mounted)

Right Side Frame

Left Side Frame

Pressure Roller Mechanism

Paper Spindle and Reset Bail Mechanism

Sprocket Feed Platen Mechanism

Friction Feed Platen and Line Feed
Mechanisms

Trip Shaft Mechanism

Space Suppression Mechanism

Vertical Tabulating Mechanism

330682 Vertical Tabulation Assembly

Contact Assemblies for Vertical
Tabulating Mechanism

Main Shaft Mechanism

Main Shaft Mechanism (Continued)

Right Side Linkage and Type Box
Carriage Mechanism

Left Side Linkage and Rocker Shaft
Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism (Continued)

Front Plate Mechanism (Continued)

Front Plate Mechanism (Continued)

Front Plate Mechanism (Continued)

Carriage Return and Spacing Drum
Mechanism

Selector Mechanism

Selector Magnet Timing Contact
Mechanism

Selector Magnet Mechanism

192495 Form-Out Solenoid Assembly

Codebar Positioning Mechanism

Intermediate Storage Feature for
Codebar Positioning Mechanism

Paper Alarms and Form-Out XD Control
Mechanism

Paper Alarms and Form-Out Mechanisms

Left Ribbon Feed Mechanism

Right Ribbon Feed Mechanism

173260 Printing Carriage Mechanism

Horizontal Tabulating Mechanism

Codebar Mechanism

Basic Stunt Box Components

Switch Assemblies and Components

Function Levers and Pawls

Suppression Solenoid Mechanism

Function Bars

Typepallet Box and Typepallet Chart

Type Pallet Chart

Sprocket Feed Paper Handling
Modification Kits

Vertical Tabulation Modification Kits

Right Side-Ribbon Feed Mechanism
For Two Color Ribbon Printing

PAGE
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14

15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45
46

47

FIGURE
46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

65

66

67

CONTENTS PAGE
Left Side-Ribbon Feed Mechanism
For Two Color Ribbon Printing 48
152340 Modification Kit to Provide
Multi-Copy Paper Handling 49
154771 Modification Kit to Provide
Vertical Tabulation 50
154798 Modification Kit to Provide
Superfold Friction Feed Paper
Handling 51
157511 Modification Kit to Provide
Local Reverse Line Feed 52
194324 & 305733 Modification Kits
to Provide Paper-Out Alarm Switch 53
329013 Handwheel Assembly 54
305035, 305036 & 307065 Modification
Kits to Provide Manual Platen Line
Feed 54
163146 Modification Kit to Provide
Universal Contact 55
324490 Modification Kit to Provide
Paper Jam Alarm 56
305037 Modification Kit to Adapt Sprocket
Feed Printers to 9-1/2 Inch Form
Widths 57
311456, 324095 & 333520 Modification
Kits to Provide Paper Jam Alarms 58
312711 Modification Kit to Adapt Units
with @ Vertical Tabulating Mechanism
to use the 179724 Modification Kit 59
311458,311459,311460 & 311461
Modification Kits to Add Adjustable
Last Form Alarm 60
321099 Modification Kit to Provide
Automatic Carriage Retumn and Line
Feed 61
152350 Modification Kit to Provide
Keyboard Lock 62
157510 Modification Kit to Provide
Local Backspace 62
305540 Modification Kit to Provide a
Yield Mechanism for the Line Feed
Stripper Slide (Function Box Slots
39, 40 & 41) 63
305539 Modification Kit to Provide a
Yield Mechanism for the Line Feed
Stripper Slide (Function Box
Slots 39 & 40) 63
174439 Modification Kit to Add Timing
Contacts for Selector (Less Cam) 64
163183 Modification Kit to Provide D.C,
Magnet Operated Print Suppression 65
325967 Modification Kit to Convert
Sprocket Feed Printer Line Feed from
6.1 1o 3.1 Ratio (6 Stop to 3 Stop
Clutch) 66
Numerical index 67




iSS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

151658

176910

FIGURE 1. RIGHT AND LEFT SIDE FRAMES (WALL MOUNTED)

Page 3




S ECTION 574-220-800TC

152831

11074\3
151073 154872~
;@,——" 110743 110434
X ®d} 107116 A
/ap‘b ~_ [ Asf-"
p - 151637
151073 / 121243 - @5 5143
110743 125015 i
151658
| ,,@’ 153587
g9@\®
2191
2191 _
l ////
e®
151657 Ref, 192313

FIGURE 2. RIGHT SIDE FRAME

Page 4




1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

| 2191 /{ 51631 (F) 151073
- (F)}\ | 153538 (S) 110743 /

\

I
!
|
!
|
|
L —

-

150341 (F) Friction Feed Units
(S) Sprocket Feed Units
@ Used with 150341

J @ Used with 160940

o @ 194093 Modification Kit
To add {ocal form feed-out,
N Specification 58905
/ 112626 @197751 Modification Kit

150351 To odd paper support used with paper
out alarm. Specification 502115

153676 (S) /152831 /
150961 X \ . 3 :
- ~_ 90361
P S~ Y 193858 V2
) o~ RN N 151637
~o \110743
~ —
— 150949 S 150719 125011
151657 (F)
\163959 156501 )
150654
7002 é‘; I ~ - 2191 113990 g0
3598 (F
3606 (s)}\w - @D /
91 T P ®
- - ® 156740
- S~ ®7002 {
J \\\\M
- [ \
110434 10743 — . A
153586 ; 4 i -
| I ®197752 ™~
! Lo ~
-~ ; ] e
i ! |
RUAL f r b
@ ay )
Ref 172610 Vi) Ref 153298 | | ] 2669
150546 =T ol | | |
o »@‘
\\\55;\"3; | | ; } ////‘@/T@) \1 939
'\%/151692 i | L | @@160
e | | L i
2191 | | i |
- | ! } L/@
' |
119
® / - - | ! n2e26  D112626
© - | | i |
e : | |
— |
R : | L \
' f L / 150351
©160957 — ! | 150353
- t
|
|
J
|
|
1
]
:

FIGURE 3. LEFT SIDE FRAME

Page 5




SECTION 574-220-800TC

124681\ 150815
153634 ~_ é/,/\\ . 193858
< \\\ \
152832 SO 150816 -
y ~ o
124681 151686— =@ P
153634 ]1({741_3250” ——74701
150816 O ..
- @ 119651
/\\/M——-wlé% \:a -
- | 110743 - &
150815 /% 125011 @ ! 150992
) PO
= : 150826
‘ /
150803
15027oi 150804 |
-~ o Yot &
]
o ¥ —//’
- *'\’ ! -
1
119651

%59 150266
150269 ——@Q <

@151689 ?‘5‘689’(\\\ ®50265

®157291

B - _ Q573

ey ®157289 ~ SN Qiso266

\ AN
151657 \\ N4 SO
g ~
. e
Ref. 170000 ®3599 7 @3599
150269 @y50274 \\%/
110743~

®150096 Pressure Roller Assembly

FIGURE 4. PRESSURE ROLLER MECHANISM




150900 (F)
153676 (S)
150961

!i___-—l 50969
E 163959

309690 309692 /
7002 , > -
~ ///
3598 (F) g o’rf’ -
3606 (S) ®,@@’ -
/ =TT
2191 _ -

3 —1
110434 11074 —
153586 ;
|
I
A
,:\/ |
B I I
RS
Ref 192610 :\ :‘,\\/Ref 153298 ; :
150546~ Sty & g | |
. P | ]
v-- \ -::-\ “‘\ \'\%‘o i
“l\‘ R B 151692 | |
'";"\'T % 2191 I {
i : ,
\~ I I
@151713 @”%50 /,/; :
/ | |
@\ w ' I
N - { :
| 0160940 ! |
| |
®160937 —— ! I
| o }
: - |
i |
L—— |
|
150341 |
I
2669 {
|
/ 112626
150351
FIGURE 3. LEFT SIDE FRAME

IS5 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

151631 (F)
153538 (5) 110743 151073

/152831 / /

150719 125011

151657 (F)
156501 (S)

2ﬁ¢9
BT i\

@@160939

-9

®112626

112626

150351

(F) Friction Feed Units

(S) Sprocket Feed Units

@ Used with 150341

@Used with 160940

@ 194093 Modification Kit
To add local form feed~out,
Specification 5890$

@197751 Modification Kit
To odd paper support used with paper
out alarm. Specification 50211S

Page 5




SECTION 574-220-800TC

|24681\ 150815

0
i \@D é/ TN Ref. 193858
< ‘\\\ \
132832 SO —150816 . r
e
124681 151686—3= 9% oo ;
153634 / 125011 7470
110743
150816 0 - ‘
@ 119651 BT
. P
\\,M——ISM&S \ . B
/// 3 P P
- ! | 110743 - & \ | !
<o /% 125011 | 150992 | :
|
| -
T ! |
! 150826 | :
| |
]
150803 | |
150270i 150804 l |
-~ |
5 ‘ - I
| A I !
® D | |
?p \ 125015 | Moo 119651 !
| i
151657 120436 A ‘
i
|
|
|
|

("@9150266
150269——@ <

~
©V @ 151689 ?151689/‘\\\
~,

152725 /
e \\\\\

N

—_—

~0
CUITTe T
o

e

e T 3/

151657

®157289

Ref, 170000

®150096 Pressure Roller Assembly

FIGURE 4. PRESSURE ROLLER MECHANISM




1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref. 170000 !

oy - JOR
X . AR g b
P - - / ﬂ\y‘Jv &~ n
{ B S
N SR, ST A
Loy N\ QD
vy - >

21243
121244

Sy
Ehald -~ -

e . «
" LT

to add latches for paper spindie

Specification 57675
®@Defaced to show assembly procedure

® 151799 Modification Kit

)

P ad
ad

Ref, 1\57991

e

-

PAPER SPINDLE AND RESET BAIL MECHANISM

FIGURE 5.

Page 7



SECTION 574-220-800TC

125011 — & @—Q‘W"’O
8—153695 \
— 155897 ) ©, DR = L/, \®@ 328960
E"“S“% 153839 ST \

o @328943 < -
N Q\/’@ﬂiesao \ ’// \:\ﬁll//@\ 151629 e
@ - >R) S/ ©176238 (see Poge 45

128357 ‘ 155566 for other
\ ®321935

Platens)

153678
s/ssoés

SPROCKET FEED

FIGURE 6.

153689

, 151346
T 29

® Used with 329017 Cable

PLATEN MECHANISM

o 7@‘3

]51629/@ @ 328942 |
EARLY DESIGN. ”155565 683 e a3 55 154290 {
®305026 :
A
153799
’ 153799 125?” B / 151346
®93%9€P°0/ zson 0——-2191

\ 153692
153698 153687 |
P!
® 328955 _—is3%
-7 \ 150342
74722 \
\ D
o
151658
76800 7 i 2191 \ @ 151631
/ Vo H }0@ ®90790
,r«.«j'\'?,.}i’i"'. @s0s022 o 2191 [ -7 ®328983 7\
J iRz 0 e Ref. 193858
154519 == = N / € @M
\ ~ :".r-’ " '.g'~ @@' - \
N LI Y - %
150436 TN ‘e <« ®1352§;§7 o @219
2191 TN ~ 4 5 -1
o & |
X i S .- :
151657 <://’ g:/@' » ,,,’ J -
i ~ - @328990
TNy 151630 97, / VL1936 < ishegy @200 _ - @
- ‘3 - s
— Ref, 170000 =% T —— :
~®329012 (see Page 45 | ® / @ 158317
for other Form @®328988 /
Guides) —® 71073
®328940 @ -
]
@ 328939 E@ﬂ - /:
a7
- I L~ \
\ @ 328951 / ®1178
@158317 @71073
®@93117
@328950

@ Used with Paper up to 4-1/4" wide
@ Used with 9-1/2" Individual Form Insertion




IsS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

®©150714

T ®151346
=T ®151346

o9

__owsons
0 “‘; ®l50/656 ®150912

\ O ‘
e L ~a —
CR e Ty ~ S ®150714 @150911 ﬂ
Y ve. ‘ oy -
;"i' v N : M
P‘ KR N, ’;)ﬁ\ 3 \
e SN © 150998 @ 150809 T / @,5]73]
PR N o
Ref. 170000\‘5\'.5 2 e Y - / @110743
: Y éf; d s :: \' Y “‘c‘\ \\\ @]50658 ]50666(F)
T g kY
s, i
3 Y, r~ y i
v » H
; Sl
S o4 on, 7 80581
Ny ’//
\ @150586
¥ ‘/ 3 :‘
,“" ',‘ , ) : : N ; ) ~
) \ 1 TN ) e
NSTAANNT 108199~ AT I
0 2191 LR, e K
' 152871(F) L n NRERR:
b 80848(5) QO TN Y ey,
/ E‘} " ¥ “‘\\\\
i A
BB e § 00X
VNS » ::\\\ \\
B - s (N AN
- TR AN
- \\‘L\_-.‘: N N N 3 §
5':\,\?"’/4 f}\ 3“\‘31\ ) > ‘}“
5]685(5)\2]9](F)\ /‘5]658“:) § . o N Q\‘:.','\ é\"@ Eg,
150652(F) ; A f
r(
150648 @ 5,.\
119653(F) U
150650(F) < NS
( 150318(F) i 3606(5) 1N

150647 e

N N\ e

~. 150649 150585

Ref. 193858
\\

~ 192312(5

125015(5) S, ©)
150651(F) ! (F) Friction Feed Units
(S) Sprocket Feed Units

/
119649(5) \

® 150833 Platen Assembly
@ For late design. See Fig. 53
305036 Modification Kit

194870(5)

FIGURE 7. FRICTION FEED PLATEN AND LINE FEED MECHANISMS

Page ¢




SECTION 574-220-800TC

S en N =
o o LY ] Road
e MR . v

n Y N -\;\ R

Ve -~ Moy

VA T N ]

N-may L Y Ref. 170000
ORI R WAINT
[P bR n
N N (Y N b
L Y SRY vy
L \\ \' A "’u' \ k] \\‘
N - \ Wy
\

-
——

\
‘I
-

25
150352 ;3,75

/

176355
150923 / 35,98

@/@/ A ///](/, ’\’/ 158353

153583

2191 -
/ -
1081997 \/ - 151629/

—— 150355

- ——74701
) 5
~N
~—
135716
3599
151685 ~~150431

FIGURE 8.

\\
7 s044s Oy @3
219!\ \ \ (g @ ‘

- @” 153584

150356 — & /

158354 151629/

158352

74701

192547

@

151629

93356

TRIP SHAFT MECHANISM

356

2191
S/ ]
@ 15000 ) gy

gy -

-

T 150355— 5

._.*-.--._..-_....

®
\
\

N s LGH
N \ ‘,"‘ ‘\‘
M
Vo
Ref. 193858 \ "5'.'\
N

9
0119652
,




ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

P\ N
Y ;
R M Ref. 170000
b\ s
P N
g'i "'-b.h‘l ‘:;:l\\ ug\\/—’©
,’_«*\E » v 3y \v’\ \\‘\\
AT & P
& LA ! 90679 o*®
A Y S i 153582 - /
2 o®: T N e \ / 3598
“\ RS S I -~ 2191
NG e
\ ET‘-\‘-{": AL --© @ 15331
] -1 N N - -
F A F R 90679 179194
O Aani — 151692
| ® o &1
2191
151658 —8 151657
Ref. 150479
160503

» ' \
- K i
151657\90—(9 - , 162728 " 192610

1
)

2669 . :

82463 | 1

4586 15382/ 76474 /:,,_?Q‘Q -7 153314
! 176356

]
1

- ]
l g W : ,""
- \ : (& (‘\
119652 (o | 86304
e ~N., 15014 ! \
- L2am 119649
- ' 151658 125015\
< F— 74536 P \ /'152516\ 119651 %ﬁ
~ I
i
‘j ‘}EE \ ! ‘
153383 P 7036 119652 ! 153305
i
33038 | 192305 (s)
i
153255 ] 153310 (F)
L -
119653 — L
1097 | Q - Qﬂ
[k {
<< ?9 ’ 7f\J02 @ \@@// 364(1)52893
NN 151630 2191 >90361”\\f§/ ®-+
e e AN _
T~ 77170076~ JB @ —119652 N ®
Sl ro0az 374 4720
A > ;
- | e Ref, 1938586—
90490 ) D — 151630
291 1113ss__ N T\ o
151657, \ ’© VO'
\ Ny -® 90361~ 3598
- 170075+ 2191
178607 — > & 1 \150926 747°7—a 5 —153575 (F) Friction Feed Units
159334 (S) Sprocket Feed Units

FIGURE 9. SPACE SUPPRESSION MECHANISM

Page 11




SECTION 574-220-800TC

125011 151637

- 21397 154051

71047 é d
y, (\‘ -
125015 ( @ 151737
LA
\@ v/\} 153185 (Nylon) 153192 110743
< 150574

e 104807

1 \‘\;
119648+ . e

119648 192614 T

) 160495
9:})55,,,—— - \ 151737
T ) 104807
- 110743 ”’)
41382

160493

7002

éd—]5\659

152927

.
i
E 160510
]
t
|
1
|
|
|
l
|
|
|
i ooy 3578
Ref. 150654 ! é
Ref. 309692 ! 192619 @&
[
- 151880
7002 N I ® 110743
2191 Q‘\\\: .\\ _® % x
3598 SN | 104807 -
A 1’“’\‘ : 192617 _ B
@@@/\4{@ R | 92616 \0 104807
| 160500 O\ G\
i “‘T 151722
i 7002 192618
! 2191

FIGURE 10. VERTICAL TABULATING MECHANISM




ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

— (328993
@71047 ﬁ——@ 74011 ® o2 T—O0
r ©328992
) 6835 l
@ 328982

328970 I

|
{
N i o :
r ®15225 é oD 71440 |
152257— ®119652 e B
| ©328984 \ /®‘ N -
|
I \,_/
‘ I / — & 29
| | s
I //////, =3
Ref. 3598 ! 71047 r/// //./—\ ) @,@—‘3@ \\@ 151631
Ref, 2191 | = ol 160535 " /—\ { ’ @ 7002
i
e | i ; / Ny 10328973 @ @158341
& | l | —® /@ 328986
|
! 328996 i ; &
R : b\ o l“”
: | s1618 /
®328974 ! 0) lsl{s N os
j 125802 /
328989
= ® ® 328972 40900,
' : r==- 269 | _o0°
i = i 108103 \ =
(i g —= 3640
C i D . 0%
: 74807 21397
) 329023 119648

Ref. 2191 398995

151737

— 110743
- Ref. 150654 104807

Ref. 309692

328997 119649

R.f.\3598 Ref, 7002

N
151737
153192
110743
119648\ %
160500 &
160486 @ — 328979 119649
//
119649
NOTE: All parts shown are used on 119451 £ 330682
Sprocket Feed Units with 9-1/2" 8?2‘:0'1’;%:;: Assembly
individual Form insertion ® 329016 Disc Assembly

FIGURE 11, 330682 VERTICAL TABULATION ASSEMBLY

Page 13




SECTION 574-220-800TC

@®80334 -
N l"

®107207___
@82547

Ref. 193858

©84892.

\.

z /@154362
N, @32
- o 7002 29 8 548\‘% 45815

L
l

)

-t
P -
Caees

@80334

/ 153442

E/@%aaz
————@®110743

|
—0u732

’-@195057

‘ TTT—@ 162882

@® 82548

‘ ——@® 80334

\_’(9 154362
% @84892

e L p—

34432 : ® 82547
~ /1 - e
"\ ' -
Y L / ! 305473
v e | 119649
% ',//:4 = 160523 160569 | 979 151722 /
N & _ged
§ @74717 —% AN
TR —
¢ i I~ @073 - N Isiean
FERS s 7 41732 ~
Vb g—® 170199 7002
974716 4
LEES @19505;  Ref. 192617
& — Ref. 192616 \\ 153442
| ®82547 -1 @ 325936 45315
- i
D @ee ] ! — ®@160631
! | @P——@3259%6
! | 7@ 160626
@ /® 84892 @ T @176609 } g
I
%0626 -
! @80334
" @82547 <>
_— 152893
/®80334 —_—
3 g"’o“o @ 192620 110743 I
/@ 107207 0160626 N
«»——138034 T e
@82547 @93118 4 ’
/ ﬁ/(@”“ =" @ 104807
- o 152893
@/® 84892 =T o8
- 110743
@154362 -
— - ©80334 G [~
Ref. 192618 ®80334 ‘ T Os2547._ AN ® 80833
110743 0] 80334
/7 152893 ﬁ (D 102672
;‘;\_‘ //”, @82548 0] 80755 \
\
Lot \ ® 70529
Y \ 110743 ®110743
N 10267
‘.u'{ — 104807 \ e N @ 673
LU g @41732
te @19262] 3 ® 192487 Contact Assembly
LAY \ @ 192488 Contact Assembly
® 151733 @ 305465 Contact Assembly
@®330684 Contoct Assembly
FIGURE 12.

Page 14

CONTACT ASSEMBLIES FOR VERTICAL TABULATING MECHANISM




ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

® 307078
151642 ® ®150013 @ 192640 “
1
/zm © 150044 / T eenoe |
E&T LR '
i |
( A
3 2 L—"" I
% ®@42823 @®151737 |
9150029
154694 !
\ ® ©6 A Ref. 193858
:—2191@ @ ®151728 o
@x50241 — ©195836 -
~ 43 — i
s9g  O@1500 _ 170111 '|
®®@150001 T |
o " |
¢ - |
€ Pt 151689 159341 |
7 /1 10743 }
| E 153823 B
! 120§324 } / B B =T
i -
! LR 5)’ 151430 -7
b fzf—‘-\r@ N ="
YL L e =T
I—‘\ 153824 Mot e
o @091 172632 152578 7 ®©® 170067 @@ 110743
174450 - ® 152887
- 42873 | @
o ®0151737 ® ®® \23/ / -
" @®150051 g3 __——7
o ®@® 42823 ) A\~~~ - |
( :’// 9. !
I 199440 :
! \ \_Ea 192580 i
! @@150043®@‘5°/°‘3 ®332721 J
i -
|2|91\§ ®®150044 T
i ' _ ®152887
i -
! ﬂ < ® 153293
@1107
L 5'“'\ ® ®155047 43
\©]50029 P @ 153292 @428{3
®©150026 7 153323
/@@150241 ooBIE ©151737 ®©153296 /
@® 150000 T ® 42823
) o \}0&3@155044 © 155044 B
( ) / I . @ ~ 982 -® 151630
199440 ®150013 | ,(} Y \ ®@2191
/ \ ! J _\\®7002 119652
150042 | ] - ®1533007\} ‘é
®150043 ef. 153291~ _~
153293 Ta¥
‘ © \" “Ref. 151222
< ®153576 ®153815 Function Clutch Assembly
A. © 150047 ®@170071 Codebar Clutch Assembly
o, \ ®155047 ® 192639 Selector Clutch Assembly
/ i ®150029 @® 307077 Selector Clutch Assembly
®150026 / ®332722 Codebar Clutch Assembly
® 150241 © 151728 ®Peculiar to Wall Mounted Printer
@Used with Timing Contacts
g FIGURE 13. MAIN SHAFT MECHANISM

Page 15




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref. 170111

H\\\ = £

- . — 110743
----- T - 42823
e - (0]O] ~@®150033 ' -
B _ T 130029 [ 50441 (11.0 Unit Code)
T S 07076 (10.0 Unit Code)
r \
| ﬁ/'”“o @®y50044 g 151693
P a2 / m—y \\ﬁ 2191 \
! @@
; 150,
| Ji ®i50027 @151642/3\1» T\ \g 0
i \®150045 ®2 — {A |
= \, @ 91— B
® 1500431 @199439 s 0N _ l
150241 / ,~s | SN \No </ |
ool ot (Tl g S
@151737 )| 1794 —s o - ! —® 151690
@153799 @13 150549\ \ ,Q" ( © |
® 110743 A _J
\.s | \\/ i @150440  _-—
\’ ]99437/ /& J \\\///l\ .635“1/////
@199438 % ®195996 T D 110743
‘l ® 2191 St @®151737
"/ __ I~ ®?5£2887 151693 _ —— " O 42823 \
o \@ 15414 7 - @0?//}
®150831 - :
@ - ® 194871 I
- ®150035 - :
- @@150029 @ .- % ® 194872 }
- |
e W @ . =7
I / - @50014 O3 -7 issyy
; . @B 150841 ‘
I @@150830 \ D 194956 -
g - @®151736 -
¢ @150045 -
L \,) ©©150027 / ]51688 FaN
- E 110743 R
\@@150241 ©®150043 -~ Ref. 193858 | v\~
@® 150000 ’®©151610®©2191 ! et

- N~ : A
- T A " @®i51632\ \\\
{ &%/* Nl 150970 ]5,63%'9‘
i % N_¢ @B®151732 _
{ /,W = 110743 —
L ® 194868 -
\ ®153236 -
©®150831 //////(D15|737 ELAN g
@I OO sl 291 N i3
— 1 ® 110743 -
P 150013 ! @,](,743 // ——®151685 -
—— 199440 / !
- <
[ ﬁﬁ‘” @150044 @ ,ﬂ \110434
i =y 150000 /®150026 ) SN oves
I : A ’ \ 50010 ® 150025 Type Box Clutch Assembly
' . N O 1004 @ 157505 Spacing Clutch Assembly
} ;‘,‘ @ 154694 ® 194144 Spacing Clutch Assembly
! ® 157506 (3Stop) Line Feed Clutch
- \” %\GJ ]5]7‘2‘50029 ®192301 (6Stop) Line Feed Clutch
015024] @]5 8 ®Peculiar to Wall Mounted Printers
FIGURE 14. MAIN SHAFT MECHANISM (Continued)




ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

o }51880
151880 — &
G Bg—110743
IR, 154356 8 ~ ~ 152147
oI 1196
TN / 153532 151734
T 2 2
153810
h -
> 90791
Ref. 154354 ~_ L
|
™ f %
| 77425
A
B e
i J% 15214777 S®-—151734 Ref. 170000
! .
|
i
4

|
119651 %

119652
153839 151604 119652 151657
183104
91198~ 150425 — IJOAH
125011
151685
\39@@’\
Ref. 170118 i
AN

Ref. 2191
//’ j//
-
- "/\ 150370
Ref. 152456
: -
Ref. 151658 - Ay /
151657 . ,@Y 2191 O 119652
\ / N\ - 150429
——7002
GP/! / ( f — 2191
91 _
2191 1508 3598 151632

FIGURE 15. RIGHT SIDE LINKAGE AND TYPE BOX CARRIAGE MECHANISM

Page 17




SECTION 574-220-800TC

150425
\ 125011 110743
151637
33828 — \ //,///
é e
- i ’e
) ! S
A g
©197924 (Late Design)— - o) 119652
»>——150412 (Early Design)
3598
151657 /
Ref. 193858 r\@
170395
ey
P 151442
fe /
174
35‘?\8 s . B
-7 :i"'"- e Voo
%" P T Ref. 152827
2191 Propcs N
o LT
G '
N A ]

3

.
A
¥ e

U R S
! ST e

R

<

| 152589 2ﬁ69
151658 152550 -

%
\

112626 peof. 150365

L

—_— — r
1503633 o |
125011 — e ANT } Ref. 150364  Ref. 150244
11074 i
- 429
152893 ‘ 15042 !
119652 Ref. 3598 j
&rh ®Used on Units having Rapid Form
Feed-Out (Six Stop Line Feed
Ref- 2‘9] clUfCh)

FIGURE 16, LEFT SIDE LINKAGE AND ROCKER SHAFT MECHANISM

Page 18




155 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

150733 — 52 -1
s -7 151637
45027 — 4 N rooo 110743
150731 — \_ﬁ ! E/ ~— 125011
@0-/—; N ¢/
TN L
150738 el .
150732 ¥ o - S - @
st NG g s
-
',’l/' 3356
+ || -
'

2191
151692 \ PR
Y- .
3 /'@ \
€ Q 112626
_»
)
151657 ;
170064 151630(F)N> 191
119652 93356 - 151630
PSS “\’5‘5 o
e A ey 150537 1\0872
(7 &
nees2—g; .- ’
51692 2191 150538
150436 B0 B . -
( \ ¢ 52634 o ~- e
® 150184 & 150196 / 2 150536 ~- .
6,@\ R > i / >
\2191 81731 'j@ T, g, 7158335
151657 .9‘" O N\ % ® A
. \150193 / \‘;b P \ 119653 ¥ \ @__/ 150233
125238 3101 \ /3599 ‘50229
(F) 150194 ®:
73520 151346 150987 150975
&° \ (S) 158337 150228
\ 7002 @ -
151692 0% N\ | - 153817
\ 150234 \ .
150235
192321, ® 119653
192322
) 152890 T
152890\ TS gl
N7 — _® © 192560 5 ~—192321
o .- \ ~~192322
151880 D 150336 "y~
152890 152890
125802 —_ -
® 110743 ___ .
S~ . 151880~g8" .
N 150336
» Y T~125802
( \ 110743 —; 170062
157685 — (F) Friction Feed Units
(S) Sprocket Feed Units
Q FIGURE 17. FRONT PLATE MECHANISM

Page 19




SECTION 574-220-800TC

119651
w& 90752
(30752 /

170059 & o

-,
-7 &) — 170038 &Y
- @ N" 119651

4

) — 150990

<< L 0% s -

= > 151572 - 170059
- ~ //

’/,’,\ 3438 -

170039 ~——__ o/ . - -
170057 - -“' 161347 151658
~

79449 /@’ r
‘@ ! - @
- -~
e 150202, <3y

- i
.\/I s - ’w/lioﬂo v ’ j@- 5

PR )
N Nnapeespargl
<L e T ——_Ref. 170064 P } Y
T e 45027 KRR 119649 .
-~ / A )
Ref. 170056 TTe- Ll -7 @ L7 151686 150673
| ) - ’ ~119653

©
R s

\\\‘\.‘/ —
R 6) 130672 50470
e . \\»// // //150669
- P ,\/‘/->

g
SN
T
oy —~——
\ N N “: S - .
> - e - - - -
\ =2 . N yd - PR ]
H [N A P - =
- o 3 AN - e 170060
o Wty s ' I
K BN L - -
‘T‘\ . N -
. )
E R A A A3~ - -
Vo [HE P Ly =~ -
' ] "R” L1 @ (] S~
L o N ir-o2 ! ><.
e N PR FS Y ! - ~
w4 \Y - \ - =~ -
LIS R WP -~ ) . -
- et A ~ -
~ ° S N A~ 7
N - N \ g ~
SO N ; < ~~
- <k ~ N s s S~ o
- S e - S, - o
Q” ~ ~~a -
H D SR I R ~ - .
S\ RN /“(. /\ s P - - -
N ® ~<a S >
AR T
b

Ref. 170080 \ o
AN 2191 80581 -
151692 /g\]Széu

.l L
o
g9

- - g 6@/ ’®\
- 157973 @

157972
95827

-~
150668 -7 @110743 >
N - 110434 P O—269
154389 @ 2191 Sisvs
.- e, — 151686

®154323

150203
®Used with horizontal Tabulating
Feature
@ Part of 154792 Modification Kit
to Provide 12 spaces per inch (See
Fig. 22 Specification 5872S
@ 157514 Mcdification Kit, Carriage
Return and Line Feed.
Specification 5783S

-

110743 .
150089\\ ) ,®
o
F

FRONT PLATE MECHANISM (Continved)

FIGURE 18.




1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

STTmao J@,4"'7\151&30
S TN Eneag T T
e STTNSmaaa 2191 Ref. 170056
\ - A SR
"- ., N
} 1 = > By S
foa N A NS TS
S0 A0 o By AU . “"\\
7 e . '.\\\ . ! ; a o 151630
P P \\ I Rt R \’ = A N @ \. \
- © ; A ~ ¥ NN Y N
- K ,4' ,: N ,Q‘\\ a ,f', e \\\\\\ ) \ }5}
RS RN R I E Bt h ay -2
- e N O L ~ \\\\\\\\\‘: an :L ! S & Y
©uoass~ S~ e NN T N B
O] ¥ Tt~ NoOS s e SN o
3640 —__ - X \. .
® ~ ~N I\ N 7 i\
‘ ~_ Q0 SN
t Y e N [
© 150224 Dled3le— g o 8816 NTE o Te N\ S
154354 & S o)
®150926 \ | ®150722 ~__ <7 S~~~ o NV
| o) -~ \\‘\\ T Eu
®150926 \ P @ -~ I
- /@’ ‘\:> s -~ .
JPre > -
¥ oo s - ®150705 \ -~ g ;
~
P ®153173 !
-~ - .
-~
-~ < 1
B i
®153173 j
P
O119651—g;~ 150255 150728 / ®150705 J|
153172 —— Q) -
®2191 - <~ -
o122 \ e >~ LSl
¢ 3’ P ®89096
@ - - - ) -~ /\)‘/ P
W - @/ s 6)

v =N ‘»’ ’ \
/@t _ - ® 150721
. " \\ N/ < = ‘ \ 150255

-7 . 153172 B
o ® O119651 =~ \ @150926
HERN 3 ~®2191 ®153175
POy ——Rer. 192576 NG W\G 15 N Ois0224
G 151722 15092
Ref. 192575 -
N S . 152
150709, {® AT Ref. 152592 Ref. 152511
D }\\‘\ /®‘5°75° S @150800
150710 < [ @ |
—~ T~ - @ - X
/LT Tl S @1s0751
2191

®151630

®153817 ’
®150909 s 4 P
\ @091 -7
@291 @151630 - @\2]9'\@52579150709
&> Ref. 150197 @15?:3‘2‘”\\ \__—®150806
q N @@f_} & 151657
X &
' o @150554

\D 150807
S .

Ref, 112626 @219 @ -

®3598\ o 150805

& @ 152606 Rail Assembly

®152614 Track Assembly
FIGURE 19. FRONT PLATE MECHANISM (Continued)

Page 21




SECTION 574-~220-800TC

- - ’r 4 AN D
- : \ ; - . ,'
e - } i . r N
/// ,: \\_a,’ . Ee\ / ; :-E\\. Ca ‘:\:\:.\ (,'\:,' ; Bl
-~ Ref. 153174 “‘\\ L TN T
P \’- ‘?\\ @i~ \Ref 119651 \\ ¢, ‘| \J\‘ :L\‘.','. \\\
Q '\\v )' ¥ N AN ’\:\:\ “Q N \\\\\
2 (%) }
-7 119652 N Ref. 119651 NI + \
- \3 A S hal N ‘5
152592 P 192576 —— @7 NN .
- % N t
i
% 1
L \\119652 |
192575 L/
150929 Ref. 153175 7 Ref. 170056

179224 (Includes Two
304395 Springs)

130683 179216

152509 152510 151692

150927 / \ 179452
~—fh éﬁ 152508
NG,
N i //,’ \ / @/@)% é__ 7603 7945]

P S %
152507 o , =

7 ~
> 2191 a2 = r
3 . 152505 0o p
\\®, ) A 151658 \\ -4 >ooz - \ !
151152 500~ - 152595 N 5@ & / / -7 151625 |
5 b ot i
& // y -7 !
\ - O
- ® !
192566 e 70466 ©70466 |
150218 -~ A |
/ﬁ\ 150219 7 |
153337 \ e .
153340\ P ‘Ref. 93356
N, O g

an” 150753

@, 5 P \ 161347 \ 150218 / & T e o Ref. 179225
W B 153 -7 e '
1s8189— 4 XN sazse 19752 337 ® .\ . \

&
//@ <:y 153\341
153335 s,

\ @ - ,m/

Ref. 161347 @,g,/
~
Ref. 119652 \ 110743 11965

%99 o .'
Ref. 119652 % Ref. 161347

2/@7/

@ Used for improved margins

FIGURE 20. FRONT PLATE MECHANISM (Continued)

Page 22




ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

150755 P A .
Cay Ty e“&:\‘ -
\ _ \‘\ - g W B —151606
ﬁ H i XS S PN -
H K1 ~— I k e - T~
; { ~ s Sl - 2669
o) I i N I
A . U MDA T e
Vs A A P mael
AT el e Y N\
Early Design e NS 4 \; *jr‘\ 3 Y ,(n":‘\\ g N
= JUCR [ I ) Fu s\ O )
R N N 2 It
\‘\‘-.- - N “‘.&J i\\‘ b :; E \:\Q > IE
150754 N e G A \ B!
4 Ref. 170056 .~ AR NN
119648 -7 P A AN
AN 9/ ~ Nwa s e’ ‘-\'\“\‘-a
© - b N '\:“‘\\ ‘:‘\“
P \\\\‘ S . f:
- N Tt
- Seeall s
P A
173284 — /ﬁ, 105028
_——86835
- A
1
N 119653 -
6 - ¥
®® . 15253 \ P X
@// & |
~ ——— 36463 !
@, &) \ a 0
4 —131316
150232 5 13 i
150215 Ref. 192566 {
119648 |
N® -
'\O‘T\-— ///
'\.‘L}\' ,//
\. '-"-‘ .7 - ‘75:‘ -3 -
}:§ - k,.’ o
ué%g - n'-‘"
R 1 .- VY
PO - '
2 8 - e
-7 HooT oy
- iy iff»"\] it nees2
- 61347\.‘;“@‘3'
g 9-
119652—— &
/Qb )
150748 / o
150247 — 150247
150748

151630 \

FIGURE 21.

FRONT PLATE MECHANISM (Continued)

Page 23




SECTION 574-220-800TC

o d : PR ’ ¥
/ . T ! %
1508 43_% p151685 s . b T P AW
R . P L e sy s T ol
/#—110743 R _______ e D L 2869
\“‘ . e : :
74755 / * ;

150197 Ref. 170056

NG

151618

156632 (F) 2191
151346

fo 1 10743>e
151637 P

154624 (F) ©f

158341 (S)<:

158340 (5)—{8
+

158334 (5)

s
/

<
~
110743 (5) __~

g l5158342 () (F) Friction Feed Units

(S) Sgrocket Feed Units
152893 (S) ® Part of 154792 Mcdification Kit to provide
12 spaces per inch. (See Fig, 18)
Specification 5872S
@ 12 Spaces per Inch

Ref. 150554

FIGURE 22. CARRIAGE RETURN AND SPACING DRUM MECHANISM




SN ;
W
Hod e
N0 f
" :' 'u;\ "r.:'“
Y IC
IR
NG 150479
© (\g}\' 152400
Bo- 5. 2191 451658
3598 2"9] T g %52412 ‘\\
Ge- B / 96717
' 7002
3599 2101

151657 110743

151630
170235

110743 2034 152893

‘52409 170236
152407 156937

Mﬁ /‘

_ 154349 ,82909

\\ 151714 152891

170232 -~

110434 152411

/ 1630

= //]5152406 %\[‘
@/ 110743 1

NG

e

ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

170231 151701 170238

92493 (Copper Plated) ®
50048

152445 170230

2669

/
/ 112626

1
32429 119652
152441

N\

[®06 4
' 74283 170198
152427 |

151657

125011
110743

\%é/lslwz

Ty —— 157261

®170124 Oiler Assembly

FIGURE 23. SELECTOR MECHANISM

Page 25




SECTION 574-220-800TC

311423
- 151722
e Ref. 164386 2191
el Vasag 002N D
BT ~ \@@’
® Ref, 2191
- 150563
~~@@/\~\\\\\ /
@ A~ PR
/56574 / o~ \ T ‘@e@ =g
3640 | U \ I
3640 y
| Ref. 151658 oy o i ! 151630 | 151442
39 griaz0 31412 ®82548 \ o 82548 (3~ G 2191
\ o L © 80334 reg
v \G o 174446 / /
80334 5 \®848@32 174452 7002
\ 5 ®82547 2191 153538
5 g J ~ ® 80334
® 7002 & @ ‘ D174444
\@/ \ \ \ © 84892
2 \ © 82548 ® 174446
\ Y ® 122292
103078
® 2191
®151721
Ref. 155096
Ref. 170233 RefR- 519]]51657
vf‘ etf.
®- § //
I \ ey
S
SR -
-2\ Ref. 152441
]
4740 et 74283
/ Ref. 152441
O\ SRy Ref. 119652
\\ @ T R

o Ref. 152427
Ref. 170198

153267

\;

S
L]

(174442 Contact Assembly

FIGURE 24. SELECTOR MAGNET TIMING CONTACT MECHANISM

Page 26




Ref. 311423

185 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

EARLY DESIGN

- Ref. 152420

153184

e 160187
TG 151073

-2
P =W 110743
160185 %

152420

157237

he)

AR

164386

e

-

—

-

-
I

.

125015

2
)

Cremy »
4 __

e o
/

T !60186
- i
~~_a 79012
@@ {2191
76081 Q
g 150978

160182
76099

N 125015

(For use with two
Magnet Coil Assemblies)

EARLY DESIGN

125241 \é
7
(b,

;’ [ghy——160184

150180 &——— 110743

(Used with one g-——-—-%SléBé
Magnet Coil Assembly) | ®195634 Modification Kit to provide

Quick Release Armature (Specification 50165S5)

FIGURE 25. SELECTOR MAGNET MECHANISM

Page 27




SECTION 574-220-800TC

144871
156521 119643

2191 '
151630 \ |
¥
\epke:’ !
|
|
‘ )
. ! L
Ref. 192635 [ / \
3646
| 129505
|
| r@'m—@ss?so
| \
|
| ®153631
f
|
|
i
|
I
Py
s !
151880 . i |
\ oyt
59 4 il
ISR
151632 o) Y U

”%50\ 192317

L
156740~ %® '\

%,— ®112935 192496

= )

1737\5}’

@ Not used with 192495

FIGURE 26. 192495 FORM-OUT SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

Page 28




ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

2191
3598—@BL\ 150055

192584 (#4)

15579 152637 (#3) 192585 (#5)
192562 (#2) 192583 (c)/ 192586 (*6)

EARLY DESIGN
192581 (1)

_—170115 (#7)
195056 (Copper plated)

for #4 & #5 transfer tevers Ref. ,52400\ /}';:.
( ~— i
- /' 'l
— 151152 5657 C 23 = F
~110743 \ -~ 0 B A "/
X S i 0 Y
151668 —%8); Y i | .
; il 150563 | A
—155587 i | i
. iy i
=TT Q*—lSlb&B ;‘:s:‘:s: 170118 : “I“TY:Q
4 ! ta 7
@}110743 ;..'r.,‘:.'f | ,®~110435‘1 152456 L/
T Pt - - =
‘, A N -
] <. -
A 151152 A

N, A .
| | @ e 151658
€/ 150481~ A /’ B 4@\ 152457
/,»‘/”’ f--7 ~ W - "2‘91 \\\ \ 151657
151668 ‘ 15097879 101" < S291 -~ Ref. 150056
]5047‘——m [ \\\ < —= 170117 ]70”3\ N
S 170119— n—155589 SO 4-"" \ )
~ 152583 —@ 8-
S N 151657 <3
< 170120 —|g : 80
N 7002 7
N 170123
N 151657
AN
AN
AN
~N
N
AN
N

D

151629——@ S
119652—@)° i\ o !
% L

150447 21/9' \ It 119649
151721 ]24244“%5 - ~~ 170028 -
. % é N

1
1
]
170027 —& SRS N £ 0N
R T | 93729 F. o R
LT b\_ i 114107 :!‘ : 3 i .
170026 —— & 93758 i “is a ™
; H Ref. 170000~ ey el N T i
LEE A R SN
151442 .- R§—-170025 \ N T
- ! T e WL N, NN
o 2034 forg EEONE
& . 3540 -&L_,.‘: q\‘ ,‘3 \\ & : :
d— 151152 ¥ 7\
- —v \\

FIGURE 27. CODEBAR POSITIONING MECHANISM

Page 29




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref. 170023

Ref. 152456
Ref. 2191 /
Ref. 152457 \ !
{./""”"

Ref. 150482

By \

Ref. 151658

7

!

1

)
Ref. 151630 |

Ref. 170117 & Ref. 2191 |
5 1

24
2
— N
><f < -
A

Ref. 110435

~
Ref. 17011 o~
il

AN

- DU".‘)//

311426

o

_
- %

1)
— Cip
Lo Ref. 3598~ 7002 151631
S
g,;;;c““‘ (&) ? Ref. 2191 311425 sz /
Ref. 150978 :
Ref. 2191 % A\
Ref. 2191 ~ 156740
Ref. 151657 o \g
i @ |
/ @'&/’J&" | \
/ 11415 \ | " 311416
Ref. 2191 Ref. 2191 { i \”%5“
i
Ref. 151657 ' i ’
1 1
Ref. 7002 i 1‘505\07
. :
} 3598 2191 AW
'~ f 311418 ' ety
| N | 1 BN
i AN ! : M
[ ~. l -
S |
31
| o ' ez 311413
] ~o |
! % AN :
Wy ~
Ref. ‘70”9\\:.‘. Ref. 170120 >~}
; // \ it 311417
\ Y
L I i
> [t I
~~ oy /,.‘\
S 1 N
v 4 i
Y . 4 Ref. 2191
o b
Ref. 150471 AN
W
~- (r:‘;/.
Ay
Ref. 152583
Ref. 3649
Ref. 3598
FIGURE 28.

INTERMEDIATE STORAGE FEATURE FOR CODEBAR POSITIONING
MECHANISM




1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-8001C

119467(5)
§——9319165)

155751(5)—&

151676 (S)
3624(5)

93117(5) \
192345 (S) ]56450(5)\\\@
W

103966(5)\ \
o0 ®

f—1s1688
S® 3640
41732

—- 80755
L)
o @ )— 80833

304769(5)

S Ref. 323052
a@@ \\
/ \ 151610 (S) 151631
192337(S) Y ég
119649(5) 192343 (S) Low-Paper | : ;; @Q
150411(8)—— @ .-~} @1 53442
®323078 (192345 O 45815
® 3640(5) @ 34432
/ 110435(5) .
— S
@ 323077~ o © ®
@ g | i
99~ |
®151610 | _—@323051
\®n%49 . — ® 173715
t

@164 -
\ - o2
PO
125011

/ N o S 70071

@ 93117 ~ o0
e ~~—
® 321574 /\ 110435 i
\
®125181 ® 156450 -9
@ 1559547 150317~ = \gﬂ@’e © 325078
@ 93117 Ref. 192341 e @93”7©15!676@”9467 @192345
124999 119467 304769 / T .
P LY I Y, @m0 ®
S Y 5, \ {3/
“\ N 9 '; Y ”»z.,j ",’
\‘ " - 4;2 KX 2 o,
T i . . 5 % %, \@151610
i AN % @119649
' o o k0
. ET R ".} 3 b ®‘
N Y R Y
AN R
1 03966 N & 3@ %

192337 ! . 193858

151610 AL 158186
D% ’@ 110743
125011
192345
/

1]9649 304771 Paper-Out

(S) Sprocket Feed Units

@ 163535 Modification Kit to Add Trans-
mitter Control to Vertical Tabulator.
Specification 500045

®323053 Paper Out Alarm Assembly

®Used for Sensing Paper Out Condition 3
inches from Typed line

Ref. 151627 ® 323052 @ 323040 Cable w/Terminal

FIVGURE 29. PAPER ALARMS AND FORM OUT XD CONTROL MECHANISM

Page 31




SECTION 574-220-800TC

56450 (F) Used w ‘one 124999
gw“{o‘? /{136971 (F) Used w ‘two 124999
145321 93117 (F)
& 3624 ()

\
== \55751}\\\ /[1 55753
[192346(5)
af 192483(F)

124999 (F)<

=

o

e

119467 (F)

173715 191 (F)\ P | __-153312
153538 (F) gﬁ | 7002(5) 153304
151346 : 7001 (F )/,r'/l
- |
:192628 : Al |
@ 173940 192627 (F)—0 } F) @\ !
| £210) |
== i :
119652 (F}——_ g !
- . 151442 (F) 13681 F) !
- 7001 (F) '
X |
82861 (F) % !
“ — ‘
OOV :
i
1
\3]2552 // : -
| i 291 (F
153312 ! Y 3598 (F;
197085 7002 (5 Ve s
2191 (5) e k'e -8
151658 (5) Ba B *
119467 (S) F——931915) @P @’ “h
155750 | & B
\ ’
S 304769(5) Y 153304 (s) \
EE L}
3624 ({) W ;
93117 (5)\@" i i
PN - e, 3 i
&9 i // \‘"‘w\ - s
| 151676 (5) l 7/ R
192342 (5) 124999 ©) |
! Ref. 193858
I
L 150411(8)——_ "
! = 2191 (S) 192339 (S)
| 3400) @ 151658 (8) >
192345 (5) ;. 110435(5) AN ®-
! i 0
' | /
151610 (S} :

119649 (s)~®@

AN

192343 (5) Low-Paper

304771 (S) Paper-Out

FIGURE 30. PAPER ALARMS AND

Page 32

7002 ()

: N

| 158186 (S >

{ ( )\gp§®\\] 25011 (S)
110743 (S)

! Early Design-Paper Alarm Mounting Parts

(F) Friction Feed Units
(S) Sprocket Feed Units
@ 312552 Cable w/Terminal
® 197085 Cable w/Terminal

FORM-OUT MECHANISMS




79992%J

154332
152525

151637 "!E!’“/

110743 ¢

:
}
|

@‘1
7
I

150336, oy 12634

{
1
1
i
1
!
1
i
I
|
i

119652

152834 N
> -©
& 152826
{ \ 152818
% 119649

152528 @

i
{

<

152523&

i

3 i
(2 >

42661 :
119653 SR

152527

152524
119651

1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref. 193858

e
-

o, el 4
SRR o

N

/
/ ” :
fL0s !
H 3 )
; o k2 »"«’
“, %, . 4
o, ;
'.i L/,'a” T /”"
e “
» 5
AP B3 J"l_;;
“ Y :
7 5/'; ’{3 % 5 %
% e
% 2 .
%% i
1 B
[ Y i
I K
[t 5
150343 | | 5
113599 i %
AW
D g s
b W\ 2191 i
i
{1 H '
1151659 ; Pn
]t H Vs % L0
It i 7 3
I H JA WA
il % / (O
[ 4 / 3 %
119651 b / VoY
t Y
- . L, b
i . g"',,’ 2

2191 7002
151693
/
..-.._ ,,,.,_””’”“' %
1293
157979 b
B -
119651 B
1 /
| 2191
|
e 304
® / \4 “Nga49
152582 151658 150436
FIGURE 31. LEFT RIBBON FEED MECHANISM

Page 33




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref. 170000

/
/s
;
; 'S :,'.-."-‘
5 ‘ — //
A h 7
S vcrtrm, ) % ‘
“, | ] . \J
M2,
|
_ vy
8
&\
2191
151630

Page 34

179999
154332 !!
152525

152647 " 191

151637

110743

1
| ¥
152648 - | o
) ‘ /52( 151346 | 150336\4%3
- 150932 | ni2s3s T 150311
| .
i
) §‘ 150344 | i l
sy 150821 | | L) 119651
T l
% !l 1 ! ﬁ !!19¢523ﬁ/
z"!' | i""“éi ‘ @ 154333
<;; l ! | 3
.4:§1 _
| l //// n
} : ('11 649 |
119649
[l | -qp—-l : i
' { 82463._; 152826 ! | 152828
:' 152821 \\13 152834 i
i ‘
| 152524 g |
: | - 119651 @_]5%29
L i
H — 2191 151657 152819
| == 152529
- I 7002
=== | —
I/ |
\M51692 * 152523
2191
42661 I
o ‘@—‘}52526
119653
&152524
119651
FIGURE 32. RIGHT RIBBON FEED MECHANISM




ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

150061

152129 120054 304740

| e 3729

YT 112633
%%\"::/,

Ref. 150059\{/(\;?@

5

EARLY DESIGN
156572 (interchangeable as group only)
D
: 153600
‘ /
13
- 3598
151695 119651 9 ij /
151152

1

{

1

i

i

|

% ’ ]250”]643]3 :
2 7[ / g
i

]

/ i

76299 (Old Style)
7615 (New Style)

150053

150230 /

1516!015]6” / \

151612
! 93356

151612
93356

153820

101796

173259

FIGURE 33. 173260 PRINTING CARRIAGE MECHANISM

Page 35




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref. 151630
Ref. 2191
\ A 151346
125015 !
9
151722/ ) :
@4@ @ -n <
; 158347 e
)ﬂ') \ 112629 \ 153375
/125015 - / 119651 Ref. 2669 Ref. 170056 i
Ref. 151723 84758 ,
15630 [ ioers N | Ref. 162729
158351 192347 o252 R

192348

197088 4703
\ P \ ®
/ . 151722 Ry P
/ 150711 -7 192329 2101 \ - as0s
//// n%sl\ (l) ] | / 7002\ Ay @ 151658
i ;@
192492 153365 @ @Q - Cﬁ
\» a Jr_”’// ) _@-@f \
119649 -2 1 151632
416?&@ @ \“627159:
o (. &% &f 153361
e 155715 AL R
173715 Ref. 153367 \70022] 91 L S .
(Used w,/197088 ity &
and ]92492) 119652 &

o 119649
158349
153360

306646 S )_
/ /// 194333 b\\ﬂ4

7002
2191
155714 3598 \ . B
/ ®®&3 6 ay -
S - ~151630 Y Sl o)
% - ™~ ® /

164478

-7 7002 82547
154362

80334
82547

/ 41732
107236 /t“\%@

98832

82548
80334

328110

~ B 311419
= 110743

/// 82547 ~
/ 116951 |
/ | a 124276
, 162881 |
%\ / e @ /
; |
|
3]

|
1@

328110 gl >
~

e ~
B ~

/ ‘?\125112
93118

~

124276

Early Design

FIGURE 34. HORIZONTAL TABULATING MECHANISM




1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

150061

% L N76s

Ref. 150059 —_

EARLY DESIGN
156572 {interchangeable as group only)
3598
/
151695

151152 150038 — >
| 12s0n 164313

76299 (Old Style)
7615 (New Style)

150053

150230
151610

l | @\
/
e L

93356 :
& —219
@b«xb & —3598 291
Jit OX Y Y-
151695/ / @@@-/
151610 1514/
150030
151612
( 93356 l

153820

101796

173259

Q FIGURE 33. 173260 PRINTING CARRIAGE MECHANISM

Page 35




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref. 151630

Ref. 2191
\
o~
125015 XS 151346
2191 o 1?
151722 // - 2191
9/"@ ®
—/@/ ”2629 \ 158347 .
-- Ref. 2669 Ref. 170056 T s
12501 R |
2191 015 / / Ref. 151723 . '
151630 110879 3 | Ref. 162729
158351 192347 e 192332 R
197088 / 03 S, P
/ . 151722 Ry _-®
130711 -7 192329 9
- ,,/6:::::::::3 ) _-W 4 X 2191 B 3606
- / ”%5 - | @Q@/\swsa
192492 153365 o w- A
111342 \\

0

154698 _ -

119649 — @3- -~ "
4!675-_,\@)

-~
173715 Ref.153367//// 4§}
(Used w/ 197088 2 /
and 192492) 119652

119649
158349

306646 153360

133714
1923 ‘
| ooz 3
2191 .
4 3598 -
‘557‘ - 8234?
107207
151630 80334
7002 82547
, - 82548 82548 a 154362
82548 80334
3 80334

80334
// 82547 ~. 154362
g 328110
/ 70529 84892

164478

41732

I@aé /

84892 107236 988%

82548
80334

328110

82547
80334

~ i 311419
— 110743
124276

h
!
288 ; °
162881 Q
| ~
S . @
|
|
|

@
/ ®—125112
i 93118

/

110743 /
124276

Early Design

FIGURE 34. HORIZONTAL TABULATING MECHANISM




1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

151152 —— o 31636 (.844" Long)
Hoyas — = ® 198506 (1.218" Long)
__— 151630
209
] 53600 154650
150293
. 151152 ® 173902 151618
. 150535 2191
| / 150537 |
110434 -Q =D
: / ‘ / 192622 _-®
152255 ! ”0743
2 | 150537
[ 4
152574 q, @ 173902
- . 150535
\ \' 150302 D
b S 150293
RN 110743
, ~ . 151152
| N
| RN
_a<3 e
15]‘657 153819
150289 42827
119651
151557 o 13069
mes @/1 19651

® 119651

\§7 192515—— <

192540
% ® 198497

® 323593

/ 192515

8330

® 323594 PP et ——2191
T 192516 —— S 151659
! vozsas | 1L
g@

150923~ .

~

15\659 156740
- \\
|
M L ®192545 /
P ‘ / 2191

03 ~.
@/119651 o 192545
/ 192548 L’

D1984%8 2450 _

/ 1
® - 150923 o  J19es] 112626 @
= —® 2669 ® 192549 .
e 83914 ——(®323599
_-®323595 112626 ] ®110743 D81773
®84705 —
-9 N
5 2191 ®82548 M \ ®98833
83913 3110743
®82548 @

® Peculiar to units having suppression code bar

&
' shift solenoid mechanism (See Fig. 39)
@ @\J @ 41732 @ Not used with print suppression

®82548

> @For 12 space per inch units
& @@ N\ 81726 @For use with ASCIL 67 Code
82548 ® 323592 Code bar contact assembly for
®81726 friction feed, Two color printing.

FIGURE 35. CODEBAR MECHANISM

Page 37




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part No. ["A" Dim.] Span
150543 153318 | 6.077" | 28 Slots
— 153838 | 1.062" | 5 Slots
T 154666 | 3.237" | 15 Slots
(15017 154667 | 2.796" | 13 Slots
H%%b 154668 | 1.921" | 9 Slots
153322 154669 | 5.640" | 26 Slots
D 155071 | 1.484" | 7 Slots
. 155072 | 3.890" | 18 Slots
RIS 155073 | 4.984" | 23 Slots
TR 152652 155074 | 7.390" | 34 Slots
B : 155075 | 7.828" | 36 Slots
r 155076 | 2.139" | 10 Slots
93507 —f | 155077 | 5.400" | 25 Slots
{
|
151762 T
119649
157275 — e 3 153299 (F)
154692 C/’ /J 1192313 (5)
"
154691 S ﬂ — R 151657
176642 @<§§§\T§T:;§§? 152547 / z‘r‘ / 165
)
157274~ fm 150544 oy
SB 151692 —§ N 110743
2] r—‘j‘-/// B—3606 | 156574
- TR
- > 15054/7 s @%
/% S
2191 } -
151739 X
153581 (F) S

Bail Blade
151692  See Chart

2191

192314 (5) N

155061 A }’ Y
160573 8 h 90504 153294 153301 >
160577

2 \ L’\V’\/ T -
4/%11%53 /I\ \',f)(le -

151721 —5F ?-—153839 19230 5 '
2 2 ////Q/ B ' @/\;10743
8330%@/@ o )

198218 DT . o & /

\ L g

151637 ' 4

110743\ \ i !
!

135099 151637
307299

§ 8
>119651
90504 119653 N2 @ N~ 192311 7 [; e
153294 LY x | f— 70466 119648
o %&ﬂ)©k ) L & ( <. N
B 153291 & T \.‘-—-4"9
®/ ) ) | 192307 4 ‘\ N
/ L4 ~ 151222 151629 155060 “ 37T TN 192310
153301 / 110743 N 192308
. 152309
151637 \
155099
143097
Stripper Slide
Corresponding Stripper Shoes And Blodes See Chart
Stripper | Bail A B
Blade Blade |Dimension|Dimension
153303 | 153302 | .656 . 438
155060 | 155061 .438 .219
160572 | 160573} .875 438
160576 | 160577 | .656 .219
192307 | 192304 .875 .219

@ Two required to span Guide

FIGURE 36. BASIC STUNT BOX COMPONENTS

Page 38




12501 1— @&

B

— 151689
Ar— 110743

172593

172594

2@? 1725%5
533

S

~
<
<

A

J
125011,

o 172596

o

3

1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

SWITCH | CONTACT CONTACT ARM SWITCH | CONTACT CONTACT ARM
ASSEMBLY PLATE POSITION ASSEMBLY PLATE POSITION
NO. NO. T 2 3 4 NO. NO, i 2 3 4
172500 72593 157887 | 157887 172562 172594 157899
172501 72593 157887 72563 72594 57887 | 157899 | 157887 | 157899 |
172502 72593 157887 73364 72594 57899 1 157887 157899
172503 172594 157887 | 157899 | 157899 | 157887 72565 72595 57899 | 157887
172504 172594 157887 72566 72595 57899
72505 172594 157899 157899 172567 72595 57887 157899
72506 172594 157887 17254 72595 157887 157887
72507 172594 157899 72569 72595 57887 | 157887
72508 72594 57887 | 157899 72570 72595 57747
725 72594 57899 78R 2571 72594 157887 57 57887
72510 72594 57899 57899 | 157887 72572 72593 57 7899 |
2511 72594 57899 | 157895 | 157899 | 157899 2573 72595 57899 1 157899 | 157899 57887
72512 72594 57887 | 157887 | 157899 72574 72595 57 5789 7887
172513 2593 57899 72575 172595 57899 | 157899
172514 172594 157887 | 157887 | 157887 | 157887 72576 172595 57899 | 157899 | 157899 | 157899
172315 172594 157887 | 157887 ] 157887 72577 122595 57 157899 899
72516 72594 57887 57887 72578 72595 157899 1 157899
72517 72594 157899 | 157887 | 157899 | 157887 72579 72595 157899 | 157887
72518 72594 57887 | 157899 57887 72580 72595 157899 57899 | 157899
72519 72594 157899 57887 72581 72593 157899 157895
72520 72594 157899 157887 | 157899 72382 725%" 157887 | 157899 | 157899
72520 172593 57899 72583 72595 57887 | 1578%
172522 172594 157887 | 157899 57887 72584 72595 157899 | 157899 7899 |
172523 172594 157899 | 157887 | 157887 | 157899 72585 72595 157887 | 157887 57899
172524 172594 157887 157887 72588 72595 57899 | 157899
72525 72595 157887 | 157887 | 157887 | 157887 72587 72595
72526 72596 157887 72588 2595 157887 57899
72527 2595 157687 72589 72595 157899
72528 2595 157887 157887 72590 2595 [6) [©) ® [O)
72529 72595 157887 | 157887 |
72530 72595 157887 | 157887 | 7
72531 72595 57887 157887 | 157867 |
72532 72595 57887
72533 72595 57887 | 157887
72534 72594 157899 | 157887
72535 172594 57899 | 157887
72536 172594 157899 | 157887 | 157899
72537
72538 72595 57887 | 157887 | 157887 | -1 172600 726 157887
72539 72595 57887 57887 172601 726 157887
72540 72594 57899 | 157887 | 157887 72602 726 157887 57887
7254} 72594 157899 | 157887 | 157887 | 157487 72603 26 157887
72542 72594 157887 | 157899 | 157887 | 15788/ 72604 72619 157887
72543 72594 157899 57887 72605 72619 57887 | 157887
72544 72595 157899 157687 7260¢ 72¢ 57899
72545 72595 157899 157899 72607 726 57899 | 157899
72546 172595 157899 157887 72608 72 57899
72547 172595 57887 | 157899 | 157887
72548 172596 1578%
72549 172595 57887
2550 172595 7899 57899
72551 172594 157887 | 157887 | 157887
72552 172594 157899 157887 | 157887
72553 172595 157887 | 157899
72554 172594 157899 157699
72555 172595 157899 | 157867 | 157899 | 157899
72556 172595 157887 | 157887 157887
72557 172594 7887 157887 | 157887
72558 172595 157899
72559 172594 157899 | 157887
72560 172595 157899 | 157899 | 157887 | 157887
72561 172594 |~ 157887 | 157899
®172591 Contact Arm Spring included in stot
FIGURE 37. SWITCH ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENTS

Page 39




SECTION 574-220-800TC

152298 > 152641 ”%

% 90517 % 15“2‘10/ ‘3/’%
152653 Y 153598 \ 153604
152121/ ——— 152089 N)

154613 | ?
155713

174483 ——
155736 —— 4483

SeeChort ) ( See C'c"

155737 %”A" — A %“"
174482 . Psrr No. {Dim. "A" Spon
135738 11-11 16" |8 Slots
to24n [1-1 32% |5 Slots
176247 |13 16" |4 Slots
| I
| | |
i I
—— 161649 152642
) ‘ 1 T/ ; <5
| ‘ {
i ]
/ D |
: {
307085 157207 145301 152660 | 162059 | 157206 163943
; | N
. | | :
: ’ 173141
! ‘ ; 152357
‘ &P
| i :
/ ] / / j / } @i\noua
174484 152659 194414 162484 193655 ! 154646 | 3599
. |
. 1
i |
|
154647 153670 L
165914 '
y 119649
o) 110743 3 2
—
i / /
152299 163271 3599 163944 157205
157203 I98416

FIGURE 38. FUNCTION LEVERS AND PAWLS




®126250—%

3606 — &

® 198457

®15163O

®198496' (368 ohm)
198483 (440 ohm)

®153631——

312395

\__m.“_________**_,_~-_.__

o
®32l782/ 9

FIGURE 39.

10
.I o Il Y
25390 @ % _ Dsi0037 a0

ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

@ —2151880 )
@ <3640 A
—--125011 Do-p?il Ref. 152823

198492

@ 152893

% D110743

@f o)

~ 198455

106281

2P Q152875
—DOiogase

g————CD 319936

@ 77039 (9/32" Long)

®41732
@ (@ /®1 10743
@ s D151687
®104807——@@§ ® 198500 Modification Kit
To provide print and/or friction

® 110743 / /Q:::@ suppression

50089 Specification 502985

SUPPRESSION SOLENOID MECHANISM

Poge 41




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part number appears
in this area.

Function Bar Function Bar Function Bar Function Bar
; Function Character |Mnemonic Character Bell S.ystEm Usage Iprivate Line Usage
Function Bar Description of Function Character - Function Character .
Number ASCH 63 Code ASCII 67 Code ASCTI 67 Code Function Characters|
152704 Universal -No Tines
. 153440 Uncoded ~Two Full Rows of Tines
192459 Carriage Return CR CR F RETURN CR (Return)
192460 (O Receiver Off Device Control { DC 4 (Stop) DC 4 " TAPE DC 4 (FAPD
192461 ® | End of Message End of Text | EOM ETX ETX EOM or ETX
192462 Receiver On Device Control | DC 2 (TAPE) DC 2 L TAPE DC 2 TAPE)}
192463 Bell BELL BEL | BELL BELL
192464 Horizontal Tabulation H-TAB HT TAB H-TAB or HT
192465 Who Are You Enquiry | WRU ENG WRU WRU or ENQ
192466 End of Transmission EOT EOT ) _ror EQT
192467 Transmitter Off Device Control [ DC 3 (X-OFF) DC 3 X-OFF DC 3 (X-OFF)
192468 Are You Acknowledge | RU ACK ACK ACK or RU
192469 Transmitter On Device Control  DC 1 {X-ON}) DC1 X-ON DC 1 (X-ON)
192470 Acknowledge 1 ACK | ACK
19247100 Line Feed LF LF LINE FEED LF (Line Feed:
192472 Vertical Tabulation | V-TAB vT S VT V-TAB or VT
192473 Form Feed FF . FF FF I FF
192474 Escape {For Data Processing) CESC e
192475 Horizontal & Vertical Tabulation H&V TAB HT&VT HT&VT H&VTAB or HT&VT
192476 @© | Blank BLANK / Idle NUL (Blonk) NULL (Blank) NULL (Blonk)
192477 Carrioge Return-Form Feed CR-FF CR-FF CR-FF CR-FF
192478 For Data Processing Function | TREMA TREMA TREMA TREMA
192479 For Data Processing Function CIRCUMFLEX CIRCUMFLEX CIRCUMFLEX CIRCUMFLEX
192480 For Data Processing Function . GRAVE ACCENT GRAVE ACCENT | GRAVE ACCENT | GRAVE ACCENT
198463 Device Control Data Link Escape « DCo DLE DLE DCo or DLE
198464 End of Address Start of Text . EOA STX STX EOA or STX
198465 Any Symbol GRAPHIC “GRAPHIC ~ GRAPHIC GRAPHIC
198467 @ [ Blank NULL NULL NULL NULL (Blonk)
1984468 Space SPACE SPACE SPACE SPACE
198469 Start of Message Start of Heading | SOM SOH SOH SOM or SOH
198470 Escape (For Data Processing) T ESC ESC £sSC
198471 @ |End of Text ETX [ DS ETX
198472 @ | Line Feed or Vertical Tabulation LF or VT LF or VT LF or VT
198473 @ | Reciever Off Device Control DC4 DC4 OC 4
199224 Line Feed LF
199225 Carriage Return CR
301761 Alternate -Mode ALT-MODE
301762 Answer Back vV
301763 Time Stamp TIME
301764 Upper Case - Time Stamp UCTIME
306704 For Date Processing Function SPECIAL
306705 For Data Processing Function SPECIAL
306706 For Data Processing Function SPECIAL
315532 Shift Out SO SO SO SO
315533 Shift In Si Si Sl S!
317218 For Data Processing Function SPECIAL
(@ Senses suppression bar in space
@ Senses in either mark or spoce condition
() Indicotes possible implementation
FIGURE 40. FUNCTION BARS




110743 ~_
110434 <

125011

See Charts below and

@G

on the following page

for pallet part numbers.

110743
151738 (See Note)

Note:

1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

The 151738 identification screw
has o two letter suffix stamped on its

head to identify the type box arrangement.
(Example TD=179814 Type box arrangement)

MURRAY STYLE PALLETS - Used in All Arrangements

PALLET| NUMBER |PALLET| NUMBER |PALLET| NUMBER [PALLET| NUMBER |PALLET| NUMBER [PALLET| NUMBER |PALLET| NUMBER

A 157600 G 157606 M 157612 S 157618 -] Y 157624 5 157630 / 157643

B .| 157601 H 157607 N 157613 T 157619 z 157625 6 157631

C 157602 ] 157608 o 157614 ] 157620 1 157626 7 157632

D 157603 J 157609 P 157615 v 157621 2 157627 8 157633

E 157604 K 157610 Q 157616 w 157622 3 157628 9 157634

F 157605 L 157611 R 157617 X 157623 | 4 157629 157636

MURRAY STYLE PALLETS - Arrangement Variablies
- eli2Ekizjxn g 53| e e A o2 2 x| B 81
2| noveee [<piRpEliz s eied d) v | I3Ra s sagiEr o | N |TaRieks3inig /el
£ e e N e e PRGNS S SEE ISR
— DM MMM &M ~ MDA ] [eR D fond B2 e Saed Baed Raed ned Kaed ned Kaed Kot 2]
~ | 155871 X 4 | 157665 X TY| 305551 X
® | 155873 X 4| 157666 Ixix|x| iIx{ Ix X 12| 305552 X
g | 157635 x| Ix] Ix|x x|+ | 157671 |xIxIx] [x|x]x|x|[x|x[x[x] 13| 305553 J X
o736 | xxIXIx|xIx[X[x|x|xIxIx] = | 157678 {x|x|Xx| [X|X|X|x|x|[x|Xx]14] 305554 ’ X
.| 157637 [xIx x| [x|x[x x|x|xla | 157721 X 75| 305555 X
1 157638 XXX XX XIXIX| @ 157726 | X[ X| |X| [XIX] [X|X|XIX]Té 305556 X
v | 157639 [x|x|x XX Xixix|@ | 157765 X SM} 305558 X
s | 157640 | x[X]|x x x| x[X[xIxixt > | 157790 ix[x|x| [x{x[x|x|x|xIx{xjom| 305559 X
. L os7ear IxIxxd IxdxdxdxxixIxIxi < 1 157791 Ixxix| IxIxix{xIx{xix|x|pn] 305560 X
-] 157642 x| [X|X|X|XIX|X|X|X] _| 157804 X x| [xix| |xix|se] 305561 X
/1 157643 [xIx|x| IX[xIx[xixIXIx|x] 0| wesre7  [x|x|x] Ixi [xIx|[x[x|xi [51] 305562 X
? | 157644 XX [X] IXIXX|X(X[X({X(X] ] 163198 IX (X |X| IX] |XI{X|X]X CN| 305563 X
) | 157645 X IxIx|X| IXIX|X X|X[x{x|* | 179081 X oc| 305564 X
(| 157646 [xix|xIx| [xix|x|x|xIx|x|\ | 179088 [x|x|x x|x[x[x| | [rRx| 305565 X
L 157847 [X[x[x XXX {Xi{x|x|x] ® | 17909 X[ xpT 305566 X
$ | 157648 XXX i ix X Pxixixt 1 1 195200 X | % xix}Tx| 305567 X
& | 157649 [x|x]x XXX XXX A | 195200 XIx[ |x =T 305568 X
¢ | 157658 X XIX| V| 195202 X — | 305589 X
#1 157659 [XX|X| [XIXXX XX (XX ] 195203 X *e 1 307255 X |X
% | 157660 [X|x|x x X Ix X[ XIXIXt i 1 196917 X | 307256 x| X
= | 1s7s62 XX [x] XXX IX{X[X[XX[P | 196921 X , 1 307257 XX
« | 157663 [X|X|X| {X{ IX X 196924 X ] 179082 X
-»| 157664 X ] EeM| 199773 X 0] 155446 X|X
c | 199987 X
FIGURE 41. TYPE PALLET BOX AND TYPE PALLET CHART

Page 43




SECTION 574-220-800TC

GCTHIC "12-TO-1NCH" LONG GOTHIC STYLE LARGE GOTHIC PALLES 1 GOTHIC STYLE [ COMBINATION STVLE
- o . l PALLET | 310309"TR* | 221705 T~ ; .
1= = A 157729 528 z ila
28 3 S 7T 1 1 g sl
2 D bl 391655 | =

PALLET [NUMBER |2 (™ PALLET [NUMBER | > f :§~§§ 371698 | [PALLET |NUMBER g PALLET [eumBER |2 | 8
A 155432 | X |X A 55618 |X F 157734 321682 X
B 155433 | XX B 55619 | X & 157735 157735 : :gg;gg X A 159752 1 X} X
[ 5434 | Xx c 55620 | X1 [ 157736 370683 73975 X 8 159751 }XiX
) 55435 | X|x D [155621 | x — 157737 S ST %75 TX ¢ V59754 [ XX
3 55436 | X | X 3 155622 | X . 155738 327654 5 135755 TX ) 159755 [ X[ X
F 55437 | x[X F 155623 | X K 157739 157735 3 29757 X 3 159756 XX
G 55438 [ X X G 55624 | X - 157740 321697 S 155758 1K 3 159757 1X X
H 55439 [ X|Xx H 55625 | X M 15741 V5 Al H 159759 TX G 156758 X X
1 55440 | X|X ] 55626 | X ;N 15742 157747 ) l 159760 X H 159759 TX 1%
i [ Ty 3 1
55441 | XX J 55627 ' X €] 157743 321656 3 59761 X ; 59760 T3 TR
K .‘;g:g X|x K g?zgg ; [ 157744 321685 X 159563 TX . e s
C ] X1 L 5 @ 15745 321705
M| 155444 [ XX M| 155630 1% — e 1686 R K 159762 [XIX
N 155445 | X X N 55631 1 X S 15, 747 154" N 759765 X L 159763 | X[
o 155446 | X X [e) 55632 | X T 15--48 157748 6) 59766 T M 159764 | X | X
P 155447 [ X [ X P 55633 | X 9] 157749 321699 3 55767 X N 159765 1X (X
Q 155448 | X [X Q 55634 | X 2 157750 157750 a 557 X ) t
R 155449 x| x R 55635 1 X % 68 O [ 159766 | X (X
2 215 - 1572 L EEA R 7159769 X P 1159767 (X 1%
S 155450 | X | X s 55638 | X — ] 757 5 137901 £ yer X%
T 155451 [ X | X T 55437 | X —5 TEIER] T 7 ST 1
U 155452 | X | U 55638 [X 7 R T 0 255X R 159769 | X X
v 155453 | X | X v 23639 1X T 157755 157755 v 59773 1 X S 159770 | X X
W [ 155454 |X X w 2640 X 7 157756 15775 W 55774 1X T 159771 | X | X
X 155455 | X | X X 55641 X % 157757 157757 X 159775 1 X U 159772 | X i X
Y 155456 [ X x 1 | Y 25642 | X 3 157758 157758 v 159776 1X v 159773 X X
Z 155457 | X | X Z 55643 | X s 157759 157759 7 159777 1x w5974 TX x
1 155458 [ X [ X ! 95644 | X 5 157760 157760 [ 159778 X
2 155459 1 X ix 2 55645 1 X = Te77e 157780 2 156579 X X 159775 X X
3 155460 | X [x 3 55646 | X A 157762 567 3 159780 1X Y 159776 | X X
4 155461 [ X | X 4 55647 (X 3 157763 157763 4 159781 | X Z 159777 1% (X
5 155462 | X [ X S 55648 | X ; 157765 157765 ¢ 5 159782 | X ! 159778 [ X [X] ]
6 155463 | X | X [ 55649 | X . 157766 157766 6 159783 | X 2 159779 |X ;X
z 153464 X (X g ,gggg? ; i 157767 7 159784 [ X 3 199457 | X [X
5 T3es T 9 | 155652 | ' 137768 IEZE [ lse78s X 4199456 [X[X
. 57636 | X | 55672 |X : i 29786 % 5 [ 199459 |X[x
; 57637 | X | X . 55671 X - TEEs — - a3 Tx s 199460 | X | X
giggg ;(( X i Zlgg i 157772 - 157639 | X ; :::z'z : :
= 29 2 157773 : 157641 | X
z 157642 (X | X i 155670 | X T 157775 B - 157642 | X 9 199463 [ X (X
157648 i a5 X ) 157774 ; 7 157643 IX 157636 | X | X
{57646 1X % 55656 | X ! 157776 | 7157644 TX . 157637 | X | X
$ 157648 [ X X 7 55668 | X 5 157777 15777 ) 157645 [X ' 157639 | X | X
% - : & 157778 157778 ( 57646 | X - 757642 [ X X
x ‘;,?;;69 XX )( 22658 LX d 157775 : - 57671 1 X 37643 X X
v 9?9;2 ; 1 ;552'2; ; 157816 157816 ! = 57678 | X 5 157644 X
- 61366 X S :5667 % [4 310657 321688 | ! 57638 | X xTX
T 161369 [ x & 157649 [ > | 3mess ] s2iesy i | 157640 [X )1 157643
+ 55479 (X |X ] 57659 | X = 310659 > 157790 | X { 157646 | X | X
= 54335 TX % 57660 | X C 31C460 321694 < S7791 1 X $ 157648 | X | X
> 194208 XX * 1157662 | X J_1 oicsel : — [157804 [X & 157649 [X X
< 194209 _ X v 94037 [ X @ | 310082 310662 3 57648 | X + 157659 XX
AT malr A e e . BT BEL
+
1 }‘;?,l,g? X = T ~ | 310665 ' ] 57647 [ X T 12;:2 ;‘ X
= 154335 TX TX 3 94885 X : 310666 157671 ) (] 179091 | X 1 X
~ 155871 | X < 94884 | X . 157820 321691 2179090 [X - 157671 | X X
1 157647 X X T 163197 X 18 163308 ¢ 179089 | X Yo 160779 i X X
57641 TX X I 1163198 | X 7 163309 5157717 |X " T 195064 X X
157640 [X % N 175088 X 172 [ 163301 157720 1X 1195065 | X X
[ 155483 | X @ 157726 [ X §/§ ] 12335 . 195066 | X_X
' 157639 | X | % 4 , 4 -~ 195067 | X %
8 _1iosder ] Ix] | a I 7195069 X X
T 09970 11X . m 195070 |X X
e T Tx » 195071 [X[X
4 157658 X [4 195072 (X X
= 57678 X K | 195205 | X X
] 195200 X 3 195206 | X X
= 305564 X o 195207 | X X
— 305589 X : 157671 Ix1
o4 3055901 1x

FIGURE 42. TYPE PALLET CHARTS




1SS 4, SECTION 574-220~800TC r

125011

f 10743~ QY

110434 ©)

4

Typepaliet ———"" U} Note:
See Charts below and NO1 The 151738 identification screw
on the following page y 125011 has a two letter suffix stamped on its
for pallet part numbers. ~ 110743 head to identify the type box arrangement.
151738 (See Note) (Example TD=179814 Type box arrangement)
MURRAY STYLE PALLETS - Used in All Arrangements
PALLET| NUMBER IPALLET| NUMBER [PALLET| NUMBER JPALLET | NUMBER [PALLET| NUMBER {PALLET| NUMBER |PALLET! NUMBER
A 157600 G 157606 M 157612 S 157618 - Y 157624 5 157630 / 157643
B . 157601 H 157607 N 157613 T 157619 z 157625 6 157631
C 157602 1 157608 O 157614 U 157620 1 157626 7 157632
D 157603 J 157609 P 157615 A\ 157621 2 157627 8 157633
E 157604 K 157610 Q 157616 W 157622 3 157628 4 157634
F 157605 L 157611 R 157617 X 157623 4 157629 157636
MURRAY STYLE PALLETS - Arrangement Variablies
i pEEEpERERREH
3 | numese |2ile s mamag 3| o > ipisl 3 pialalan S | v [=gpalcisioigieige
- REIBR 55 8maS SR~ SEE RS ERSERE . NEER B RRR
( ~ 1 155871 X v 157665 X T 305551 X
‘ ® | 155873 X 4 1 1s7e6s IxIxIx] x| [x %! | [12] 308552 X
g 157635 X X|X X[ + 157671 XXX X XXX | XIX{ 13 305553 e X
. 157636 X[ X[ XIXIX|XIX [ XXX IXiX] = 157678 XIXIX] X[ XXX X XXX T4 305554 ! X
o 157637 XX [IX] [ X|Xi{X XIXiX|8 157721 X 75 305555 X
*v | 157638 XiX|X XX XIX|X| @ 157726 XX X 1 XX [ XX XX Té 305556 X
M 157639 XXX XX XIXiX| & 157765 X SMI 305558 X
H 157640 XXX XX XXX XIX] > 157790 XIXIX] XX XXX [XXIXIOM] 305559 X
. 157641 XXX XXX XXX [ XX < 157791 XXX X XIXIXIXIXXIXIDN] - 305560 X
~ | 157642 XXX [XIXXIX]XIXIX|X] . 157804 X XP iXIX] | XX]SF] 305561 X
/ 157643 XAXI X[ XX XXX XX [ 163197 | X[X|X! {X XXX XX |S! 305562 X
? 157644 IX[X{X| X XXX [X[XIXX] ] 163198 IX|X|X| [X XX IX(X CN| 305563 X
- ) 157645 XXX X XXX XX XX & 179081 X OC| 305564 X
€ ( 157646 XAXIX[X] (XXX X XXX\ 179088 (X [X[X XXX |X RX 305565 X
L} 157647 | X(XiX XIXIX XXX (X} ® 179091 X} XP} 305566 X
$ 157648 XXX XXX XX XX 195200 XX} XX} TX 305567 X
& 157649 XXX XX [XIXIX| XX A 195201 XIx| X - 305568 X
q 157658 X X|X| VvV 195202 X - 305589 X
#1 157659 [XIXIXD [X]X(XIXXX[X|X] 71| 195203 X '* | 307255 XX
% 157660 XixXltx XAXIXXXIXIX] § 196917 X ’ 307256 X{X
* 157662 XX IX| XXX XXX P 196921 X . 307257 XX
é o« | 157663 XX |X| 1X] [X| | X| | [« | 196924 X A 179082 X
— | 157664 X ) EM| 199773 X 0] 155446 X{X
C 199987 X
L FIGURE 41. TYPE PALLET BOX AND TYPE PALLET CHART
Page 43




SECTION 574-220-800TC

GOTHIC “12-TO-INCH" LONG GOTHIC STYLE LARGE GOTHIC PALLE™S | GOTHIC STYLE [ COMBINATION STVLE
: % N PALLET | 3103097 TR | 221705 L~ Z ¥ . I’x
s - A V57229 5oy ] Z ila
e : [ 157730 321760 ) 5 T
Nk § e 157731 321681 | b4 rlo
3B s D 157732 I N &1a
PALLET |NUMBER [ Z | m PALLET INUMBER | — E 157733 321698 PALLET |[NUMBER |9 PALLET [NUMBER | §
A 55432 | XX A 55618 | X f 157734 321682 A 159752 | X A 159752 XX
B 55433 X X B 55619 | X G 157735 15735 8 159753 X 5 159753 Tx
C 55434 | X |x C 55620 | X |~ LM 157736 321683 @ 155754 | X z
D 55435 [Xx D 1155621 | X T 157737 LEDDE B D[ 159785 |X Syt X
E 55436 XX £ 55622 | X 3 757738 77554 : 2R 12 5 1759755 XX
F 55437 1 X [ X £ 55623 | X LX 157739 157735 5 159757 X £ 159756 1% 1X
G 55438 [X [X G 155624 | X T 157740 321657 G 155758 X F 159757 | XX
H 55439 [ XX H 55625 | X M 15741 157741 . H 159759 | X G 159758 | X | X
| 55440 | X [X ] 55626 | X TN 157742 5,42 | i 159760 T X H 159759 TX %
] 55441 | XX J 55627 | X O 157743 321656 J 159761 X ; 159960 T 1%
K 155442 | X1 X K 55628 | X 7 15744 321685 % 155765 X ] e
L 155443 [ X [ X L 55629 | X [¢] 157745 321703 L 159763 1% | 1 . 1307 -
M 1155444 [X /X M 55630 | X R 1546 321686 T so76s X T 59762 X
N 155445 | X [ X N 55631 X B 15774 N 156765 X L 159763 | X|X
(@] 155446 (XX €] 53632 (X T 157748 o) 155766 TX M 159764 | X [ X
P 155447 | X |X P 556?3 X U 321?92 | B 159767 1X N 159765 | X | X
Q.| )osed8 X X ey — RN G 159768 1X O 1159766 |X X
. 2363 ) R 55769 | X ‘
S 1155450 [x x| | {5 | 155636 [X % 57757 et T L L
T 155451 [ XX T 55637 1 X Y 321687 | T 59771 X
U 155450 | x | X U 55638 | X = YY) Ts75d U Sor X R 159769 | X X
N 155453 XiX 4 5639 [ X 1 157755 157755 i v 159773 X S 159770 [ X X
W 155454 | X | X w 55640 | X 7 157 56 57750 W 159774 X | T 159771 [ X X
X 155455 (X |x X 35641 [ X 5 157757 157757 X 159775 | X 9] 159772 [ X 1X
v 155456 | X | X Y 55642 | X 4 157738 157758 Y 159776 | X v 159773 [ XX
Z 1155457 [X X Z 55643 | X 5 157759 157759 Z_ 1159777 (X W TV59778 TX %
1 155458 | X | X 1 55644 | X 5 157760 157560 1 159778 | X X 159775 X %1 ]
2 155459 | X | X 2 55645 [ X ¥ 157761 157761 2 159779 | X s 59778 XX
3 ‘2?,““ b 3 2552:? i g 12l e 3 139760 X Z 159777 X X | |
4 155481 | X | X : 157763 157763 4 159781 1% -
5 155462 | X | X 3 35648 | X 157765 155565 5 159782 | X L 159778 | X |X
6 155463 [ X | X [ 35649 | X 157766 157766 6 159783 | X 2 159779 | X [%
7 155464 | X | X 7 53650 | X 157767 7 159784 | X 3 199457 | X | X
8 55465 X | X 8 155651 | X - 157768 157768 ] 159785 | X 4 199458 | X [X
9 55466 1 X | X 9 55652 | X / 155769 157769 9 159786 | X 5 199459 | X
. 57636 X X . 55672 | X A e T2rgatx X
: 57637 XX 155671 X : el il 1157637 1X 6 | 199480 | X IX
’ 27638 | X [x - 55673 1 X 7 157772 157777 Y 157639 1 X 7 199461 | X 1 X
T Seas Tx 1% : 3 Tx 2 157773 S AEE I 157641 IX 5 :sz X X
he v 2 { 157775 . - 157642 | X
? 1157644 X X : 55634 | X ) 157774 ‘ 157643 | X 157636 | X | X
) | 157645 [x}x 5 3238 X i 157776 ! 7 1157644 {x 57637 [ X[X
g 157646 21X 4 3365 X g 157757 577 YL 157645 | X : 157639 | X [X
55460 TXTx - $3658 X & 15,778 157778 { 157646 | X z 157642 [ X, X
Soost X J( 23650 X * 157779 , + 157671 | X 157643 [X "X
v So985 X 1 £3486 TR o 157816 157816 z 57678 | X 5 157644 X
= X 5 :3667 < < 310657 321688 j 57638 | X 155645 X TX
= | 161366 z eas Tx S 310658 21689 ; 57640 | X )
4 61369 1 X > 2oeso X P 315659 > 57790 | X ( 157646 | X X
ad 55479 |X X 3763 F 1060 13765 < 57791 1% s [ 157648 XX
= 94335 | X % 57660 | X
= 5 ] 310561 ‘ - 57804 | X [ 157649 [ X 1X
> 194208 | X | X * 57662 | X . 3 5eam T
e X [ 310642 310662 = 157659 [ X [X
< 194209 | X 94037 5 "] 59788 | X
- X N 310663 321692 * 157662 [ X |X
L 163197 [X 194039 ¥ Ti0est 35165 s 1157662 X
T T63198 X 5 24019 1 T T Siear TX — 157664 | X X
= "
> 199987 X = 1red8 2 - 370666 T ] & 1799 | X Y 1157666 (X X
194336 | X | X = oiser TX + 755890 357601 Z 1179090 | X + 157671 | X X
~ 155871 i = 4884 1% 5 16TI08 ] 179089 | X % 160779 | X X
: }g;gﬁ X ; 3 43198 [ X 172 163309 $ 157717 X - 195064 | X X
1157640 TX 1% S T79088 X 17 [_exl o T157720 [X] ST 95065 [ X X
g | 155483 | X @ [157726 | X §/§ | }:gg:j . 195066 | XX
- 157639 | X X 318 1321702 — 195067 |X X
) 155467 x! 1 =8 + 391703 Vi 195069 [ X X
%, | 15547Q X i ] 195070 | X X
e 155473 X > 195071 | XX
@ e s € 1 es072 [ X x
% 57678 X * 195205 | X 1 X
] 195200 X 3 195206 | X X
T 355584 X < 195207 | X X
— 305589 X : 157671 Ix{
o 305590] 1%

FIGURE 42. TYPE PALLET CHARTS




176221 - 176237

ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

o —Ref. 151346

—
—Ref. 2191

&
~

v o ————Ref. 195855
NG Ref. 193858
a Y
Ref. 154290 Py M
Y
oY S Yy {"3
FERY v R N
O AN Ref. 156740
. o N
. O N
:v'_'." ) ‘l\\")} . R :::‘\\ \\
{ o b \ sy
) :\'\‘ R \\, &
SR ) -~ N
.‘:,\;'. 2oy ~ - \
'3 i - -:‘..\: 6}1?\5:' \ 3 ‘\",
ISR BN AN it Ref. 2191
1 AR o N
' ~ N H
M '
VN
A /e \
A 4oy
TN b
SREIR VA
\ . ! M
304772 - 304775 Ref. 153683 Y - \» i}
Voony
Ref. 153794 \ i
TR
NG
~~~-:" Paper Paper Modification Kit Paper Handling Parts
;,/ Widths Guide || kit Number Platen Form Guide
35/3 304772 306686 176237 306670
4 304773 306687 176236 306671
Ref. Cabinet Bubble 41/4 304774 306688 176235 306672
45/16 ] 304775 306689 176234 3064672
41/2 304772 306690 176233 306673
5 304773 306691 176232 306674
51/2 304772 306692 176231 306675
53/4 304774 306693 176230 306676
6 304773 306694 176229 306677
61/4 304775 306695 176228 306678
63/8 304774 306696 176227 ~ 306679
61/2 304772 306697 176226 306680
7 304773 306698 176225 306681
71/2 304772 306699 176224 306682
8 304773 306700 176223 306683
81/2 304772 306701 176222 306684
306670 - 306685 5 304773 || 306702 176221 306685

Note: For Paper Fingers, See Figure 6.

Specification 57925 covers all
paper handling modification kits,

FIGURE 43. SPROCKET FEED PAPER HANDLING MODIFICATION KITS

Page 45




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Spring (see Chart)

194052

158341
Ref. 115529
Ref. 160578
PN N
STINE . g
/—\i' R \‘\
AN \?\ \ Ref. 153196
vy Y .\,}
\\‘\\\:’ﬁ.f I Ref. 152927 Ref. 153189

e
i
v o4
,

Form Length Mod. Kit] Gear Disc Spring

in inches No. No. No. No. .

8, 4, 2 154760 | 153198 | 160505 | 160527
8-1/2 154761 | 153199 | 160506 | 160528
9, 4-1/2 154762 | 153200 | 160507 | 160529
9-1/2 154763 | 153201 | 160508 | 160530
10, 5 154764 | 153202 | 160509 | 160531
11, 5-1/2 154765 | 153203 | 160510 | 160532
12, 6,3 154766 | 153204 | 160511 | 160533
13, 6-1/2 154767 | 153205 | 160512 | 160534
14, 7, 3-1/2 154768 | 153206 } 160513 | 160535
15, 7-1/2 154769 | 153207 | 160514 | 160536
14-2/3, 7-1/3, 3-2/3| 192706 | 161250 | 192704 | 160536

®No longer available, use 194052

Specification 500045 covers all
Vertical tabulation modification kits

FIGURE 44, VERTICAL TABULATION MODIFICATION KITS




?/151152
150089 ®—3640
/ 3599 !
%QA/
nozas ~ @ _
Q@ 3640
/ @—125011
152893 =

119649

-~
I
1}
] 3640-———-&
f —
! 152893—@8
|
I
Ref. 125015 }
121245 | Ref, 2191 ’l
{ Ref. 151658
179703 5 o
N n;$4@49/l‘1':
L) _J
-9 %
- \ 151631
209 479704

Ref. 152647 \

[ —

\
L \\\/"\ p ‘{‘\?\. R et

I5S 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC
— 179999}3
119648
——— 179477 \

<
1 979%/3
I
1

T
(¥ J——Ref. 152525

\ 179681—
. S
1 ~
42661 ] ~
: \ § \\\
! = X
I | )
i 179687 ——— I
| I
i
Ref. 151637 § ‘56558\ | !
45024\ é‘;/Ref. 110743 5 o= 1 119649 |
~%v_—Ref, 150336 (ﬁ?"' |
o Q" € 3 > i | a/, :
& 1 !
, Jp / 1
179678—""" !
|
179684
93899/ 179694~

93117 —_

-~ [

i

‘ \ 8330
I

I

|

! 112627 ——
!

!

|

RN o,
Ly O A -  ®—112627 ~_ 2813
SR Y S\ Ref. 2191 ~ - ~ A\ Say
:Q' 179686 S e ) ’.\3\\‘: Sy
:\:) 152629~ (e ' i
Ref. 151630 Ref. 150344 == Ref. 152529
oo g Ref. 119652
Ref. 175635 Ref. 150932 '
Ref. 82463 —__ & ’ AR e
3 / L
~ & Ref. 152523—— N\ -5
B Xl 119649 RDE
Ref 1\?3834 X 53"';—\»:?"% 6 o> Ref. 42661 Ref. 150387
oty A
@ D Ref. 152526—— &8
R TNy,
3 !
SRy 119653 i)
- TRef. 152819

Ref. 152826

119649

|
£~
et Y
1N9651—___ ! T~Ref. 152524
LA Note: The 179724 Modification Kit to provide
Two Color ribbon printing consists

of all parts on this figure and on
Figure 46. Specification 501505

FIGURE 45, RIGHT SIDE-RIBBON FEED FOR TWO COLOR RIBBON PRINTING'

Page 47




SECTION 574-220-800TC

/ 173940

173941
119/648
[ ]
: &\150089
@& 110743
39 g
AN T\ 119649 @@\\xsza%
19799 e 55669 N
——179681 . ) 1 P 125011
— Ve \ 3\11%49
- N179696 N
179699

151630 2191
\ 7002

\

Ref. 151637

179695

\

2 Im
| 7 ~
| 179684 o 4345024
RCHR o Ref. 1107
_Ref. 1503361 2 w40 8
~ T () P
~ T ™ 152893

[ -]
0/112627$/ 93117 156558

19649 —

M M
_ , 152826 /%47
126815 —F 7NN —e ! Ref. 151657 /v
b N2627 — @ T Ret. 2191 /.
// /;" " - W ;’\. ’ :‘}/ \ \
L o ! Ref. 150343

"7 Ref, 152834

V152629 —€ &
j NS2~Ref. 152818

kY
Ref. 119652 1\/’

Ref. 150386 } ¥ L

I i N
] Py, rd 2 Ny
{¢; -2
= / &R 119653

Ref. 42661~ gy " 151631

",
,3_./(/”965’ Ref. 152820
"""T‘”
/ v Note:
Ref. 152524

The 179724 Modification Kit to provide two color
ribbon printing consists of all parts on this figure

and on figure 45.
Specification 50150

FIGURE 46. LEFT SIDE-RIBBON FEED MECHANISM FOR TWO COLOR
RIBBON PRINTING




1SS 4, SECTION 574-200-800TC

Ref. 153634

Ref. 150815

Ref. 152832

A
Ref. 150815'@
Ref. 125011

Ref. 110743

ve

(N~ 153615 RN
P -\—, \\ix .l S <
Ref. 152634 . e T
et @ e s EN
‘,’\W’ _________ / \\ FT \ E‘ N ~ . \
<= XA \ » Ref. 1250114+ - N . A A
- 110743 ‘ TR R N
R Ref, 110743  } NS \
153615 ~ ~ 150481 3599 e . N
™ H NS SN
:> /,—(D’@\ \|5048' ‘,\_‘: v }' r’x \\\
=l \ ~3599 Ref. 151686 MY o 3y o \
L oC" H N )
,, e 110743 : AN )
o R \ s S i
X iy i
\ 3 \ Ref. 151686 / ; '
Ref. 193858 i

Ref. 74701

163611

153610

Ref. 150903

Specification 57895

FIGURE 47. 152340 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE MULTI-COPY
PAPER HANDLING

Page 49




SECTION 574-220-800TC

1 151637
110743 _~
153191 \ R

< 154051

71047 153192 104807
?/ 160574 / /151737
. ! 4B

Ty

- 77 ™M10743
160486 f ’e’\x 19649
~160495
160491 -9 51737 ? 3
104807 41382 .
Ref. 193858 110743

160493

7 112626
' :

: \ S
3 179194 I S
| e ~ PRef. 160510
o Ref. 92260 7 ke, 152203
b |

N .

v

[

Ref. 162729 \
Ref. 150431 160500
160503 @“’60502
Specification 500045 %9

FIGURE 48. 154771 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE VERTICAL TABULATION




1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

110434 —& 110743
Sez
125011 ..
RS
T —155898 153839
e . %/ a9
> — 155897 \‘\\ ﬁ@/ 8330
‘ 9 \\\\ -
] 5/3832‘9‘ \ﬁﬁ\* 151629
S WA --n T \ S
\\ @ - - - - N
Ref. 170000 NN - 155556 @
TN
-t ~
R

RS ~
'.:..: \ C‘-:
v N
St s
tyoaR,
N
W.‘gr‘ 3
\ ~ \\v" —‘K .-
Ref. 2191 S o
151346 ~
<7 - /
AN 158485
O®7015 .
-~ @305771 - .
72 @ / AN _ % ¥ ——Ref. 3598

Ref, 125015 @153830

©O®7002

2

h

i
A 07002 153926 Modification Kit to add
. '/G)Zl‘?l Rear Paper Guide
) L (3598 @ 330681 Modification Kit to add Rear
® Paper Guide. Specifications 57925
and 59135

FIGURE 49. 154798 MODIFICATION KiT TO PROVIDE SUPERFOLD FRICTION
FEED PAPER HANDLING

Page 51




SECTION 574-220-800TC

179198
Ref. 2191 7002
-7
® !
/ ° :
Ref. 3598
i
Ref. 150970 ;
153237
153239
119648\‘ Ref. 2191 153
73035 Ref. 35>\
\ -
73035 o8

Ref. 150912
Ref. 150656 ©

Ref. 1\50658

\v \ - :
Ref. 150911 L. \’6/
}@_ Q o :@:j B : \

Ref, 151731
Ref. 110743

Ref. 151657

233

ey,

Ref. 150647 ) 2191
/ - {®
T Y ; &
/,,—/”// ‘./,1 VY 151722
Ref. 150649 I U St RN RV !
/ O~ R &L S L
00 o Yl
’/ : LT 151692
0Q S
/ Ref. 150318 | 1 B ‘,
4
' 1 r
Ref. 150648 ‘ B i !
153231 : ; :
153242 (All Other ASA Codes) | , |
153230 . (305130 (10 Unit ASA Code) [ , 1
£ 8 ‘ .
Ref. 15064 '5/3287 ; Ref. 2191 ! \
% : \ ' , Ref. 152537
N 1‘ .
Ref. 151630 (
]53267\ P T & ,
® i ;
; t
L 153241 1
153229—@Q)~ 1L i

FIGURE 50. 157511 MODIFICATION KIT TO

Page 52

® Not part of 157511
Specification 57655

PROVIDE LOCAL REVERSE LINE FEED




ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

2N
:-_\\-‘:\\\\
N AN
L AN
S N AN
< AN
Sy 0N
o NS It \
& W AU
Ref. 193858— ¢ 7, N >
VoW 5
Ay Y 5
A n W
A AN
\ D
\ N % . s
S &l
\‘\ ‘.;.’“{
s

@

/@

112627
93118

@D\’ ®2m/

® 153537 ®3598

158317

/151354

194148

/

®155750 ® 305677

P © 158318
\

173715 (Part of 305677

®320410——— = @Peculiar to 194324
@Peculiar to 305733
Specification 58885

FIGURE 51. 194324 & 305733 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE PAPER-OUT ALARM SWITCH

Page 53




SECTION 574-220-800TC

m\
329005 30439 AN
{ F 29d

29011
—_— 329004 29 N\
329006 °
@’ / ? 3606
- £ )
119\653 \ N i
325003 ! 125015
332887 & \ 329010 2191
329008 \ \) 117535
\
\ . N _
/\\ - “% \’/ X% e / — - }
\(:Jao?a? RS 2 =77 Ref. 119935 !
N/ L ' | —=
\\‘_é/ Ref. ~ ) - T, ,J'
Ref. 163958 P4 &l,‘*’%,\’
’r"”"t’w "3
,“::'}“i ‘/j/ %
. ! Ref., 2201

'?\Ref 80581

I

Ref, 72579
. 193858

328964 (Copper)

®329002 ® Not used with 329013

FIGURE 52, 329013 HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY

36273

304396
@197958 (37T)

305031 (287
Ref. 150900 oe @81)

|

219 154127

‘__.,_.._J

305033

Ref. 193858 (&)~ \

\’ 305034 (Nickel Finish) /®
£k, /gb,dﬂﬁg Q@E} -
o\ \150780 ./“ @@
% 92260

72579 ]]9935

Ref. 150961

220]

{
i o’
163958 , Ph - -8 e ®197957 (34T)
> -1 D@163948 (28T
\ ,,,m i“3 D 163949 @8T)
O e 5
\ “Ref. 80581 N
\ 3646 307289 \{®®]63957 (.BIOCk Oxide) ‘ ®305035 (3 or 6 Line Feeds per inch-Sprocket Feed)
D@179199 (Nickel Plate) @305036 (3 or 6 Line feeds per inch-Friction Feed)

®307065 (4 or 8 Line Feeds per inch-Sprocket Feed)
Specification 59495

FIGURE 53. 305035,305036,307065 MODIFICATICN KITS TO PROVIDE
MANUAL PLATEN LINE FEED




1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

163152 163157 &
1631 /
151637 3 //@D’ 7
110743 \ / %,w
163 - _
163!43\ m\@, iﬂ/ /////

—

//
- Ref. 192313

T Ref. 153301
r/
! Ref. 90504 N
; \_“ S} \‘\.' u

R

| Bk 7002
‘L///// Ref. 153294 4703 2191

2191

/ 121473
%/ 179802

163159—___

<
~
\
®41733 Q ~
@74727 a ~.
®154362
®10594o ,;
®g2547 /
®74727
D193564
®112509
®82547
© 105940 lo,
154362 6
74727 <z

@41 g)sgzj/ / @ -
O a2 // "
®110743 /

®151689

®163147 Contact Assembly
© Specification 58045

FIGURE 54. 163146 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE UNIVERSAL CONTACT

Page 55




SECTION 574-220-800TC

150436

151630 151657

195001

93117

156971 3494 P - 3598

Ref. 193858

Ref. \170000
P Ref. 150685

145899 !
/
i
!

.-‘.1'}:{\\“\‘.%“\
o “,‘o L~
@ \'X‘““‘L‘\_.’? +
\
\
\
15 ]iSO
~,
? \ \7002 324495 Cable Assembly
6807 2191 Specification 50611S

FIGURE 55. 324490 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER JAM ALARM




155 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref. 110434 %

G

* 6, —Ref. 125011
Ref. 110743~ "~

; 17
|___305024 6238

_____ y,@/" \ N - ‘ Ref. 151629

Ref. 153678

e ,.""
.- s
"""" ,n""
,,,, -
------
L e :.r" -
K Yoyn =" e
A0 ’,—""
",
kW ®153699
vJ
O] 9396<
N -
3
/ \

\ \
Ref. 153686 | 305025

\ Ref. 153689
\ .y,
__Ref. 15134 ) T
P Ret. 2191 STy 1
¢} ef. Y, " \7‘ "\.‘\"\*\. )
g A AW
) 4 T San
3 L

l Ref. 153698 \
A
154358 199835 \
/Y
Lo ¢
o\
Y
[
s
i
_ =7 Ref. 153794
305028 \\ -
305058 oy &
Ref. 153683
Rear View of Cabinet
e
'
H
|
{ ' s
) " 1
. : :
T : L
o, / e ® 305029 Platen Hub Assembly
...."». ; ,4’,—””
el Specification 503865
FIGURE 56.

305037 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADAPT SPROCKET FEED PRINTERS
TO 9-1/2 INCH FORM WIDTHS

Page 57




SECTION 574-220-800TC

@151657 —__ @‘@—’//\\\ 2

~

® 332813
/

N |
@173715 @150436  @158317 S~
\ ® @15‘3{1 .///-'
2191 :
Y0 ‘;
\
©93117 ®i55954
3624
150436 o
@173940 2191 194998 151631
195000 -

\ 151657 \ /7 o 1' © 7002 /
|

& ®174570 | @@

¥ : O
@165217 . ! o \

@ 174570 \ ' - : %J ®2191

-7 RN {
® 165217 - . : /
ey QBT e
3624 C@ , - \ ep@\@ ; ®121244
- !
\ -7 195001 \ 2191 \
=307 ‘ \ 151657 7002, 5002 151657

195001 :
|
/ 195001 L |
93117 [
156971 |
i

® 326478

®324098

@@151152 %@
@@ 3640— G

@®130663
@Q@102999 |
\G’@’

@@311457
@O 306098

@®s807
\

@® 7002 B <7

Ref. 153678

304778 (6-1/4" Paper)
304779 (8-1/2" Paper)

EARLY DESIGN PARTS

0
@@9058}\®- -~ @
®
@@170282’/ a2 ‘”/E

@ 152425 @® 83577

FIGURE 57. 311456, 324095

JAM ALARMS

@Peculiar to 324095 Modification Kit (Specification 506095)
@ Peculiar to 311456 Modification Kit (Specification 503755)
@ Peculiar to 333520 Modification Kit (Specification 503755)
® 194999 Cable Assembly
® 332814 Cable Assembly

& 333520 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE PAPER




ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

€ Ref. 219)

312755

Ref. 82548

A

N

) Ref., 3598 -
e ;
Ref. 192617 . \]5”52 ,
.. &) \\
Gy &

\ N 4 Ref. 110743
Ref. 160500 b . i
3 gone! ]

. ~

Ref. 110743\ 312756

\
&
)

Pt \"'.‘_y“\ - X
v W7 AN
""" NI Ref. 7002 Ref. 104807 e, 151880
~ - ¢
{ ™ Ref. 2191
\\
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
>~ Ref, 192611
~.
Nen
TN
ol N
S Ref. 152938 Ref. 151659
I NSe s RS
SRS SN
-'-\\‘; PO (‘\\r ~ 2N
Ref. 179689 Uy AN o TN e
H . N R PR 1
I N SN N
1A [ \
(,, 312757 - ,i! ,\\: \ I - ;..oﬁ \ \\\
Y -7 - CIAT Ny \ - R ’\ )
Y PN Ly oS g Ret 7oz
\ . ‘),) :‘ ‘{ ,:\: \ \ :E NS >
Q ’\: 1 u\. " H . N ' oA ey
e NG e Y\
\ o Y Wy, o\
TN e t XN \
el ' B A _\\) \
- N A ka -, ,.
,@ b a® BSOS 4
! Y ) 3
i A 3
) AW
] HESL
I ! \ i
J—J o, d
e N
% L
13 »
N
Ref. 2191

Ref. 151631
( Ref. 193858

Specification 50150S

FIGURE 58, 312711 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADAPT UNITS WITH A VERTICAL
TABULATING MECHANISM TO USE THE 179724 MODIFICATION KIT

Page 59




SECTION 574-220-800TC

®173715

P

®155750 ——>
124999

119467 \

Ref. 193858

————

Ref. 156740

Necmann
N T

: \
H .2 2z
O %
) s}
Ref. 153794 A i
t i
: .
I -
N paae
’ : re
A Ref. 2191
! e

® 311466 (3-5/8", 4-1/2", 5-1/2",6-1/2",
7-1/2" or 8-1/2" Platen)

@ 311467 (3", 4", 5", 6", 7", 8" or 9" Platen)

@ 311468 (4-1/4", 5-3/4" or 6-3/8" Platen)

\_®3n469 (4-5/16" or 6-1/4" Platen)

®311730 Cable Assembly

@ Peculiar to 311458 Modification Kit

® Peculiar to 311459 Modification Kit

® Peculiar to 311460 Modification Kit

® Peculior to 311461 Modification Kit
Specification 504685

FIGURE 59. 311458, 311459, 311460 AND 311461 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD
ADJUSTABLE LAST FORM ALARM

Page 60




1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC
Ref. 170056 —I%z:v~y
A
Ref. 153322 157973 P N
& Y
]
o7 S
. K 'Y R kg
____—— Ref. 152651 PR A L \,:\\ .o
sl NN
- it ) L
. @f\ & Ref. 152634
L 110743 .
_ ~o 110434 \ Ref. 157972
Hz
s Ref, 95827
i -
|3 %)
125011 Proe
110743
g 151688
154380
321095
Ref.

Ref. 192518

.

o 110743 3 i
<N ::". 151152 s ”__i::’;‘:;,\::‘{,,zii
DAY S A
S ‘ Ref. 192515
Ref, 152576 o
Ref. 192513— 255 535
’ ,___——Ref. 192515
€ Ref,
. Ref. 192515
G
Ref,
e ——Ref, 192516
Ref,

Specification 504715

FIGURE 60. 321099 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AUTOMATIC CARRIAGE
RETURN AND LINE FEED
Page 61




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Ref. 193858

b

'
:
¢
;
H
iy
[
s 1
- @\119652 YRV 2N
% R
7965 E ‘.".“ ~" t“,‘
X 1 "
R W
A
Py Vé
" % /
— 152708 \ / i
s ]
Ref. 153314 B ”4.’ /
_ - ., j
e N
\\2,9] 150557

151692

Specification 503345
FIGURE 61. 152350 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE KEYBOARD LOCK

151657 ——§
219]——®

Ref, 162729
”.“’\” / e

-

Ref. 153256

153288 Ref. 150196

/‘53254 _,:.::‘:‘;? R
g PN
/,/‘ R NP, €S
‘Q X IR -7
/‘ -7 . %Q\L\é' -7
\ -7
153257 119652 P

153258\ -
153259\ ®

153260 % . .
-7 ~\ b
153261 I ST B ,h( 7

12501 \ /’ 7002 -7 /\~;'§=
110743 PR - (el —— Ref. 152586

\>@" D et. 2191 \ - E =
* ® \

151073 — &
.x."e'
[y
/

153263
Ref, 151346

Specification 5766S

FIGURE 62. 157510 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LOCAL BACKSPACE




ISS 4, SECTION 574~-220-800TC

Ref. 192313

>

@

Ref. 153301 v

Ref, 3606

3}4465 \‘::fg
305541 \‘O\\ 93117
9 3m1//‘\

®
304440 @@

71073
126815

Specification 503525

FIGURE 63, 305540 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A YIELD MECHANISM

FOR THE LINE FEED STRIPPER SLIDE (FUNCTION BOX SLOTS
39, 40 & 41)

Ref. 192313
=

Ref. 3606

304464

Specification 50352S

FIGURE 64, 305539 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A YIELD MECHANISM
FOR THE LINE FEED STRIPPER SLIDE (FUNCTION BOX SLOTS
39 & 40)

Page 63




SECTION 574-220-800TC

[ BN
g R~
-
@164300 M , \\\\ ™
20
174449 (NP
Ref. 154694 / B =l Akt
125015 @ - Py
S 151442 \ LT N
- ®FI~172632 \
,,’.;. 90951 @@— Ref. 164386
it \ - -
" T®323070 29 - D 174445

e
P
os=®

151722

174448

OLACN

\ 2481 151152
3598 2091 | —

)
‘ot
‘-
NN g

A

A
.
RERY

\

\
\

\
(\t\.‘e‘:

Ref. 152438

@Part of the 174442 Contact Assembly
@ Not part of 174439
Specification 500415

FIGURE 65. 174439 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD TIMING CONTACTS FOR
SELECTOR (LESS CAM)

Page 64



1SS 4, SECTION 574-220~800TC

Ref. 150546
/-<§\
// X -
, - A AR (T,
L O > NN ’
Ref. 353569\ ~~_ W 51) AN 2 Ref. 2191
R = P
AN M \‘%w// J

|
156740 - D -7 (!\ \\ A
N -~ \
\ At \ P \ Y @/ . ” { Ref. 3598
_"‘ ..l
& i // 7 [ 77~ 1
' / / \ (N
l / V4 \ \ “r I
Ref. 2191 l / // \ Sl
Ref. 7002 | /I\ J \ \ !
- ‘§§§/( \ ” |
b 27 \ |
== \
| ~ il
N 4 |
®163250 i / S )t’r‘ v)
| 'f‘ra\\jl -
i [N
; Ref. 193858 Wzl
@ I r”)‘n:r;:
>®H%48 | 2, “{;u
=2 | |
Pl
! i | Ref. 150383
| Al
® /l25268 21 31 . | (\@:@ﬁ @
\ |, & ; ! Ref. 151604 o } H /‘;)\\”/
®163185 | 151631~ ) G e AT
I - r 1) ! \Z‘ P
I d 176299 LS
/@ ® S Ref. 90361
| res SO
! | ” IﬁdT} .7
! (173883 Lo 10
| L :: € Ref. 150396
! w
®164958 4
@ké - 173882

Ref. 151602

< | © 163254 Magnet Assembly
\ ® Not part of 163183

Specification 59445

FIGURE 646. 163183 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE D,C, MAGNET OPERATED
PRINT SUPPRESSION

Page 65




SECTION 574-220-800TC

|||||||| /r“

{

150585

Ref.

et

N

3

Ref. 1505

R e e

150652

Ref. 150649

150970

Ref,

150035

®

151736

Ref. 150045

&
(=1
el
e
-
@
o

Specification 506035

[
uw
¥
O
o]
o
a
(%]
-
(-4
w
>
p4
o
Q
&)
—
=
pV4
z
0O
—
<
O
w
(=)
Q
b
N
0
o
L2l
o™~
(3]

(0]
[
«
(-4
-—
(3]
o
-
—

.
~
=
e]
[- 3
[T
2]
ul
o
U
us
z
=
[- 4
wi
(%
z
o
o
[]
[*1)
W
w

x
O
—
=2
-d
v
a.
)
-
vy
™
o]
e,
[- 9
O
-
v
0
~

FIGURE 67.

Page 66




Part
Number

190M
243M
254M
271M
1028
1156

1164
1174
1178
1214
1293
2034
2191

2201
2438
2481
2539
2669

3438
3598

3599

3606
3624

3640

3646
3649
3650
4586
4703
5599
5740
5816
6800
6807
6835
7001

Description and
Page Number

Coil, Magnet 65

Coil, Magnet 47,48

Coil, Magnet 27

Coil, Magnet 27

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 65
Screw, 2-56 x 9/16 Fil
14,60

Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Fil 31
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 28
Screw, 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 8
Setscrew, 10-32 19
Screw, 440 x 1/8 Fil 33
Washer, Flat 8,25,29
Lockwasher 3 to 38,41,45
to 48,50 to 61,62,64,65,
66

Nut, 5/16-32 Hex 54
Washer, Flat 27,65
Washer, Flat 26,64

Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 7,10
Lockwasher 5,7,11,12,13,
17 to 21, 23,24,25,36,
37,50

Washer, Flat 20

Nut, 6-40 Hex 5 to 13,15,
16,17,18,19,21,23,25,26,
28,29,30,32,35,36,50,51,
52,53,56,59,64,65

Nut, 4-40 Hex 6,10,19,22,
25,26,27,33,40,47,48,49,
61

Nut, 6-40 Hex 5,9,23,28,
36,38,54,63,66

Washer, Flat 31,32,56,
58,60

Lockwasher 8,11,13,16,21,
26,29,31,32,41,47,48,58,
61

Lockwasher 28,41,54
Washer, Flat 29,30
Washer, Flat 28

Washer, Felt 11

Spring 36,42,55

Nut, 8-32 Hex 54

Screw, 2-56 x 1/4 Fil 38
Washer, Insulating 41
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 10
Setscrew, 6-40 56,58
Washer, Flat 13

Washer, Flat 32

Part
Number

7002

7015
7036
7603
7615
7655

7835

7965
8330

8449
13681
21397
22015
27425
31636
33038
33828
34432
35826
36273
36463
41382
41675
41732

41733
42661
42823
42827

45024
45027
45815
49420
55063
55669
70071
70388
70466
70529
70886
71047
71073
71440
71681
72254

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Flat 5,10 to 15,
17 to 22,24 to 33,34,35,
36,37,41,47,48,50,51,52,
53,55,56,58,59,62,64,65
Plate, Nut 51

Coillar, Locking 11
Spring 10,22,37

Spring 35

Spring 26,64

Ribbon w/Spool, Black 33
Spring 62

Washer, Flat 8,10,25,29,
35,37,38,47,48,51
Spacer, .094" Thk 10.33
Spacer, .187" Thk 32
Washer, Spring 12,13,50
Spring 33,61

Screw, 2-56 x 5/32 Fil 17
Spring 37

Spring 11

Spring 17,18

Washer, Flat 7,14,31
Washer, Flat 12,50
Washer, Flat 23,54
Spring 23

Spring 12,13,25,26,50
Washer, Flat 36

Plate, Clamp 14,31,36,37,
41,55

Insulator, .062” Thk 55
Spring 33,34,47,48
Washer, Flat 15,16
Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 27,
37

Spring 47,48

Spring 19,20
Lockwasher 14,31
Spring 35

Spring 8

Spring 47,48
Lockwasher 31

Spring 10

Spring 22,38

Stiffener 14,31,36
Washer, Flat 11

Washer, Flat 12,13,50
Washer, Flat 8,63
Washer, Flat 13

Spool, Ribbon 34
Washer, Flat 36,60

ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Number

72468
72522
72579
73035
73175
73520
74011
74283
74536
74547
74553
74701
74707
74716
74717

74722
74727
74755
74785
74798
74807

74808
74882
74891
76081
76099
76299
76461
76474
76800
76834
77039
79012
79449
80310
80334

80424
80481
80581
80755
80833

80848
80854

81726
81731

Description and
Page Number

Spring 6

Wick, Felt 40

Washer, Flat 54

Spring 52

Lockwasher 7,10

Wick, Felt 19

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 13
Washer, Spring 25,26
Screw, 6-40 Set 11

Collar 10

Wick, Felt 17

Spring 5,10,49

Spring 11

Bushing, Isulating 14,55
Srrew, 4-40 x 23/32 Fil
14

Washer, Flat 8,9,11
Terminal, Contact 55
Washer, Felt 24

Roller 10

Screw, 6-40 x 31/64 Fil 7
Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex
13

Bushing 60

Spring 17

Shim, .004"’ Thk 65
Washer, Flat 27

Washer, Flat 27

Spring 35

Washer, Flat 13,21

Nut, 10-32 Hex 11
Spring 8

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Flat 31
Bushing, Insulating 41
Insulator 27

Shim, .008"’ Thk 20
Washer, Felt 24
Terminal, Contact 14,26,
31,36,64

Spring 13

Screw, 6-40 Spl 51
Spring 9,11,20,54
Bushing, Insulating 14,31
Guard, Contact Spring
14,31

Spring 9

Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fil
41

Terminal 37,41

Spring 19,52

Page 67




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Number

81773

81778
82442
82463
82547

82548

82725
82861
83877
83913
83914
83960
84575
84705
84758
84892
85407
85816
86304
86746
86835
87401
89096
89897
90054
90361

90490
90504
90517
90581
90599
90679
90752
90790
90791
90819
90951
91198
92260
92527
92682
92736
93117

93118
93191

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 4-40 x 29/32 Fil
37

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 27
Spring 11

Spring 11,33,34,47
Insulator, .094"’ Thk
14,26,31,36,41,55,64
Insulator, .062"" Thk
14,26,31,36,37,41,59,64
Spring 28

Spring 32

Spring 58

Spring, Contact 37
Spring, Contact 37
Washer, Flat 31

Spring 11

Spring, Contact 37
Spring 36

Stiffener 14,26,36,64
Spring, Compression 7
Wick, Felt 21

Spring 11

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 5
Spring 3,23

Spring 36

Washer, Felt 21

Nut, 10-32 Hex 19
Spring 12,13,50
Washer, Felt 5,11,17,18,
33,34,47,48,65

Shim, .005” Thk 11
Washer, Felt 21,38,55
Spring 40

Collar 56,58

Shim, .008" Thk 35
Washer, Felt 11
Washer, Felt 20
Washer, Fiat 8,26,31,55
Lockwasher 17

Washer, Felt 7,10
Lockwasher 15,64
Wick, Felt 17,18
Lockwasher 50,54
Lockwasher 54

Nut, 4-40 Spl 29

Post, Spring 22
Lockwasher 8,31,32,47,
48,56,58,60,63
Lockwasher 14,36,53
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Flat
31,32

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part

Number

93356

93507
93729
93758
93879
93899
93969

94248
94674
95030
95827
96717
97117

97481
98142
98832

98833

101796

102672
102673
102999
103078
103966
104807

104824
105028
105940
106281
107116
107207
107236
108103
108199
110434

110435

110436

110437
110743

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Felt 7,10,16,17,
18,19,22,35

Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Hex 38
Wick, Felt 29,35
Washer, Felt 10,11,29
Qiler, Felt 11

Spring 47,48

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Flat
8,57

Clamp, Cable 19
Washer, Cup 35

Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 7
Bushing 20,60

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 25

Ribbon w/Spool, Red-Black

48

Wick, Felt 7

Washer, Flat 28

Screw, 4-40 x 11/16 Fil
14,36

Screw, 4-40 x 31/32 Fil
37

Washer, Felt 11,17,19,20,
35

Spring, Contact 14,31
Spring, Contact 14,31
Screw, 2-56 x 5/32 Fil 58
Plate 26,64

Spacer 31

Washer, Flat 12,13,14,41,
50,59

Spring 27

Wick, Felt 23

Stiffener 55

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 41
Lockwasher 4

Spring, Contact 14,36
Bushing 36

Washer, Flat 13

Wick, Felt 9,10,35
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil
4,5,8,16,20,21,25,37,43,
51,57,61

Nut, 4-40 Hex 13,29,30,
31,32

Spring 53

Spring 10

Lockwasher 4 109,12 to
22,24 to 29,31 to 41,43,
47,48,49,50,51,52,55,57,
59,60,61,62,66

Part
Number

110872
110879
111017
111342
111355
112509
112626

112627

112629
112633
112634
112935
113990
114107
115122
115529

116951
117535
119451
119467

119648

119649

119650
119651

119652

119653

119654
119935
120824
121243

121244
121245

121248
121249

Description and
Page Number

Spring, Compression 19
Spring 36

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 53
Spring 36

Spring, Compression 11
Insulator, .031"” Thk 55
Nut, 10-32 Hex 5,12,17,
18,19,21,24,25,37,50
Nut, 2-56 Hex 21,4748,
53

Spring 36

Spring w/Wick 35

Spring 33,34

Setscrew, 6-40 28
Washer, Flat 5

Spring 29

Washer, Felt 17,18
Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Fil
12,46,50

Bushing, Insulating 36
Washer, Flat 54

Spacer 13

Insulator, .032" Thk 31,
32,60

Ring, Retaining 12,13,17,
23,25,26,28,30,41,47,
48,50,52,53,65

Ring, Retaining 9,11,13,
14,20,22,29,31,32,33,34,
36,38,40,47,48,50,60
Ring, Retaining 5,28
Ring, Retaining 6,11,17,
18,20,21,22,33,34,35,36,
37,38,47,48,60,66

Ring, Retaining 7,10,11,
13,15,17,18,19,21,22,23,
25,26,29,32,33,34,35,36,
47,48,55,62

Ring, Retaining 9,11,19,
20,23,33,34,36,38,47,48,
54,66

Ring, Retaining 30
Lockwasher 54

Washer, Felt 15

Clamp, 3/16 1D Cable
4,7,27

Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 7,27,
29,58

Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 7,47
Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 27
Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 27




Part
Number

121473
122292
124244
124276

124681
124999

125005
125011

125015

125112
125119
125181
125238
125241
125268
125390
125790
125802
126250
126815

128357
129505
130663
130683
130696
131316
135716
136470
138034
143097
144540

144871

144932
145301
145321
145466
145899
150000
150001
150010

Description and
Page Number

Post 55

Bushing, Insulating 26,64
Washer, Felt 29

Screw, 440 x 1-3/64 Fil
36

Setscrew, 6-40 6

Switch, Sensitive 31,32,
60

Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Rd 21
Washer, Flat 5,6,7,8,11,
12,17,18,19,22,24,25,26,
31,32,35,39,41,43,47,48,
49,50,51,57,61,62
Washer, Flat 4,6,7,9,11,
12,17,27,36,47,50,51,54,
64

Screw, 2-56 x 1/8 Fil 36
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 61
Screw, 2-56 x 3/8 Fil 31
Spring 19

Spring 27

Spring 65

Washer, Flat 41

Bushing 37

Washer, Flat 13,19,60
Screw, 8-32x 1/4 Fil 41
Screw, 2-56 x 15/64 Hex
47,48,63

Ring, Retaining 8

Screw, 8-32 x 3/16 Rd 28
Lockwasher 58
Lockwasher 22

Washer, Felt 37

Wick, Felt 23

Spring 10,50

Bushing, Insulating 37
Plate, Clamp 14

Ring, Retaining 38
Screw, 4-40 x 1-1/8 Fil
36

Shaft, Solenoid Plunger
28

Solenoid 28

Latch 40

Tie, Cable 32

Spring, Compression 13
Post, Spring 56

Drum, Clutch 15,16
Drum, Clutch 15

Plate, Retaining 16

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

150013
150014
150025

150026
150027
150029
150030
150033
150035
150038
150039
150040

150043
150044
150045
150046
150047

150048
150050
150051
150053
150054
150055
150056
150059
150061
150064
150065
150068
150078
150079
150089

150091
150096

150175
150184
150193
150194
150196
150197
150202

Description and
Page Number

Disc, Adjusting 15,16
Disc, Adjusting 16,66
Clutch Assembly, Type
Box 16

Lever, Shoe Release 15,16
Lever, Shoe Release 16,66
Wick, Felt 15,16

Roller, Bearing 35

Disc, 3 Stop 16,66

Disc, 3 Stop 16,66

Latch 35

Slide, Printing Arm 35
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil
8,10,48

Shoe, Secondary Clutch
15,16

Shoe, Primary Clutch
15,16

Bearing, Clutch Sleeve
16,66

Bearing, Type Box Clutch
16

Bearing, Code Bar Clutch
15

Spring 25

Spacer, Clutch 15

Cam, Eccentric 15
Bracket 35

Bail w/Rolier 35

Stud 29

Arm 15,29

Bail 35

Head, Print Hammer 35
Stud 35

Bracket, Stop 35

Arm 35

Nut, 4-40 Shoulder Hex 43
Stud 43

Screw, 440 x 1/2 Fil
20,27,41,47,48

Gear, 27T 16

Roller Assembly,
Pressure 6

Stud 23

Link 19

Hub 19

Plate 19

Bail 19,62

Stud 21,24

Gear, 18T 20

1SS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Number

150203
150206
150214
150215
150218
150219
150224
150225
150228
150229
150230
150232
150233
150234
150235
150237
150241
150244
150245
150247
150251
150255
150265
150266
150267
150269
150270
150271
150274
150276
150289
150293
150301
150302
150304
150310
150311
150318
150335
150336
150341
150342
150343
150344
150348
150350
150351
150352
150353
150355

Description and
Page Number

Retainer 20

Spacer, 412" Thk 24
Stud, Bearing 11
Block, Guide 23
Bushing 22

Screw, 440 x 1/2 Sq 22
Pulley 21

Rope, Draw Wire 24
Spacer, .035” Thk 19
Retainer 19

Plate 35

Retainer, Oil 23
Roller 19

Roller 19

Clide, Transfer 19
Lever, Escapement 21
Spring 15,16

Link 16,18

Bracket 23

Link 23

Wheel, Ratchet 24
Bushing 21

Shaft 6

Lever, Guide 6
Clamp 6

Roller, Pressure 6
Link 6

Arm, Release 6
Bracket, Clamp 6
Lever 6

Stud 37

Plate, Retaining 37
Plate, Retaining 37
Shim, .006"" Thk 37
Bracket, Guide 37,61
Lever, Ribbon 33
Lever, Ribbon 34
Stud 9,52,66

Gear, 12T 33
Bushing 19,33,34,47,48
Post, Spring 5

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 8,9
Lever 33,48

Lever 34,47

Shaft 10

Shaft 10

Stud, Eccentric 5
Bushing 10

Stud 5

Lever, Latch 10

Page 69




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Number

150356
150358
150361
150363
150364
150365
150366
150367
150369
150370
150377
150380
150382
150383
150384
150386

150387

150392
150395

150396
150397
150398
150399
150401
150410
150411
150412
150413
150414
150419
150420
150423
150425
150428
150429
150431
150432
150436
150440
150441
150444
150447
150450
150471
150479
150481
150482

Description and
Page Number

Lever, Trip 10

Lever, Trip 10

Spacer, .277" Thk 10
Plate 18

Stud, Eccentric 16,18
Shaft, Rocket 17,18,23
Bracket 16,18

Bracket 17

Link, Left 18

Link, Right 17

Arm 11

Stud 17

Block, Guide 17,18
Spacer, .149"” Thk 18,65
Spacer, .245” Thk 17
Link, Left Ribbon
Drive 18,48

Link, Right Ribbon
Drive 17,47

Bail 11

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder
17,18

Lever, Left 18,65
Lever, Right 17

Stud, Pivot 7

Shaft 11

Clamp 18

Stud 18

Washer, Flat 17,31,32
Arm, Left Follower 18
Arm, Right Follower 17
Bushing 7

Shaft 7

Lever, Right 17

Stud, Pivot 7

Lever, Lock 17,18
Lever, Left 18

Stud, Eccentric 17,18
Lever, Trip 10,50
Washer, Flat 28,48
Bushing 6,8,19,33,56,58
Hub 16

Gear, 21T 16

Lever, Trip Shaft 10
Arm 29

Arm 29

Stud 29,30

Stud 11,25

Shaft 29,30,49

Plate 29,30

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

150507
150535
150536
150537
150538
150543

150544
150545
150546
150547
150549
150554
150557
150561
150563
150585
150586
150598
150642
150646
150647
150648
150649
150650
150651
150562

150654
150656
150658
150666
150668
150669
150670
150672
150673
150677
150678
150685
150689
150705
150709
150710

150711
150712
150714
150715
150718

Description and
Page Number

Spring 29,30

Spring, Compression 37
Spring 19

Ball, Bearing 19,37
Cylinder, Dashpot 19
Screw, 3-48 x 13/32 Fil
38

Handle 38

Bracket, Right 4
Bracket, Left 5,31,65
Shaft 38

Collar 16

Plate 21,24

Bracket 62

Arm 62

Spring 26,29

Bar, Line Feed 9,66
Lever 9

Track, Printing 23
Bellcrank 9

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 9
Eccentric 9,52,66
Eccentric 9,52,66
Washer, Spacing 9,52,66
Bushing 9,66

Gear, 28T 9,66

Screw, 4-40 x 37/64 Fil
9,66

Guide 5,12,13
Handwheel 9,52

Cear, 21T 9,52

Gear, 28T 9

Collar, Spacing 20
Shim, .002" Thk 20
Shim, .004"" Thk 20
Bearing 20

Shaft 20

Pawl, Feed 20

Pawl, Feed 20

Plate 6,56

Block, Guide 38
Bushing 21

Spacer 21

Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/4 Fil
21

Washer, Flat 36

Rope, Draw Wire 24
Bearing, Sleeve 9

Gear, 32T 9

Platen 9

Part
Number

150719
150720
150721
150722
150728
150731
150732
150733
150738
150746
150748
150750
150751
150752
150753
150754
150755
150758
150770
150771
150780
150781
150796
150798
150800
150803
150804
150805
150806
150807
150809
150811
150815
150816
150821
150824
150826
150827
150830
150831
150833
150838
150840
150841
150843
150891
150895
150900
150903

Description and
Page Number

Retainer 5

Retainer 4

Arm 21

Arm 21

Rail 21

Slide 19

Slide, Bottom 19
Slide, Top 19

Guide 19

Bushing 20

Stud 23

Plate 21

Block, Guide 21
Stud 22

Roller 22

Roller 23

Stud 23

Pulley 23

Bellcrank 20
Bellcrank 20

Screw, 6-40 Spl 54
Stud 11

Disc 24

Ratchet 24

Stud 21

Spring, Flat 6
Guide, Right Paper 6
Shim, .012" Thk 21
Plate 21

Qiler, Felt 21

Cear, 32T 9

Stud 17

Bushing 6,49

Lever 6

Spacer, .156" Thk 34
Track 17,18

Guide, Left Paper 6
Drum, Spring 24
Bushing, Shoulder 16,66
Ring, Retaining 16,66
Platen Assembly 9
Ring, Retaining 24
Bracket, Guide 6
Bearing 16,66

Plate, Hook 24
Block 17

Arm, Trip 10

Bail, Detent 5,54
Block, Left Paper Spindle
7,49




Part
Number

150904

150907
150909
150910
150911
150912
150923
150926
150927
150929
150930
150932

150935
150937
150961
150969
150970
150975
150978

150987
150990
150992
150998
151073

151152

151222
151336
151346

151354

151442

151443
151572
151602
151603
151604
151606
151610
151611
151612
151618

Description and
Page Number

Block, Right Paper
Spindle 7

Spindle, Paper 7

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 21
Latch, Right 7

Bushing, Shoulder 9,52
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 9,52
Washer, Felt 10,35,37
Washer, Felt 11,21

Oiler, Felt 22

Oiler, Felt 22

Washer, Felt 11

Bushing, Shoulder 33,34,
47,48

Latch 7

Lever 33

Bushing, Eccentric 5,54
Spring, Torsion 5
Bearing, Ball 16,52,66
Cup, Dashpot 19

Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/8 Fil
27,29,30

Spacer, .090” Thk 19
Washer, Felt 7,20,29
Stud 6

Spacer, .020” Thk 9
Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil
4,5,27,62

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
22,25,26,29,35,37,47,48,
58,59,60,61,64

Washer, Felt 15,29,38
Oiler 25

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 7,
8,9,12,16,19,20,24,32,34,
36,45,47,50,51,55,57,62
Screw, 2-56 x 15/32 Fil
53,58

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 18,
26,29,32,64

Eccentric 35

Lockwasher 20

Plate 17,18,65

Spacer 17,27

Block, Guide 17,18,65
Screw, 10-32 x 1/4 Hex 23

Washer, Flat 16,31,32,35,60

Bushing 35

Spacer 35

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil
13,24,37

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

151619
151625
151627
151629

151630

151631

151632

151637

151638

151642

151657

151658

151659
151661
151668
151676
151685
151686

151687
151688

151689

151690

151692

151693

151695

Description and
Page Number

Bushing 24

Strip 22

Rod 7,31

Nut, 6-40 Lug 3,10,29,38,
51,57

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex
8,11,15,16,17,19,21,23,
25,26,28,29,30,34,35,36,
37,41,47,48,52,56,61,64,
65

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex
5,8,13,14,24,27,30,31,47,
48,58,59,65

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 16,
17,18,21,28,29,36,65
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 4,
5,7,12,18,19,24,33,34,38,
47,48,50,55

Washer, Spring 13

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Fil 15,
16

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil
4,56,7,8,11,17,18,19,
21,25,26,29,30,33,34,37,
38,48,50,52,56,58,62
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 3,
4,7,8,9,11,13,17,18,20,
22,24,25,26,29,30,32,33,
26,41,47,51,56,66
Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil
5,12,33,37,50,59

Screw, 6-40 x 1 Fil 20
Roller 29

Shim, .010” Thk 31,32
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil
7,9,10,16,17,19,24
Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil
6,20,27,28,49

Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 41
Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil
16,27,31,61

Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Fil
6,15,39,55

Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Fil
16

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil
4,56,10,11,19,20,22,34,
35,38,52,62

Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil
16,33

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 35

ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Number

151700
151701
151702
151703
151709
151713
151714
151721

151722

151723

151728
151731

151732

151733
151734
151736
151737

151738
151739
151794
151799
151880

152089
152121
152127
152129
152140
152147
152255
152257
152298
152299
152340
152350
152357
152400

152406
152407

152409
152411

152412
152415

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 23
Spring, Torsion 25

Nut, 4-40 Hex 38

Pin 6

Arm 35

Spring, Torsion 5

Spring 25

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 7,
26,29,38,64

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 3,
10,12,14,21,26,27,31,36,
52,55,59,64

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex
20,36

Snring 15,16

Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 Fil
9,52

Screw, 4-40 x 11/32 Fil
16

Screw, 4-40 x 9/16 Fil 14
Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 17
Spring 16,66

Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex
12,13,15,16,50

Screw, Identification 43
Screw, Identification 38
Washer, Spring 16
Modification Kit 7

Nut, 4-40 Hex 12,17,19,
28,41,59,65

Latch 40

Lever, Function 40

Clip 38

Spring 35

Bail 11

Bearing, Ball 17

Bar w/Retainer 37
Spring 13,37

Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Modification Kit 2,49
Modification Kit 2,62
Stud 40

Plate, Selector Mounting
17,25,29

Bracket, Spring 25
Lever, Spacing Lock 25
Lever, Selecting 25
Lever, Punch 25

Link 25

Stud, Adjusting 27

Page 71




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number

152420 Lamination, Magnet 27

152421 Bracket, Shield
Mounting 27

152423  Bracket, Armature Stop
Mounting 27

152425  Post, Spring 27,58

152426  Nut, 6-40 Self-Locking 27

152427  Latch w/Hub 25,26

152429  Rack, Sector 25

152438  Bail, Stop Arm 25,26,64

152441  Washer, Flat 25,26

152445  Spring, Compression 25

152456  Holder, Wick 17,29,30

152457  Wick, Felt 29,30

152458  Shield, Terminal 27

152461 Bracket 3

152462  Latch, Right 3

152463 Latch, Left 3

152464  Insulator, .062" Thk
3,27

152467  Connector, 20 Pt Plug 3

152505  Stud 22

152507  Roller, Detent 22

152508  Bracket, Right 22

152509  Bracket, Left 22

152510 Lever, Detent 22

152511  Guide 21,22

152514  Bail 11

152515 Lever, Space Trip 11

152516  Slide 11

152518 Bail 1l

152523  Spring, Washer 33,34,47,
48

152524  Bracket 33,34,47,48

152525  Hub 33,34,47,48

152526  Plate Right 34,47

152527  Plate, Left 33,48

152528  Ratchet, Left Ribbon 33,
48

152529  Ratchet, Right Ribbon 34,
47

152536  Bail 23

152537  Clamp 16,52

152539  Guide 6

152545  Lever 11

152547  Shaft 38

152548  Bar, Shift 37

152550 Clamp 18

152563 Bracket 11,36

152571 Spacer, .250” Thk 32

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

162573
152574
152575
152576
152579
152582
152583
152586
152589
152592
152595
152606

152614
152629

152634
152637
152641
152642
152644
152646
152647

152648
152651
152652
152653
152659
152660
152704
152708
152723
152725
152726
152818
152819
152820
152821
152823
152824
152826
152827
152828

152831
152832
152834

152871

Description and
Page Number

Ratainer 15

Plate 37

Bracket 37

Bracket 37,61

Track 21

Shaft 33

Bearing, Sleeve 29,30
Bracket 20,62

Clamp 18

Guide 21,22

Slide 22

Rail Assembly,
Oscillating 21

Track Assembly 21
Washer, Friction 33,34,
47 48

Washer, Flat 19,20,49,61
Lever, No.3 Transfer 29
Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Bracket 33

Lever, Left Reversing 33
Lever, Right Reversing
34,47

Stud 34

Plate, Guide 38,61

Bar, Guide 38

Pawl, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Plate, Spring 40

Bar, Function 42

Lever, Keyboard Lock 62
Spring 6

Spring 6

Bushing 10

Lever, Left Detent 33,48
Lever, Right Detent 34,47
Lever, Left Feed 33,48
Lever, Right Feed 34
Bracket, Left 33,41
Bracket, Right 34

Pin, Detent 33,34,47,48
Bracket, Left Spool 18,33
Bracket, Right Spool 17,
34

Clip 4,5

Shaft 6,49

Spring, Torsion 33,34,47,
48

Spring 9,66

Part
Number

152875
152887

152889
152890
152891
152893

152927
152938

152943
153172
153173
153174
153175
153184
153185
153189

153191
153192
153196
153198
153199
153200
153201
153202
153203
153204
153205
153206
153207
153229
153230
153231
153233
153235
153236
153237
153239
153240
153241
153242
153254
153255
153256
153257
153258
153259

Description and
Page Number

Spacer, .050"” Thk 41
Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 15,
16

Plate, Retaining 38
Washer, Flat 19

Spring 25

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex §,
11,14,18,24,25,41,47,48
Bushing 12,46,50
Spacer, .125” Thk 12,50,
59

Screw, 10-32 Spl 12,50
Spring 21

Plate, Clamp 21

Link, Left 21,22

Link, Right 21,22

Post 27

Gear, 30T 12,13,50
Spring, Compression 12,
46,50

Pointer 12,50

Spring, Torsion 12,13,50
Handwheel 12,46,50
Cear, 48T 46

Gear, 51T 46

Cear, 54T 46

Gear, 57T 46

Gear, 60T 46

Gear, 66T 12,46,50
Gear, 72T 46

Gear, 78T 46

Gear, 84T 46

Gear, 90T 46

Bushing, Shoulder 52
Bar, Line Feed 52

Bar, Line Feed 52
Guide 52

Plate 16,66

Gear, 42T 16,66

Arm 52

Roller 52

Retainer, Bearing 52
Link 52

Bracket 52

Bracket 62

Bail 11

Bracket 19,62

Bail 62

Bushing 62

Arm 62




Part
Number

153260
153261
153262
153263,

153267

153287
153288
153291
153292
153293
153294
153295
153296
153298
153299
153300
153301
153302
153303
153304
153305
153310
153311
153312
153314
153318
153321
153322
153323
153335
153337
153340
153341
153360
153361
153365
153367
153368
153375
153382
153383
153440
153442

153489
153530
153531
153532

153537

153538

Description and
Page Number

Plate 62

Bushing, Threaded 62
Arm 62

Arm, Stop 62

Washer, Felt 26,52,64
Spring 52

Spring 62

Arm 15,38

Plate 15

Spacer, Clutch 15

Cam 38,55

Shaft

Eccentric 15

Bracket, Right 5,38
Bracket, Left 38

Arm 15

Arm 38,55,63,66
Blade, Stripper 38
Slide, Stripper 38
Bushing, Shoulder 32
Spring, Torsion 11

Bail 11

Arm 11

Lever 32

Bracket 11,62

Shaft 38

Bracket, Tie 37

Guide 38,61

Ring, Spacer 15

Plate 22

Bushing 22

Spring, Left Torsion 22
Spring, Right Torsion 22
Stud 36

Post 36

Arm, Cam 36

Arm 10,36

Bail, Follower 10

Arm, Slide 36

Bail, Transfer 11

Arm, Bail Extension 11
Bar, Function 42
Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex
7,14,31

Detent 25

Plate 17

Plate, Adjusting 17
Screw, 4-40 Adjusting 17
Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 53
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex
5,26,32,47,64

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

153550
153553
153558
153569
153570
153573
153575
153576
153577
153581
153582
153583
153584
153586
153587
153598
153600
153601
153604
153610
153611
153615
153631

153634
153670
153676
153678
153682
153683
153685
153686
153687
153689
153690
153692
153695
153696
153697
153698
153699
153791
153794

153799
153806

153810
153815

Description and
Page Number

Link 7

Roller 7

Link 7

Arm, Trip 10,65

Arm, Suppression 65
Bail 7

Wick, Felt 11

Cam, Function 15
Washer, Felt 7

Handle 38

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 11
Lever, Trip 10

Lever, Latch 10

Guide 5

Guide 4

Pawl, Function 40
Bracket, Spring 35,37
Bushing, Shoulder 61
Pawl, Function 40
Spindle 49

Disc, Paper Spindle 49
Lever 49

Network, Spark
Suppression 28,41
Collar 6,49

Lever, Function 40
Bail, Detent 5

Bracket w/Shaft 8,57,58
Bracket, Right 8
Bracket, Left 8,45,57
Arm w/Hub 8

Bearing, Right 8,57
Bearing, Left 8,57

Gear, 33T 8,57

Gear, 28T 8

Gear, 33T 8,57

Pin 8

Spring 8

Bracket 8

Cam, Feed 8,57

Cam, Feed 8,57

Shaft 8

Plate, Adjusting 8,45,57,
60

Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex
8,16

Spring 10

Guide, Ribbon 18
Clutch Assembly, Function
15

ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part

Number

153817

153819
153820
153823
153824

153830

153833
153838
153839

153841
153926
154051

154127
154290
154310
154320
154323
154332
154333
154349
154354
154356
154358
154362
154380
154389
154516
154519
154613
154614
154623
154624
154626
154627
154638
154645
154646
154647
154649
154650
154666
154667
154668
154669
154670
154671
154688

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 19,
21

Lockwasher 27,37
Frame, Printing Carriage 35
Collar 15

Clamp 15

Guide, Rear 51

Bracket, Guide 51

Shaft 38

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex
7,8,17,38,51

Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 23
Modification Kit 51
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 12,
el

Nut, 6-40 Hex 54

Ring, “Q’ 8,45,57
Spring 24

Finger, Left Paper 8
Cam, Eccentric 20

Shaft 33,34

Roller 33,34

Spring 25

Slide 17,21

Bail 17

Hub, Platen 8,45,57
Spring, Contact 14,36,55
Bracket w/Post 37,61
Cam, Eccentric 20
Ratchet 24

Lever, Latch 8

Latch 40

Cam, Spacing 16

Ring, Retaining 24

Ring w/Roller 24

Ring 24

Drum, Spacing 24

Spring 35

Spacer 7

Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40

Arm 11,62

Clip 37

Shaft 38

Shaft 38

Shaft 38

Shaft 38

Screw, 6-40 Spl 24
Bracket 24

Spring 7

Page 73




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number
154691 Clip 38
154692  Clip 38
154694 Disc, Clutch Cam 15,16,64
154698  Wick, Felt 36
154760  Modification Kit 46
154761 Modification Kit 46
154762 Modification Kit 46
154763 Modification Kit 46
154764 Modification Kit 46
154765  Modification Kit 46
154766 Modification Kit 46
154767 Modification Kit 46
154768  Modification Kit 46
154769 Modification Kit 46
154771 Modification Kit 2,50
154792  Modification Kit 20,24
154798  Modification Kit 2,51
154872  Bracket 4
155044 Spacer 15
155046 Screw, 4-40 x 15/32 Hex
155047 Disc 15
155060  Slide, Stripper 38
155061 Blade, Stripper 38
155071 Shaft 38
155072  Shaft 38
155073  Shaft 38
155074  Shaft 38
155075  Shaft 38
155076 Shaft 38
155077  Shaft 38
155096  Plate, Range Finder

Mounting 25,26
155099  Screw, 6-40 Shoulder
38,63,66
155432
thru
155445  Pallet, Type 44
155446 Paliet, Type 43,44
155447
thru
155467  Pallet, Type 44
155469  Pallet, Type 44
155670  Pallet, Type 44
155473  Pallet, Type 44
155479  Pallet, Type 44
155480  Pallet, Type 44
155483  Pallet, Type 44
155565  Arm, Right 8,51
155566  Arm, Left 8,51
155587 Link w/Stud 29

Page 74

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

155589
155618
thru

155658
155667
thru

155673
155713
155714
155715
155736
155737
155738
155750

1565751

155753

155796
155864
155865
155871
155873
155896
155897
155954

156093
156450

156501
156521

156536
156558
156572
156574
156632

156740

156880
156881
156971

157194
157203
157205
157206

Description and
Page Number

Plate w/Stud 29

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Clip 40

Bracket 36

Stud 36

Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Bail, Blocking 40
Sleeve, 3/32 1D x 1/2”
Lg Insulating 28,32,53,60
Sleeve, 1/8IDx 1" Lg
Insulating 27,31,32,48
Sleeve, 1/8 IDx 1/2”
Lg Insulating 32

Shaft 29

Shaft, Cam 7

Stud 7

Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43

Finger, Left Paper 51
Finger, Right Paper 8,51
Switch, Sensitive 31,53,
58

Washer, Felt 9,66
Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 Fil
31,32

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Fil 5
Screw, 6-40 Eccentric
Shoulder 28

Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 25
Washer, Felt 47,48
Washer, Felt 35

Post, Spring 26,38
Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex
24

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex
5,28,30,37,45,60,65
Jumper, 2-3/8" Black 27
Jumper, 1-1/2" Black 27
Screw, 2-56 x 3/4 Fil
32,56,58

Retainer, Spring 27
Stud, Shoulder 40
Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40

Part
Number

157207
157237
157238
157240
157241
157245
157261
157274
157275
157286
157289
157290
157291
157505

157506

157510
157511
157514
157600
thru

157635
157636
thru

157649
157658
157659
157660
157662
157663
157664
157665
157666
157671
157678
157717
157720
157721
157726
157729
thru

157763
157765
157766
thru

157779
157790
157791
157804

Description and
Page Number

Lever, Function 40
Shield, Terminal 27
Spring 43

Spring 40

Bracket, Roller 7

Post 61

Shaft, Stop Arm 25
Clip 38

Clip, Spring 38

Clamp, Platen 8

Bar, Cross 6,51

Bail, Pressure 6

Guide, Rear Paper 6
Clutch Assembly, Spacing
16

Clutch Assembly, Line
Feed 16

Modification Kit 2,62
Modification Kit 2,52
Modification Kit 20

Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43
Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43
Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 44
Pallet, Type 44
Pallet, Type 43
Pallet, Type 43,44

Pallet, Type 44
Pallet, Type 43,44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43,44

B
]




Part
Number

157816
157820
157887
157899
157972
157973
157979
157991
158186

158189
158317

158318
158334
158335
158337
158339
158340
158341
158342
158344
158346
158347
158348
158349
158351
158352
158353
158354
158357
158365
158485
158486
158487
158816
159181

159184

159185
159334
159341
159752
thru

159786
159788
160180
160182
160184
160185
160186

Description and
Page Number

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Arm, NO Contact 39
Arm, NC Contact 39
Bellcrank 20,61
Extension, Transfer 20,61
Link, Toggle 33

Stud 7,11

Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Fil
31,32

Washer, Felt 22
Insulator, Switch 8,31,
53,58

Cable 53

Spring, Tension 24
Stud 19,36

" Plate w/Pin 19

Arm w/Pin 36
Bracket, Stop 24
Plate, Stop 12,13,24,46
Arm 24

Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 36
Lever w/Hub 36
Bracket 36

Bracket 20

Arm, Slide 36

Pawl w/Stud 36

Bail, Trip 10

Bail, Stop 10

Arm, Extension 10
Wheel, Horizontal Tab 24
Blade, Reset 7
Bracket, Left 51
Bracket, Right 51
Shaft 51

Spring, Contact 41
Lubricator 25

Wick, Lubricating 25
Retainer, Wick 25
Washer, Insulating 11
Bearing, Ball 15,18

Pallet, Type 44
Pallet, Type 44
Armature w/Extension 27

" Bracket w/Button 27

Plate, Stop 27
Post 27
Bushing, Shoulder 27

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and
Number Page Number

160187  Shield, Oil 27

160486  Bail 12,13,50

160489  Plate, Form Stop 46

160490 Pawl 12,50

160491  Plate w/Stud 12,13,50

160493  Plate, Adjusting 12,50

160495  Plate w/Stud 12,50

160498  Plate, Mounting 50

160499  Lever, Blocking 50

160500  Lever, Blocking 12,13,
50,59

160502  Slide, Form-Out 50

160503 Slide, Tab 11,50

160505  Disc, Retaining 46

160506  Disc, Retaining 46

160507  Disc, Retaining 46

160508  Disc, Retaining 46

160509  Disc, Retaining 46

160510 Disc, Retaining 12,46,50

160511  Disc, Retaining 46

160512  Disc, Retaining 46

160513  Disc, Retaining 13,46

160514  Disc, Retaining 46

160523  Plate, Mounting 14,31

160527  Spring 46

160528  Spring 46

160529  Spring 46

160530  Spring 46

160531  Spring 46

160532  Spring 12,46

160533  Spring 46

160534  Spring 46

160535  Spring 13,46

160536  Spring 46

160568  Contact Assembly 31

160569  Bracket 14,31

160572  Slide, Stripper 38

160573  Blade, Stripper 38

160574  Arm w/Stud 12,13,50

160576  Slide, Stripper 38,66

160577  Blade, Stripper 38,66

160578  Sleeve, Pinion 12,46,50

160583  Spring, Contact 41

160626  Insulator, .031"” Thk 14

160627  Bushing, Insulating

160630  Spring, Contact 14

160631  Spring, Contact 14

160779  Pallet, Type 44

160843  Spring 10

160937 Bail 5

ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Number

160939
160940
161250
161346
161347
161366
161369
161649
162059
162484
162573
162728
162729
162881
162882
163146
163147
163148
163150
163152
163153
163157
163158
163159
163181
163183
163184
163185
163197
163198
163250
163254
163271
163308
163309
163311
163313
163314
163535
163590
163943
163944
163948
163949
163957
163958
163959
163960
164300
164311

Description and
Page Number

Post, Spring 5

Post 5

Gear, 88T 46

Washer, Felt 33,34,47
Washer, Felt 7,20,22,23
Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Retainer 16,66

Arm 11

Bar, Guide 11,36,50,62
Plate 36 .
Bushing, Insulating 14
Modification Kit 2,55
Contact Assembly 55
Shaft 55

Collar 55

Cam w/Stud 55

Cam, Trip 55

Cam, Drive 55

Bracket w/Hub 55
Lever 55

Wheel, Horizontal Tab 24
Modification Kit 2,65
Bracket, Magnet 65
Armature 65

Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43,44

Pin 65

Magnet Assembly 65
Lever, Function 40
Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44
Modification Kit 31
Gear, 60T 16

Lever w/Pin, Function 40
Lever, Function 40
Gear, 28T 54

Bushing 54

Lever 54

Washer, Flat 54

Spring, Torsion 5,54
Bushing 54

Spacer, .100" Thk 26,64
Lever, Function 40

Page 75




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number
164313  Bracket 35
164316  Plate, Clamp 21
164386  Bracket, Magnet Mounting
26,27,64

164478  Contact Assembly 36

164740  Rack, Range Finder 26,64

164743  Shaft 26,64

164958  Screw, 4-40x 1/2 Hex 65

164960  Insulator, .015” Thk 65

165027  Network, Spark

: Suppression 47,48

165217  Jumper, 1-1/2" Green 58

165914  Stud 40

170000  Frame, Right Side 4,6 to
11,17,25,27,29,33,34,51,
56,57,58

170001  Housing, Bearing 17

170004  Bracket w/Bushing 7,10,
11,25

170023  Bearing 29,30

170024  Bracket 29

170025  Bracket w/Stud 29

170026  Bellcrank w/Bushing 29

170027  Bellcrank 29

170028 Link 29

170039 Bellcrank w/Posts 19,20

170042  Bail w/Bushing 11

170054  Arm w/Post 19,22

170056  Plate w/Stud 19,20,21,22,
23,24,36,61,62

170057  Bearing 20

170058  Nut, 10-32 Shoulder 20

170059  Pawl, Drive 20

170060  Plate, Guide 19,20

170062  Bail 19

170063  Lever 20

170064  Link, Drive 19,20

170067  Washer, Spacing 15

170071 Clutch Assembly, Codebar
15

170074 Arm1l

170075 Roller 11

170076  Pawl 1l

170079  Arm w/Hub 23

170080  Stud 20,24

170111  Shaft 15,16

170112  Guide 29,30

170113  Arm 29

170115  Lever, No.7 Transfer 29

170117  Bracket 29,30

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

170118
170119
170120
170121
170122
170123
170124
170125
170198
170199
170230
170231
170232
170233
170234
170235
170236
170237
170238
170282
172500
thru

172590
172591
172593
172594
172595
172596
172597
172599
172600
thru

172608
172618
172619
172632

173141
173259
173260
173284
173715

173882
173883
173902
173940

173941

Description and
Page Number

Bracket 17,29

Lever 29,30

Lever 29,30

Shaft 29,30

Lever 29

Bracket, Retaining 29
Lubricator Assembly 25
Lever, Shoe Release 15
Arm, Stop 25,26
Bracket, Anchor 14
Knob 25

Guide, Upper 25
Guide, Lower 25

Stud 25,26

Bracket, Guide 25
Bracket, Spring 25
Lever 25

Lever, Start 25

Bail, Reset 25

Nut, 6-40 Hex 58

Switch Assembly 39
Spring, Contact Arm 39
Plate, Contact 39

Plate, Contact 39

Plate, Contact 39

Plate, Contact 39
Block, Contact 39
Block, Contact 39

Switch Assembly 39
Plate, Contact 39

Plate, Contact 39

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
15,64

Lever, Function 40

Link 35

Carriage Assembly 2,35
Lever, Lock 23
Terminal, Plug Type
27,28,31,32,36,53,58,60
Stud 65

Bracket, Mounting 65
Spring, Compression 37
Terminal, Plug Type 32,
48,58

Terminal, Receptacle Type
48

Part
Number

174439
174441
174442
174444
174445

174446
174447
174448
174449
174450
174452
174482
174483
174484
174570
176221
176222
176223
176224
176225
176226
176227
176228
176229
176230
176231
176232
176233
176234
176235
176236
176237
176238
176246
176247
176285
176299
176355
176356
176477
176598
176609
176642
176909
176910
178607
179081
179082
179088

Description and
Page Number

Modification Kit 2,64
Lever w/Bushing 26,64
Contact Assembly 26,64
Spring, Contact 26,64
Bracket, Contact
Mounting 26,64

Spring, Contact 26,64
Post 26,64

Guard 26,64

Bracket 26,64

Cam 15

Spacer, .085" Thk 26,64
Lever 40

Lever 40

Lever 40

Switch 56,58

Platen, 8-1/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 7-5/8 Rubber 45
Plate, 7-1/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 6-5/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 6-1/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 5-5/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 5-1/2 Rubber 45
Platen, 5-3/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 5-1/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 4-7/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 4-5/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 4-1/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 3-5/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 3-7/16 Rubber 45
Platen, 3-3/8 Rubber 45
Platen, 3-1/8 Rubber 45

. Platen, 2-3/4 Rubber 45
" Platen 8,57

Bail, Blocking 40

Bail, Blocking 40

Bail, Pressure 51
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 65
Arm, Cam Follower 10
Screw, 6-40 Pilot 11
Plate 51

Bellcrank 52

Spring, Contact 14
Clip, Spring 38

Frame, Left Side 3
Frame, Right Side 3
Stud, Cam Follower 11
Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43,44

e ]




Part
Number

179089
179090
179091
179194
179198
179199
179216
179217
179224
179225
179226
179396
179397
179451
179452
179675
179676
179677
179678
179680
179681
179682
179684
179686
179687
179689
179690
179691
179692
179693
179694
179695
179696
179697
179698
179699
179700
179701
179702
179703
179704
179708
179718
179724

179802
179814
179999
182909
183104

Description and
Page Number

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 43,44
Bracket 11,50

Lever 52

Lever 54

Arm, Right Slide 22
Arm, Left Slide 22

Slide Assembly 22

Bail w/Studs 22,23
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 22
Plate, Front Type Box 43
Plate, Rear Type Box 43
Plate, Right 22

Plate, Left 22

Bracket 48

Lever, Left Guide 48
Shaft, Ribbon Spool 47,48
Lever 47,48

Bail, Left Lifter 48

Post 47,48

Bail, Left Roller 48
Lever 47,48

Bracket, Right 47

Lever, Right Guide 47
Bracket, Left 48,59

Plate 48

Bracket, Left 48

Spacer 47,48

Bail, Right Lifter 47
Bail, Right Roller 47
Bracket, Left Magnet 48
Bracket, Left Hinge 48
Lever, Left Stop 48
Armature 47,48

Shaft 47,48

Bracket, Right Hinge 47
Lever, Right Stop 47
Bracket, Right Magnet 47
Bracket 47

Shaft, Right 47

Plate, Adjusting 47

Cable 48

Moedification Kit 2,47,48,
59

Cover 55

Box Assembly, TD Type 43
Bail, Spring 33,34,47,48
Spring 25

Spring 17,18

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

192013

192301

192304
192305
192307
192308
192309
192310
192311
192312
192313

192314
192317
192318
192321
192322
192323
192329
192332
192333
192337
192339
192341
192342

192343
192345
192346
192347
192348
192459
thru

192480
192483
192484
192487
192488
192492
192493
192495
192496
192513

192514
192515

192516

Description and
Page Number

Connector, 50 Pt Plug
Type 27

Clutch Assembly, Line
Feed 16

Blade, Bail 38

Bail 11

Slide 38

Bail, Stripper 38

Pin 38

Spring, Torsion 38

Arm 38

Shaft 9

Bracket, Left 4,38,55,63,
66

Handle 38

Lever 28

Jumper, 2-3/4"" Black 27
Stud 19

Spring, Compression 19
Spring 22

Plate w/Stud 36

Bracket w/Stud 36
Leever w/Bushing 36
Spacer, .243" Thk 31,32
Plate w/Post 32

Plate 31,32

Screw, 2056 x 1-1/16 Fil
32

Lever w/Hub 31,32
Spring, Torsion 31,32
Cable w/Terminal 32
Slide 36

Lever w/Hub 36

Bar, Function 42
Cable w/Terminals 32
Cable w/Terminals 27
Contact Assembly 14
Contact Assembly 14
Cable w/Terminals 36
Spring 25

Solenoid Assembly 2,28
Cable w/Terminals 28
Codebar, No. 1, No. 2,
and No. 7 37,61
Codebar, No. 3 37,61
Codebar, No. 5, No. 4
and Common 37,61
Codebar, No. 6 37,61

ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Number

192518

192540
192541
192542

192544

192545
192546
192547
192548
192549
192560
192561
192563
192566
192567
192575
192576
192580
192581
192582
192583
192584
192585
192586
192588
192610
192611
192614
192616
192617
192618
192619
192620
192621
192622
192627
192628
192635
192639

192640
192641
192643
192646
192647
192648
192704
192706
192997

Description and
Page Number

Codebar, Suppression
37,61

Lever w/Hub 37

Lever w/Hub 37

Lever w/Hub 37

Plate w/Bearing 37
Bracket 37

Post 37

Arm, Suppression 10
Bail 37

Pin 37

Slide 19

Bar w/Hub 19,22
Bracket w/Stud 19,22
Link, Left Drive 22,23
Link, Right Drive 22,23
Link, Right 21,22

Lini, Left 21,22

Cam 15

Lever, No.l Transfer 29
Lever, No. 2 Transfer 29
Lever, C Transfer 29
Lever, No.4 Transfer 29
Lever, No.5 Transfer 29
Lever, No.6 Transfer 29
Bracket 27

Arm, Slide 5,11

Plate, Mounting 12,59
Lever w/Hub 12

Lever 12,14,59

Lever, Blocking 12,14,59
Plate, Contact 12,14,59
Post, Eccentric 12
Bracket, Contact 14
Bracket, Contact 14
Bracket, Detent 37
Follower, Bellcrank 32
Bracket w/Stud 32
Plate w/Stud 28

Clutch Assembly,
Selector 15

Cam, Selector 15

Plate w/Posts 28

Lever w/Hub 28
Bushing, Eccentric 28
Slide 28

Lever 28

Disc, Retaining 46
Modification Kit 46
Bracket 48

Page 77




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number

193564  Spring, Contact 55

193655 Lever, Function 40

193858 Frame, Left Side 5 to 16,
18,28,31,32,33,45,49,50,
52,53,54,56,57,59,60,62,
65,66

194019 Pallet, Type 44

194037  Pallet, Type 44

194039 Pallet, Type 44

194052 Plate, Form Stop 12,46

194093  Modification Kit 5

194144 Clutch Assembly, Spacing

- 16

194148  Stud 53

194208  Pallet, Type 44

194209 Pallet, Type 44

194324  Modification Kit 2,53

194325 Bracket w/Post 53

194326  Bracket, Switch 53

194327  Lever 53

194335  Pallet, Type 44

194336  Pallet, Type 44

194371 Guide 53

194414 Lever 40

194868  Gear, 48T 16

194870  Gear, 16T 9

194871 Disc, 6 Stop 16

194872  Disc, 6 Stop 16

194873 Disc, 6 Stop Adjusting 16

194884  Pallet, Type 44

194885  Pallet, Type 44

194886  Pallet, Type 44

194956  Spring 16

194982  Clip, Connector 27

194998  Plate, Mounting 58

194999 Cable Assembly 58

195000  Lever, Operating 58

195001 Insulator, .032”’ Thk
56,58

195056  Spring 29

195057 Guard, Contact Spring 14

195064

thru

195067 Pallet, Type 44

195069  Pallet, Type 44

195070  Pallet, Type 44

195071 Pallet, Type 44

195072  Pallet, Type 44

195109  Plate, Stop 38

195150  Lever, Reversing 48

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

195200
195201
195202
195203
195205
195206
195207
195240
195251
195634
195712
195836
195855

195996
196917
196921
196924
197085
197088
197751
197752
197924
197957
197958
197996
197997
198218
198416
198454
198455
198456
198457
198463
198464
198465
198467
198468
198469
198470
thru

198473
198483
198482
198496
198497
198498
198500
198502
198503

Description and
Page Number

Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Post 27

Armature, Selector 27
Modification Kit 27
Plate, Identification 21
Shaft 15

Pin, Sprocket Feed 8,45,
57

Gear, 63T 16

Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43

Cable w/Terminal 32
Cable w/Terminal 36
Modification Kit 5
Bracket, Support 5
Arm, Left Follower 18
Cear, 34T 54

Gear w/Shaft, 37T 54
Roller, Front 47,48
Box Assembly, TF Type 44
Arm 38

Stud, Shoulder 40
Arm, Power Drive 41
Link 41

Link 41

Bracket 41

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42
Solenoid 41

Stud 41

Solenoid 41

Lever w/Hub 37

Bail 37

Modification Kit 41

Pin, Solenoid Plunger 41
Bushing, Shoulder 41

Part
Number

198506
198507
199224
199225
199408
199410
199437
199438
199439
199440

199457
thru

199463
199773
199974
1956986
199987
199989
199990
301761
thru

301764
304395
304396
304460
304461
304463
304464
304465
304740
304769
304771
304772
304773
304774
304775
304778
304779

304833

305022
305023
305024
305025
305026
305027
305028
305029

Description and
Page Number

Spring 37

Resistor, 100 Ohm 41
Bar, Function 42
Bar, Function 42
Bracket 59

Arm 23

Cam 16

Hub 16

Bearing 16

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil
15,16

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 43

Box Assembly, TH Type 44
Box Assembly, TJ Type 44
Pallet, Type 43,44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Bar, Function 42

Spring 22

Plate, Stop 54

Spring 63

Bushing 63

Slide, Stripper 63

Blade w/Stud 63

Blade, Stripper 63

Head, Print Hammer 35
Plate w/Post 31,32
Lever w/Hub 31,32
Guide, Paper 45

Cuide, Paper 45

Guide, Paper 45

Guide, Paper 45

Bail w/Wire 58

Bail w/Wire, 81/2" Wide
58

Box Assembly, TM Type

43

Shaft 8,57

Lock, Shaft 8,57

Arm, Right 57

Retainer, Platen Hub 8,57
Hub, Right Platen 8,57

- Arm, Right 57

Guide, Paper 57
Hub Assembly, Platen 57

o8




ii\

Part
Number

305031
305033
305034
305035
305036
305037
305058
305082
305090
305130
305465
305473
305474
305539
305540
305541
305551
thru

305556
305558
thru

205568
305584
305589
305590
*05677
305733
305771
306098
306646
306648
306670
thru

306685
306686
thru

306702
306704
306705
306706
306979
307065
307076
307077

307078

307083

307085
307180
307255

Description and
Page Number

Gear w/Shaft 28T 54
Handwheel 54

Arm w/Hub 54
Modification Kit 2,54
Modification Kit 2,54
Modification Kit 2,57
Guide, Form 57

Box Assembly, TK Type 43
Box Assembly, TP Type 44
Bracket 52

Contact Assembly 14

Bail 14

Bracket 14

Modification Kit 2,63
Modification Kit 2,63
Slide, Stripper 63

Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43
Pallet, Type 44
Pallet, Type 43,44
Pallet, Type 44

Cable w/Terminals 53
Modification Kit 2,53
Bracket, Guide 51
Wire, Guide 58
Contact Assembly 36
Spring, Contact 36

Guide, Form 45

Meodification Kit 45

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Box Assembly, TL Type 43
Modification Kit 2,54
Gear, 30T 16

Clutch Assembly,

Selector 15

Cam, Selector 15

Spring, Contact 36

Lever 40

Box Assembly, TN Type 44
Pallet, Type 43

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

307256
307257
307289
307299
307864
309690
309692
310309
310657
thru

310666
311071
311407
311412
311413
311414
311415
311416
311417
311418
311419
311420
311422
311423
311424
311425
311426
311456
311457
311458
311459
311460
311461
311462
311464
311465
311466
311467
311468
311469
311471
311730
312395
312552
312571
312711
312755
312756
312757
312980

Description and
Page Number

Pallet, Type 43

Pallet, Type 43

Lever 54

Retainer 38

Box Assembly, TX Type 43
Bumper, Rubber 5

Bracket w/Post 5,12,13
Box Assembly, TR Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Box Assembly, TS Type 43
Box Assembly, TV Type 43
Post, Eccentric 26
Post, Eccentric Guide 30
Post, Spring 30
Bracket, Stop 30
Lever, Latch 30

Arm 30

Arm 30

Cover, Insulating 36
Lever, Reset 26
Bracket, Guide 30
Plate 26,27

Lever 30

Bail, Reset 30
Bracket 30
Modification Kit 2,58
Bracket, Bail 58
Modification Kit 2,60
Modification 2,60
Modification Kit 2,60
Modification Kit 2,60
Bracket 60

Slide 60

Lever 60

Tray, Paper 60

Tray, Paper 60

Tray, Paper 60

Tray, Paper 60
Bracket, Left 60
Cable Assembly 60
Bracket 41

Cable w/Terminals 32
Lever w/Hub 37
Modification Kit 2,59
Post, Eccentric 59
Bracket, Contact 59
Plate 59

Bail, Right 58

ISS 4, SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Number

312981
315532
315533
317218
317353
319936
319937
320408
320410

320443
321095
321096
321097
321098
321099
321574
321681
thru

321692
321694
thru

321700
321702
321703
321705
321780
321782
321935
321983
323040
323051
323052
323053

323070
323077
323078
323508
323592
323593
323594
323595
323599
323600
324081
324095
324098
324465

Description and
Page Number

Bail, Left 58

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Bar, Function 42

Box Assembly, TY Type 43
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 41
Bracket 41

Terminal, Spade Type 27
Terminal, Spade Type 27,
53

Lever w/Hub 37

Bracket, Tie 61

Bracket 61

Lever 61

Bar w/Post 61
Modification Kit 2,61
Bracket 31

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Pallet, Type 44

Box Assembly, DB Type 44
Pallet, Type 44

Cover, Contact 41

Arm, Left 8

Box Assembly, DC Type 43
Cable w/Terminals 31

Plate w/Post 31

Guide, Paper 31

Alarm Assembly, Paper
Out 31

Cam 64

Spacer 31

Lever w/Hub 31

Box Assembly, DE Type 43
Contact Assembly 37

Lever w/Hub 37

Lever w/Hub 37

Plate, Contact 37

Cover, Insulating 37

Box Assembly, DF Type 43
Lever 29

Modification Kit 2,58

Bail 58

Box Assembly, DG Type
44

Page 79




SECTION 574-220-800TC

Part
Number

324489
324490
324491
324492
324494
324495
325936
325966
325967
326478
326712
326799
328110
328939
328940
328942
328943
328950
328951
328955
328956
328958
328960
328964
328967
328969
328970

Page 80

80 Pages

Description and
Page Number

Plate 56

Modification Kit 2,56
Lever 56

Bail 56

Lever 56

Cable Assembly 56
Bushing, Insulating 14
Insulator 14
Modification Kit 2,66
Spring, Torsion 58
Spring, Torsion 56
Spring, Torsion 60
Spring, Contact 36
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 8
Lever 8

Arm, Left 8

Arm, Right 8
Deflector, Paper 8
Post 8

Cam, Left 8

Cam, Right 8

Arm, Right 8

Guide, Paper 8

Lever 54

Bushing 13

Spacer 13

Gear w/Sleeve 13

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

328971
328972
328973
328974
328975
328979
328980
328982
328983
328984
328985
328986
328987
328988
328989
328990
328991
328992
328993
328994
328995
328996
328997
328998
329002
329003
329004

Description and

Page Number

Gear, 84T 13
Disc 13

Pointer 13
Screw, 4-40 Spl 13
Bushing 13

Link 13

Link w/Post 13
Lever 13
Bracket 8

Gear, 20T 13
Plate 13

Stop 13

Plate 8

Switch 8

Spacer 13
Bracket 8

Plate 13

Plate 13

Plate, Switch 13
Bushing 13
Lever, Shift 13
Plate 13

Plate w/Stud 13
Lever, Blocking 13
Lever 54
Sprocket, 20T 54
Sprocket, 10T 54

Part
Number

329005
329006
329008
329010
329011
329012
329013
329015
329016
329017
329020
329023
330681
330682

330684
332721
332722

332813
332814
332815
332887
332997
333478

333520
334440

Description and
Page Number

Arm 54

Shaft 54

Gear w/Shaft 54
Handwheel 54
Relt, 27T 54
Guide, Form 8

Handwheel Assembly 2,54

Disc Assembly 13
Disc Assembly 13
Cable Assembly 8
Plate 8

Pawl 13

Modification Kit 51
Tabulation Assembly,
Vertical 2,13
Contact Assembly 14
Cam, Shaft 15

Clutch Assembly,
Codebar 15

Plate 58

Cable Assembly 58
Lever 58

Plate 54

Spacer, Clutch 15
Box Assembly, DY Type
43

Modification Kit 2,58
Guide, Form 58




TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie, linois, U.S.A.

35 SEND-RECEIVE KEYBOARD (LK)

AND

35 RECEIVE-ONLY BASE (LB)

PARTS

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART

Finish Suffix

COLOR Smooth | Textured | Smooth
Finish Vinyl Vinyl
Charcoal Gray BZ HA
Dark Covert Gray FC
Light Gray HB
Light Olive Gray | EW HF
.Gray Green BK GA

The double asterisk (**) denofes a painted part,

Suffix to be applied following the part number,

©1953 and 1969 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved
Printed in U,S, A,

SECTION 574-221-800TC
issue 3, August 1971

Page 1




SECTION 574-221-800TC
TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE ‘“E
1  Base 3 20 176352 and 197019 Contact Box
2  Base (Continued) 4 Assemblies 18
3 Gear Sets 5 21 Answer Back Mechanism 19
4 144770 ond 192046 Intermediate Gear 22 Base (Wall Mounted) 20
Assemblies 5 23 178500 Motor Assembly and Mount-
5 Bracket Mechanism (RO) é ing Components (Wall Mounted) 21
6 158254 Function Bail Assembly (RO) é 24 Keyboard Cover 22
7 194994 Paper Feed-Out Assembly (RO) 7 25 315869 Modification Kit to Add
8 170340, 197000 and 305449 Function Electrical Keyboard Lock to Wall
Bail Assemblies 7 Mounted Unit 23
9  Keyboard Mechanism 8 26 319385 Modification Kit To Add
10 Code Bar Mechanism (Non Parity) 9 Two-Speed Gear Shift Assembly o
11 Code Bar Mechanism (Even Parity) - 10 73.3 and 110 Baud (Rear View) 24 ' )
12 Code Bars (Even Parity) n 27 319385 Modification Kit To Add
13 170332 Universal Bail Assembly 12 Two-Speed Gear Shift Assembly
14  Ball Lock Mechanism 12 73.3 and 110 Baud (Rear View)
15 Signal Generator Frame Mechanism 13 (Continued) 25
16 Signal Generator Shaft Mechanism 14 28 Cable Components 26
17 Signal Generator Front Plate 29 Keytops and Keylevers 27
Mechanism 15 30 Keytops (Continued) 28
18 Signal Generator Rear Plate 31 Keytops (Continued) 29
Mechanism 16 32 Keytops {(Continued) 30
19 Signal Generator Rear Plate 33 Keytops (Continued) 31
Mechanism (Continued) 17 34 Keytops (Continued) 32

Numerical Index 33




1S5 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

?/153441 \€

. ) — 2669 @.._———35826
| - ¢>\ 104564 /@
E 192032 /
Z 192021
151630 —F:

2191— 8~
150966—
|51335\?

153841

1
b/ 151632
ﬁ/2191
151118
4 151631
2191

151722
~7 150966

_—2191 \
@ /192331

154076

151632 — &~
2191s§

& __ 2191

g\ FIGURE 1. BASE

Page 3




SECTION 574-221-800TC

151630
154208
By
1210 /
93118 .
158143 !
? 42827 EARLY DESIGN
P4 153819
3/151632
I _an
2 7002
! 154199
—
@/154201
1 g
§———151722

155994
155954 I

FIGURE 2.

® ——— 2191

151632“?
291 —— o

192497 —_
/3640 4
125011
@ © \ ~
151723 198501
J "
T 2669
/
®~ __-3438 151631
N 170418 ® 2191
W) / 1
P ® i i 151630
< . ! * i 2191
1 i e
P ! ! ! S——7002
ARy X | 1s162—eg
A G, T | 2191“.\ﬁ ﬁ
i { T T | 151118 S * e
(=5 i B d T T~ 180675 p
Fesen T B 57— , 180904 —_
2 A
&

. 154000

N
I
; Y
Asnaaannan
I
Y ‘\\\
\\ N

BASE (Continued)




1SS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

159287 PINION

/ \
Ref. Motor Shaft 161301 @

- /GEAR
‘ GEAR CHART

Gear Set | 161295 | 311488 | 315865
Pinion 159284 | 311490 | 315861

Gear 159285 | 311491 | 315860
Baud 1.0 |73.3 |75
Code 1.0 {11.0 {110
WPM 100 67 100

FIGURE 3. GEAR SETS

@151723

Q28N _
1427

®1257
Oisisn” /@.‘* -~ —
(

158745
& —0269 2191

@__(@117535 ©\ / \

—— 158828

151630
@144761
92031 2191

/ 151630

®@Peculiar to 192046
@ Peculiar to 144770

@ Not part of 144770 or 192046

FIGURE 4, 144770 AND 192046 INTERMEDIATE GEAR ASSEMBLIES

Page 5




SECTION 574-221-800TC

@—151692

P
T €@, Glg.——Zl‘?]

- ‘@——-I 39555 7

2191,
e 192457/'

1 047

FIGURE 5. BRACKET MECHANISM (RO)

119653 3

1]

i
]
1
'
1
[
| Ref, 154000
]
]
i
<

L :
L :
1o = i
v 7 1
y 7 i ~
v/ !
|
<~ i

-~ ]
] —
! = =3
}
i
i
]
i

~—
R

.

FIGURE 6. 158254 FUNCTION BAIL ASSEMBLY (RO)

Page 6




ISS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

®74962

3599 ~

154193
2191
%\
/ (s
96646 .

Ref. 154000

N 154126
752818
194957 '“‘“‘320410\ ﬁ

FIGURE 7. 194994 PAPER FEED-OUT ASSEMBLY (RO)

-
¥y D 158275
@158277 —_ | > 99803 162883
E =
v | @@1256
Q@ @®170398(LLF)
@154066(LF)
) )

(See Fig. 6)

@162333__ % ) @@151722
S @®2191 49420

&

@ Not part of 194994

@@ 170397(LCR)
@154099(CR)

170395 (See Fig. 6)

1 54092

@ Not part of the Function Bail Assembly
@ Peculiar to 305469 (RO)
@ Peculiar to 170340 (KSR)
@® Peculiar to 197000 (KSR)

FIGURE 8. 170340, 197000 AND 305469 FUNCTION BAIL ASSEMBLIES

Page 7




SECTION 574-221-8007C

__Di78536  @i7gsar 192511
__Di7ssa0

Q178539
_ Dy78537

7 Oi78538

®s65261

151223

& @,f” 170407

o S
330 — ® i ) ONo longer available order 311741
\ i 151223 See illustration below
]

D151632
@219

I D002

©6.

192538 %

&=

A
s\
A

® 2191

@i92553 @~

\\2191

151630

154021 —__ LA @ 7002
S T~29
119651 51632
Dpeculiar to Wall Mounted Keyboard
151224 170409 ®, The 192553 and 192554 brackets have been changed
3598 : to lower the 192556 frame 1/16 inch.
/ ;
@ 1
®-

"All !
@ L ’
"A" = approx. 2.479 inches (New Style)
31741 \w\y @% "A" = approx. 2.541 inches (Old Style)
/ New and Old Style brackets are interchangeable
3598 only in pairs.
151224

"**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 9. KEYBOARD MECHANISM

Page 8




1SS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

170324
~ g—1516%0
2191
o 170361 151630
192521 \ 21910\
192522 \ 7ooz§?
192523 , >4
192529 \\ o
i 192524

192525
192526 I b @ Lo e
192527 =T T 0N el ) o,
192558 ' 3
192559

151152
3640

\“

12501 1— o

v

192537—— 192535
Sy

125253
76081

154071

/,—""86283

i, 154013

P\ = e e e n]

]

154120

197005 (BRK RLS) /
170371 170375

170370

©.178144 Contact Assembly

FIGURE 10. CODE BAR MECHANISM (Non Parity)

Page 9




SECTION 574-221-800TC

See Fig. 12 for

Code Bar Location Chart 192524

198538

192526
192527

198542
198543

154191

@

325089
® .
‘ Kéj@@ . (g.c @i21100
NG 178147 . ®41382
2 192558 ‘
® 19853 ® Og1726 [ D158816 R~
& 192559 ° Og2547 \ Dg1726
@’\\\12501 1 178146 Ny 2 D 41732
151637 LA @‘@: —
324532 3599 ——@ 04, , (%€, D340,  ®154072
®—110743 ?__451152 O340 / = & Dg3s4g \ =%
Qg 83877 ®——110743 Or25011 Sop > o D151688
B —198533 = / < Oy
198539\ P @ [?—198531 151630 / -
S AT > 29 © '
&_ \ 198540 178143 -
S =5 192579 - 125154 [
@ 159334~ Sl @195050 /
224120 1 15934 =D 197017 © 198544
MWy | - AP o
| @ | DR 198541
P T I 15162 —F
| » :
1 I
®© ; 151722 .
e i P——2191 @/
r\/ ' } 1 \
©\ /' v : | 83877
-3 170368 Y 198530—
N9 — @
‘%/ 1B —@

170363 @

R s

119654

154120
170371

® 178144 Contoct Assembly
@ Use on Quick Disconnect Keyboard

®The Early Design Code Bar Guides 198544 Left and 198545 right,
The width of the wider siots is increased from 0,148 to 0,157
on Late Design Code Bar Guides. The finish has also changed
from Nickel Plate to Black Oxide.
Early and Late Design are interchangeable,

@The 154072 Bracket must be used if units are equipped with the
new~style 170375 Function Lever (Black Oxide Finish). Units
equipped with old-style 170375 Function Lever (Nickel Plated)
must use 195050 Bracket,

FIGURE 11. CODE BAR MECHANISM (Even Parity)




1SS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

) - Location Chart for Even Parity - Code Bars
A T e NON RORNON RO EoN EONRON RN EOMNO
: Common Code
See Figure 8 ]95226
Detoil | 198543 | 198542 | 192527 | 192526 | 192525 | 198538 | 192524 | 192523 | 198548 | 198547
Below | <(8) @8n ) (6) ©) 6N “4) 3) (24) aa
) I o)
f Escape 198536
oif:n 198543 | 198542 | 308431 | 308430 | 192525 198538 | 192524 | 308429 | 198548 | 192521
Below (8) (8N (7A) {6A) (5) (51) (4) (34) (2A) 4)]
Scientific Data @
System Auto - IDP 315'2”
Def;, 311208 | 311533 | 311531 311200 | 311205 | 311209 | 311202 | 311204 311203 | 311206
Below (89) (8U) (7R) (1s) (55) (51 (25) (45) (35) (65)
B Scientific Dota @
{ System - SIGMA 325()::0 -
Series Detail | 320478 | 324580 | 320476 | 320477 | 320475 | 320479 | 320474 | 320473 | 320472 | 320471
Below (8D) (8L) (6D) (7D) (5D) (5E) (4D) (30) (2D) (10)

Detail of Shift Locks
o} 198536

——311211
320480
( . oj/
Code Bars viewed at Right Hand Guide

J o) o) L Code Bor Stamping

—1 ] L [T 1

Shift Lock I——l70361 Cluteh Trip
192559

192558 =rmm———
) 8 198537 Control Lock
—{ 4)
. ] @ @ inversion
E 6 @ @® Peculiar to Escape IL
@ Used with Character Counter
®Use on SDS SIGMA series

©

FIGURE 12, CODE BARS (Even Parity)

Page 11



SECTION 574-221-800TC

P
-

220N
110743

152893

@ Not part of 170332
170373

FIGURE 13. 170332 UNIVERSAL BAIL ASSEMBLY

®y92552

G
\151080

-
-
-

170380

300507  D112627

152893 &

ol . 3
¢ ,

e E @ \: . e

S '

5 .

AT T PR g
337 \ .- Dgs976 i

®7 299{ = S Dj2 473 “ Ql\\ \@ ﬁi\
. I
\

321727 .-
L el ® 300509 @;r@ | Ref. 192554
.- 509 . )
g

®71073 ®—12
-———125015
@93”7 \ e ©\—~219‘
\

78— ®7002\ W\ISI&I

29 -
156740\\© @Part of the 312994 Modification Kit to provide
@ Universal Keyboard Switch Mechanism,
See Fig. 28. Specification 50476S.

192550 Bar Assembly, Ball Lock

FIGURE 14, BALL LOCK MECHANISM




1SS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

®15nsz\

119652
@

74805

®110743 ~®

®12501

112626

®154053

T~—~@®170385
151631

&

\‘ 2
\ 2191 112626 ) \ - 15409

151631 Z )
\ e / Q-
76099 @ Gﬁz@ — 151442

®154164 Frame Assembly

FIGURE 15. SIGNAL GENERATOR FRAME MECHANISM

Page 13




SECTION 574-221-800TC

154030

150241 _G
Ve
. 9 150043
Ny
150044

150026

150029

151153 150013

178142

154083

@ = \154138

120824

154032 Early Design
307080 Late Design

154029

FIGURE 16. SIGNAL GENERATOR SHAFT MECHANISM




1SS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

192531 -~

197013

®197056 S~
i
TRy 168907 I
Q /170391 80581 Tt~ -

. ® 19648% ./
: Q'

( - Oistsien L@ \
X 7
' e ® ® 108370~ & 156509
e P
,@ ‘@\\54105 &

‘Q\ O 119648 @\ 3509
A f—®156516 . @
o),

120870

\
170390 () 154167 Detent Assembly
@ Used to disable even parity

FIGURE 17. SIGNAL GENERATOR FRONT PLATE MECHANISM

Page 15



SECTION 574-221-800TC

© 195432

> g 195053 ®
@ 93507 /@ 160593 71073 00054 -
@ 110743 ) / P
¥ oAl . >
® 41732 7 ) G . - -
© 82548 / / @\% i ﬁ
®160593 0 / K \ \ 7 N
® 8948@6 o5 J Va @ 154089
/ ® 86959
®195051 /
®195052

_— s L e

\@]92649 41732

176339
~

198236

\ Y
=0

T @D54079

170392

®154241

ooz, YRS

®154084

o
(OF 59334\ \
@

@119651

®192485 Contact Assembly

@ Used without Timing Contacts
®Used with Timing Contacts
@159328 Bearing Assembly

\154015

FIGURE 18. SIGNAL GENERATOR REAR PLATE MECHANISM




iSS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

®1210

®93117

®71073

/@321919
@ _

\

o 97266
{ ® 82548
- @ 74728
@ @ 321921
\ 82547
321920
. \

®321922

Ref. 192533~ =

@@/ T~

\ 125011 e
/ 2191
g Ref. 115122

d

74
‘('

@ 324010 Contact Assembly

€ FIGURE 19. SIGNAL GENERATOR REAR PLATE MECHANISM (Continved)

Page 17




SECTION 574-221-800TC

3599 @
110743 g
327450

154131—__ /1
&

|

!

154189
I v
[

125126\%; T~

9079 — = '
151182-@ |
k\ |

|

ﬁ\l 293

1 ,
S 110743

@154166 2 D
A

ST T T
/

151152/’?

3640 /@

(<) d 3640
e
é/ 153817
®154095 N
195186 ® Not Part of Contact Box Assemblies
@ peculiar to 197019 (Arc Suppression)

FIGURE 20. 176352 AND 197019 CONTACT BOX ASSEMBLIES




1SS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

3640
2669

—173974

195617 76422
155755
\ 152129 180825 \ 150854
\ / &
v “# i
f / . 180827 %/ 180824
. -
153631 192049 180858 - 151532
2191
119652 :
\ @
v 180992 s, T 7002
/ T \
291 b 180842
151532 N\ 4 / 180980 oz
P —— \
(5N .
7002 3G

/0 = - - /
180979 L < @ 182643
180987 — € @ ’

; /C% ® 192189
( o3 /; @fe—\ 151630
a0

= 2191
7002 ~ 153441 2 -\@O;/mow
\

195618 192027
2659

‘x 350267 ==y 192030 8330
192025 /@ T~
J 164419

/ 162207
145321 /
192029 < t

1

192037

192207 —
3599 \ \ /
—_
® 180828 N
20, @ 108 192035
192028 / Gﬁﬁ _— 192044
& A @/ 192043 162022
119652 —— /
192042 g 192041
1oagle— ! 192052
-~ e 310630
156740 - @/
2191 :
7002/ ® /}‘@
2191
151632
g : FIGURE 21. ANSWER BACK MECHANISM

Page 19




SECTION 574-221-8007C

195999 ~ 60 WPM @161301—-—-'9
195993 - 75 WPM . @,76929__
195997 - 100 WPM C& ®159287 6 195995
MD3595 ~ . &y /
@ 2449 e e‘g
S Omer
@g ., _-
T~ 195992 —— -
-~ ~— : \/ />
- \\\\\\/ @195994/ =
/ = 0176929 _-
®176%08 - 151630 150966
@\ ®151630— S @111767 — /
119655 @219 Pl ®2449 2191—é
151632 158745 104827 /] ®3595
2191 151632 — @.@/ oy
2191 — P T
125015 —P // , 1 3 151335 —& §
l Y- _
——— 176945 176932 ,' : \12 5]; 6;32
176940 9—151631 , ! A
195716 I L\j
151616 ]
™~ |

|
|
1
1
i
[
!
! 151577—/? !
| 3438—— @ ,'
[
l
|
!

o,,

91229

320422
’E ' 176 |151579\\ 91228
! | | 151564 S
| o | —15344] >
176936 —{ | 151982 —NA!
o P l— 176937 110435— @@
0? 2]9] 1028
: 247M
179372
= &
15160 |
2191
219{ -
151632 7 125015 —&
N &
> | 2191 —® 320418A
151632 151346—f]

®176939 Intermediate Gear Assembly

FIGURE 22, BASE (WALL MOUNTED)




1SS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

151637

+

\*/
151923 I

1 y
151925 "n\ﬁ 151622

@ 122251

151620

®122220
@-moaok ,

®122220

@
153030 —®150040

Frmmmmm—y

v

® 122229
@ 153049

/
®122252 @) 9943

@122211 Z 24
122201 / @ 122211
128874 (See Note)

NOTE: Early Design riveted Copper Bars.

Late Design Die Cast Aluminum
@ 178500 Motor Assembly

@ Supplied w,/128874 Rotor Assembly
@ Supplied w/122252 End Shield

FIGURE 23. 178500 MOTOR ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING COMPONENTS(WALL MOUNTED)

Page 21




SECTION 574-221-800TC

304287 **

FIGURE 24,

KEYBOARD COVER

Ref. 154000

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix




1SS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

2191
151631
& 4
.5\ — \
—
f -
8
=L\
Ref. 152461
160087
%
E 90615
110434
110743
304862
155753
Specification 504915
FIGURE 25,

315869 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD ELECTRICAL KEYBOARD
LOCK TO WALL MOUNTED UNIT

Page 23




SECTION 574-221-800TC

151630 145390
2191 159341 g/ '25]'9"]58
151610 P

&

i
@ S [~~~ 9___ 951
151631 - ! 145389
’,,///,/”//’ 2191 ( ////—’
151610 § —
@bﬂ@/159ul AL
=
-~ @ D 15106 ~©
2 2191
g NI 8330

145313

- N
e
= — 145376 145383 —
\ 145385 —___
145384 ~__ |

i1 / @\
L
\//

145372
145381

145312 >

ot R Rv

319382 Z '
145313 X {1t ;
161301 145381 Z \ \ - ‘3 4
:izgg\ ]453‘3/\\// 1'."7. =1 ‘ 174250
319382 : T 145370
’ g 162659 145313 m { ;Zggg?
2191 145381
151630

(2
¥
®

145386
151245

O¢p
I

-
-
-

™~

o )

]19652/
319389
_—159341 151610
2191

\@/ @%/151630

2191 _
151631/

FIGURE 26, 319385 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD TWO-SPEED GEAR
SHIFT ASSEMBLY 73.3 and 110 BAUD (Rear View)




4

42827
153819

o 19/2013\[194982
\

FIGURE 27.

1SS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

153304
319387

151722
2191~

-~

-~
-~

-
723_.‘.‘// 9
By Ref. 31938

319386

~

© 150966 ——__
®111017

x_g‘;‘;ﬁ ®151723 __,—_g
g ®2669 L TT~——74805

©3438 —— > & — 2669
]

<>

AN
- 1
, X@lsmo !
1
{
i
[

®Not Part of 319385

319385 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD TWO-SPEED GEAR
SHIFT ASSEMBLY 73.3 ond 110 BAUD (Rear View) - (Continued)

Page 25-




SECTION 574-221-800TC

CABLE CLAMPS INSULATING SLEEVES GROMMETS
0 S HT
T
Part No.| 1.D. | Length C"”‘"
Part No.| 1.D. 155750 | 3/32{ 1/2" Part No.| A B C
155751 | 1/8 1
121242 | 1/8 155752 | 5/64| 1/2" 154156 | 3/16 | 5/16{1/32
121243 | 3/16 "
155753 1 1/8 | 1/2
121244 | 1/4 "
155754 | 1/16| 1/2
121245 | 5/16 155755 |11/64| 5/8"
121246 | 3/8
121247 | 7/16
121248 [ 1/2
121249 | 5/8
121250 | 3/4
121251 1

194982]\\\\\\\\\
/

192013
/

\[1 94982

> A

158163
/154173
=7
=
320416 320410 173715 192176

FIGURE 28. CABLE COMPONENTS




ISS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

KEYTOP KEYTOP KEYTOP KEYTOP
¢ DESCRIPTION PART NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO,
€ ® LOC LF 151249 BELL ’ 180341 KBD UNLK 184715 TAB X 185091
® LOC CRr 151250 TAB 180373 ERROR 184719 [ ® CIRL 185159
© REPT 151254 CAR RET 180380 CLR KYBD 184734 C/R_EOB Q® 185190
® LOC 8SP 153280 ESC 180382 BLK 184748 ® TAB 185194
RUB OUT 180201 BACK SPACE 180402 FORM OUT 184819 | O MTAB 185195
RE TURN 180202 EOT 180440 DE LETE 184842 RUN OuUT 185211
LINE FEED 180203 DIV 180441 THIN ADD 184846 BLANK FIGS 185222
HERE 1S 180206 STORE 180442 SPACE EM 184847 SPACE 185223
€ BREAK 180207 TYPE ORD 180443 THIN SPACE 184848 NEW LINE 185227
REPT 180208 SECT 180444 SPACE EN 184849 EOM 185228
FIGS 180210 |® CIRL 181253 ELEV 184858 TAPE FEED 185268
LTRS 180211 |®@ CTRL 181971 TAPE 184859 CNFM 194226
ALT MODE 180257 C/R EOB 183920 INT 184862
No Characters 180299 |@ No Characters 184347 SKiP 184871
®330964 ®

@

( 15l003\ 151 004\ ©:' @

:
+
151005~ %
330965 151006 —

©330963

@330966—

®Red Body - White Characters
@ Gray Body-White Lower Case, Yellow Upper Case
@ Gray Body-Yellow Characters
®White Body-Gray Characters
® Red Character
©®Gray Body-Red&White Characters
All other keytops have a gray body with white characters.
( @ Part of 312994 Modification to provide
. Universal Keyboard Switch Mechanism,
See Fig. 14. Specification 50476S.

FIGURE 29. KEYTOPS AND KEYLEVERS

Page 27




SECTION 574-221-800TC

KEYT
DESKCE;:;TOIEDN PART NO. DESKCE:l;ggN PART NO. DESCR”’?‘PON PART NO. DEZSUT:'?:,ON PART NO.
A 180181 C O 185238 F o % 180386 I TRANG® 185205
A - 180223 C  ENX 185243 F < 180410 | TAB® 185271
A ! 180391 ®Cc EOM 185286 F PRINT 180429
A SOM 180427 C 4B 185293 F 5 180447
A SOA 180435 f RU 184679 J 180187
@ A SOM 183891 F + 184730 J  BELL 180229
@ A 184343 D EOT 180183 FENT 184801 J . 180243
a 184675 D E 180255 F - 185232 J v 180390
a B 185059 D 3 180240 F DR 185295 3 184660
(A) 10 185143 D WRU 180277 J = 185213
® A SOH® 185148 D 180278 J s 185235
A  SOH 185169 D EOT 180370 G BELL 180185
A [} 185230 D ) 180409 G &L 180227
A PA 185291 |®@ D 184346 G & 180242 K VT 180188
d EOT 184678 G 180274 K ( 180230
D - 184729 G BELL 180372 K 1,2 180244
B 180194 D < 184823 G © 180387 K 180280
B ? 180236 D  EOT® 185170 G v 180394 K YIs 180361
B 5/8 180249 D ” 185231 G 3 180411 K VIt 180430
B EOA 180381 @ G BELL 183890 K BP 180449
B ww 180392 9 BELL 184681 K C 184664
B SOT 180434 E  WRU 180173 G c 184727 K | 184731
B BELL 180455 E 3 180215 G I 184824 K (vt 184803
® B 184344 E 180259 |® G  BeL® 185173 K VT 184870
b 184683 E ¢ 180333 G N 185233 K — 184888
B ¢ 184827 E WRU 180369 G. BELL® 185273 k 185080
B STX 184868 E C 180404 Kl 185090 ‘ )
b+ 185078 E-PRINF 180424 K’ 185106
(B) YES 185144 |®@ E WRU 183889 H 180186 K 1 185126
® B SIX® 185166 e WRU 184663 H L 180228 K < 185142
B & 185240 E ( 184725 H STOP 180378 K _ evi® 185171
B SOM 185242 E & 184745 H £ 180388 K - 185214
B RESET 185292 E  ENQ 185146 H ( 180396 K - 185236
E  WRU® 185175 H FE 180437
E COND® 185200 H # 180448
C 180192 E ENQO® 185283 h 184682 L FORM 180189
C : 180234 E 4A 185294 H 850 185163 L ) 180231
C  WRU 180247 H ¥ 185234 L 3/4 180245
C 1/8 180377 L 180281
C EOM 180432 F RU 180184 L FFCl= 180362
@ cC 184345 F SL 180226 I TAB 180178 L ~ 180385
¢ 184677 F o 1/4 180241 I 8 180220 L FFy 180431
C  ETX 184867 Fqr 180258 ] 180262 L EA 180450
(C) NO 185145 F 180273 i TAB 184672 ] - 184468
C EX® 185165 F ] 180343 i 185065 L EMig 184710
C X 185212 F RY 180371 1 o 185188 L DEL 184713

@ Red Body - White Characters
® Gray Body-White Lower Case, Yellow Upper Case
@ Gray Body-Yellow Characters
® White Body-Gray Characters
® Red Character
® Gray Body-Red&White Characters
All other keytops have a gray body with white characters.

FIGURE 30. KEYTOPS (Continued)

Page 28




1SS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

KEYTOP KEYTOP KEYTOP KEYTOP
DESCRIPTION PART NO, | DESCRIPTION PART NO, DESCRIPTION | PART NO, DESCRIPTION PART NO.
L $ 184732 N2 184708 P - 184821 s X-OFF 180182
L ‘ 184744 N ) 184711 P - 184834 S o 180224
L )iFO 184802 N ¢ 184738 P @Y 184865 S BELL 180239
L | 184804 N i 184866 PN 184872 S 185282
L % 184806 N : 184891 P . 184887 s RC 180340
| -~ 184835 N BLK 185092 P ) 185125 s STOP 180428
L 5 184873 N A 185132 P - 185140 S RM 180446
L & 184889 N CALL 185296 P 5 185265 s DC-3 180458
| 185064 P DLE 180282 S X-OFF 183892
L # 185127 P PL-2 185298 S X-OFF 184676
L \FF 185149 o 180169 S e 185086
L FORM® 185164 O = 180179 S X-OFF® 185174
L ~ FF® 185172 o 9 180221 Q 180171 S DC-3 185276
L FFs4® 185176 o v 180313 Q 1 180213 S RPR 185301
L Mo 185191 o = 180326 Q BR 180355 S 185394
L 185219 o < 180358 Q START 180422
L X 185237 o) ; 180406 Q DC-1 180456
L \FF® 185270 o - 184673 Q X-ON 183888 T FAPE 180175
L <FfrO 185272 o 7 184706 q 184659 T 5 180217
L ~ 194227 o ~ 184735 Q ( 184741 T 180261
O % 184746 Q X-ON 184869 7 PO 180357
o) 184814 Q RFO® 185160 T PUNCH 180426
M 180196 g - 184860 Q X-ON® 185197 t TAPE 184667
M . 180238 o - 184864 Q ADMO® 185198 T ? 184743
M (K 180316 O o+ 184886 Q > 185215 t f 185087
MO 180330 o [ 185089 Q@ DC-l 185274 T PR® 185162
M ? 180365 o S7® 185177 Q  IA 185299 T FAPE® 185168
M 3 180384 o a6 185189 T BR® 185202
M X 180417 O TRAN® 185206 T NAL 185210
m ] 184665 O pL-1 185297 R TAPE 180174 T - 185217
M2 184836 R 4 180216 T DC-4 185277
m 185079 P @ 180180 R 180260 T T-FWD 185302
M 185093 P o] 180222 R P-OFF 180356 T 185395
M $ 185099 p 180263 R PUNCH 180425
M . 185105 P I 180314 R SEP 180454
p . 180327 R pC-2 180457 U 180177
P > 180359 r  TAPE 184666 U 7 180219
N 4 180195 P ) 180389 R ) 184742 U ERROR 180312
N \ 180237 P o 180407 R F5O 185161 U C 180405
N > 180250 P — 180439 R __TAPE® 185167 u 184670
N ? 180315 P DCO 180459 R EXPR® 185201 U % 184726
N X 180340 P 10 184658 R > 185216 U NA 185147
N Y 180364 P 3 184707 R DC-20 185275 U RPT 185204
N 7/ 180379 P 184714 R 8A 185300 U T-REV 185303
N 3 180416 P 3 184728
n 4 184661 P A 184805
' ® Red Body - White Characters
@ Gray Body-White Lower Case, Yellow Upper Case
® Gray Body-Yellow Characters
®White Body-Gray Characters
® Red Character
@® Gray Body-Red&White Characters
All other keytops have a gray body with white characters.
FIGURE 31. KEYTOPS (Continved)




SECTION 574-221-800TC

KEYTOP KEYTOP KEYTOP KEYTOP
DESCRIPTION PART NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO, | DESCRIPTION PART NO.
v 180193 Y 180176 1 ] 180160 |®@ 3 184336
v L 180235 Y 6 180218 1. 180264 3 ‘ 184653
v 38 180248 y 184669 1 1/8 180284 3 184702
v = 180276 Y DIAG 185203 L 180301 3 . 184737
\' ; 180342 Y EM ® 185285 ] ¢) 180320 3 < 184829
V A 180415 Y T.STP 185307 1 # 180337 3 12 184874
V.  PRINF 180433 1 184334 3 2 184877
vV NT 180452 1 ] 184651 3 3. 185053
v 184680 z 180190 1 H 184700 3 185081
"2 " 184712 z vVt 180232 1 o 184875 3 A 185095
vV 184826 z " 180246 1 DD2 184828 3 3 185112
\Y o) 185239 z + 180275 1 1. 185051 3 185180
v SYN® 185281 z PR 180451 ] 185069
\ 8B 185304 z 184671 1 ® 185100
z 5. 184800 1 1 185110 4 $ 180163
Z SUB@® 185279 1 @ 185120 4 180267
w 180172 Z EORG® 185288 1 2 185141 4 /2 180287
w 2 180214 z 1B 185308 10, 185178 4 » 180322
w N 180403 4 __ 180348
W LEM 180423 4  EOT 180393
w 184662 FS 184815 4 v 180398
w / 184740 GS 184816 2 " 180161 |® 4 184337
w > 184861 RS 184817 2 180265 4 ’ 184654
w DSCH 185199 uUs 184818 2 1/4 180285 4 / 184703
w  ETB 185278 PF 184844 2 + 180302 4 @ 184721
W  SOR 185287 LD EM 184850 2 > 180321 4 8 184807
w  ETB 185289 LR 184851 2 1 180344 4 v 184830
W EC7 185250 VR 184852 2 1 180346 4 5 184838
W 2A 185305 QR 184853 2 184335 4 3 184878
UR 184854 2 = 184652 4 4, 185054
QL 184855 2 > 184701 4 185071
X 180191 QcC 184856 2 : 184720 4 4 185113
X / 180233 LD EN 184857 2 | 184876
X 180414 ENDE 185134 2 2, 185052
X SEP 180453 FEHLER 185135 2 185082 5 % 180164
x 184674 ANRUF 185134 2 £ 185094 5 180248
X 4 184733 [® YES 185392 2 2 185111 5 5/8 180288
X @ 184747 |® NO 185393 5 = 180304
X ? 184825 5 c/o 180323
X g 185218 3 7 180162 5 < 180338
X X 185224 3 180266 5 D 180349
X CANG® 185280 3 3/8 180286 5 180399
X 28 185306 3 — 180303 |@ 5 184338
X 185396 3 0m 180334 5 = 184655
3 - 180347 5 ' 184722
3 = 180397 5 v 184808
@ Red Body - White Characters
@ Gray Body-White Lower Case, Yellow Upper Case
® Gray Body-Yellow Characters
® White Body-Gray Characters
® Red Character
® Gray Body-Red&White Characters
All other keytops have a gray body with white characters.
FIGURE 32. KEYTOPS (Continued)




155 3, SECTION 574~221-800TC

KEYTOP KEYTOP KEYTOP KEYTOP
DESCRIPTION | PART NO, DESCRIPTION PART NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO, DESCRIPTION PART NO,
5 ~ 184831 7 7 185116 10 185075 . 180418
5 . 184879 7 & 185122 |® 10 185391 180419
5 5 185055 7 ) 185138 1 185076 e 180420
5 185088 12 185077 — @ 180421
5 v 185096 B 185084 * 180436
5 s 185114 8 { 180167 14 q 185083 + 180438
8 180271 15 r 185067 X 184656
8 - 180291 16 2 185068 = = 184657
6 & 180165 8 3 180307 17 183061 10 184709
6 180269 8 ~ 180352 18 185063 & 184716
6  3/4 180289 8 184341 19 185070 > 184717
é —~— 180305 8 @ 184811 < 184718
6 FORM 180345 8 ( 184882 , 184736
6 A 180350 8 508 184897 — = 180170 N 184739
6 < 180400 8 - 185057 ‘ < 180197 = 184749
6 184339 8 185074 . > 180198 { - 184813
6 = 184705 8 8 185117 : - 180199 A 184822
6 = 184723 8 x 185123 ? 180200 { 184837
6 : 184809 8 185185 : * 180205 ~ 184841
6 2 184832 $ 1 180283 -+ 184843
6 { 184880 ; 180294 184845
6 6. 185056 9 } 180148 ) ( 180295 , 184884
é 185072 9 180272 . . 180296 - 184885
6 2 185097 9 & 180292 , } 180297 PR 184890
6 6 185115 9 ( 180308 . 180298 — < 184892
6 2 185121 9 v 180375 . . 180300 — > 184893
é o 185139 9 184342 Y 180310 r = 184894
[ 184812 — X 180311 ) 184895
9 ) 184883 . ) 180317 78 184899
7 ’ 180166 9 34 184898 . { 180318 § roversize) 184900
7 180270 9 A 185058 X : 180324 d 185060
7 7/8 180290 9 185066 — I 180325 g 185062
7 [ 180306 9 9 185118 ~ A 180328 O c 185085
7 2 180339 90 185186 Vi / 180331 = ? 185098
7V 180351 / 180332 s 185101
7  BELL 180395 X 180335 185102
7 e 180401 0 ? 180293 — 180336 - 185103
7 184340 0 > 180309 ( r 180353 185104
7 AN 184724 [/} 180374 ) 1 180354 S = 185108
7 P 184810 g < 180376 + - 180363 s * 185109
7 ! 184820 g 0 185119 : ; 180366 x 185124
7 = 184833 0 185187 : 180367 . > 185128
7/ 184863 O = 184839 % / 180368 < 185129
7 3 184881 0 184840 B 180408 2 < 185130
7 1P 184894 10 / 180319 + 180412 [ 185131
Z 185073 S 180413 185133
@ Red Body - White Cnaracters
@ Gray Body -\white Lower Case, Yellow Upper Case
® Gray Body-Yellow Characters
@® White Body-Gray Characters
(® Red Character
- @®Gray Body -Red&White Characters
All other keytops have a gray body with white characters.
FIGURE 33. KEYTOPS (Continved)

Page 31




SECTION 574-221-800TC

KEYTOP
DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

KEYTOP
DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

<=

185137

o

2®

18517y

40

185181

D |

50

185182

6®

185183

70

185184

185192

185193

185196

185220

185221

185225

185226

185229

185244

185245

185246

185247

185248

185249

185260

185261

185262

185263

185264

185266

+{¥i1e 10

185267

185269

Page 32

FIGURE 34.

@ Red Body - White Characters
@ Groy Body-White Lower Case, Yellow Upper Case
@® Gray Body~-Yellow Characters
® White Body-Gray Characters
® Red Character
® Gray Body-Red&White Characters
All other keytops have a gray body with white characters.

KEYTOPS (Continued)




Part
Number

Description and
Page Number

247M Coil, Magnet 20
274M Coil, Magnet 19

1020
1028
1047
1118

1164
1178
1210

1256
1257

1293
2191

2263
2422
2449
2669

3438
3595
3598

3599

3606
3608
3640

3646
3870
4702
4703
6345
69638
6970
7002

7603
8330
8449
35826
41382
41732

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 15
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 20
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 6
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 23,
25

Screw, 2-56 x 3/56 Fil 16
Screw, 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 12
Screw, 2-56 x 5/8 Fil 4,
17

Screw, 6-40 Set 7

Screw, 10-32x 1-1/8 Fil
5

Screw, 440 x 1/8 Fil 18
Lockwasher 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,
10,12,13,15,16,17,18,19,
20,21,23,24,25

Nut, 832 Hex 21
Lockwasher 4
Lockwasher 20,21
Lockwasher 3,4,5,13,19,
20,25

Washer, Flat 4,20,25
Nut, 1/4-32 Hex 20

Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,5,6,7,8,
10,12,13,15,16,17,20,21,
23,25

Nut, 4-40 Hex 4,7,9,10,
12,15,16,18,19

Nut, 6-40 Hex 16

Spring 9

Lockwasher 4,9,10,12,18,
19,20,21

Lockwasher 20

Spring 4,13

Spring 13

Spring 20

Nut, 6-32 Hex 8,19
Washer, Flat 24

Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 5,25
Washer, Flat 3,4,7,8,9,
12,13,16,18,19,20,22,23,
25

Spring 16

Washer, Flat 5,8,9,19,24
Spacer, .094"” Thk 16
Washer, Flat 3,5,19
Spring 10,17

Plate, Clamp 9,10,16

Part

Number

42823
42827

43954
47024
49420
55219
55669
60669
71073
71999
74728
74755
74805

74962
76081
76099
76422
77039
80478
80581
81726
81731
82249
82547

82548

82999
83877
85976
86283
86304
86742
86835
86959
88857
89486
90054
90391
90615
90679
90790
90791
91026
91228
91229
93117
93118

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Flat 14

Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 3,
4,25

Bell 20

Washer, Flat 19

Spring 6,7,9,10

Screw, 832 x 3/8 Fil 20
Spring 4

Spring 19

Washer, Flat 12,16,17
Spring, Motor Thrust 21
Terminal, Contact 17
Washer, Felt 13

Screw, 10-32 x 3/4 Hex
13,25

Spring 7

Washer, Flat 9,10
Washer, Flat 13

Spring 19

Bushing, Insulating 9,10
Post, Spring 10

Spring 15

Terminal 9,10

Spring 9

Washer, Flat 10
Insulator, ,094” Thk 9,
10,16,17

Insulator, .062” Thk 9,
10,16,17

Spring 10

Spring 10

Washer, Flat 12

Spring 9,10,12

Spring 18

Nut, 440 Hex 16
Spring 20

Bushing, Insulating 16
Washer, Spring 5
Stiffener 16

Spring 16

Washer, Felt 17

Spring 23

Washer, Felt 16

Washer, Flat 24
Lockwasher 18

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 10
Strap, 2-1/2"" Braided 20
Strap, 2"’ Braided 20
Lockwasher 12,16,17
Lockwasher 4

ISS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

Part
Number

93507
95841
96646

97266

98869

99803
100149
102057
104451
104564
104710
104827
108370
110434

110435
110437
110743

111017

111427
111767
112626
112627
112630
115122
117416
117535
117541
117608
119648
119649
119651

119652
119653
119654
119655
120489
120824
120870
121100
121242
121243
121244
121245
121246
121247

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Hex 16
Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Fil 25
Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/64 Hex
7

Plate, Clamp 17

Spacer 8

Insulator, .094"” Thk 7
Stud 6

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 4
Lockwasher 19

Washer, Flat 3

Ball, Bearing 12

Bearing, Ball 20

Washer, Felt 15

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil
20,23

Nut, 4-40 Hex 20

Spring 23

Lockwasher 10,12 to 17,
18,19,23

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 3,
4,19,20,25

Washer, Flat 5

Washer, Flat 16,20

Nut, 10-32 Hex 13,25
Nut, 2-56 Hex 12

Spring 4

Washer, Felt 13,16,17
Post 13

Washer, Flat 5,25
Washer, Flat 19

Nut, Speed 8

Ring, Retaining 15

Ring, Retaining 7,16,17
Ring, Retaining 4,8,15,
16,24

Ring, Retaining 13,19,24
Ring, Retaining 6,7
Ring, Retaining 9,10
Ring, Retaining 20,24
Spacer, .052" Thk 15
Washer, Felt 14

Wick, Felt 15

Spring 10

Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 26
Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 26
Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 26
Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 26
Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 26
Clamp, 7/16 ID Cable 26

Page 33




SECTION 574-221-800TC

Part
Number

121248
121249
121250
121251
121473
122201
122211
122220
122229

122245

122249
122251
122252
123769
124313
125011

125015
125126
125154
125231
125250
125253
128874
139548
139555
142867
142998
144759
144760
144761
144763
144767

144769
144770

145313
145321
145364
145365
145366
145367
145370
145372
145375
145376
145381

Description and
Page Number

Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 26
Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 26
Clamp, 3/4 ID Cable 26
Clamp, 1 ID Cable 26
Post 12

Bearing, Ball 21

Washer, Pull 21

Oiler, Ball 21

Bolt, 8-32x 4-11/16 Fil
21

Capacitor, 43 to 48 MFD
21

Switch, Thermostatic 21
Stator, Motor 21

Shield Assembly, End 21
Fan, Motor 21

Magnet Assembly 23
Washer, Flat 3,4,9,10,12,
13,17

Washer, Flat 5,8,12,16,20
Screw, 2-56 x 9/32 Fil 18
Screw, 3-48 Shoulder 10
Nut, 10-32 Hex 20
Spring 15

Spring 9,10

Rotor, Motor 21

Bushing 3

Spring 6

Yoke 23

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Flat 23
Spacer, .187” Thk 5
Spacer, .400" Thk 5
Shaft 5

Plate, Nut 4,25

Plate w/Bracket, Bearing
5

Button, Pivot 5,25

Gear Assembly,
Intermediate 2,5

Washer, Felt 24

Tie, Cable 19

Bracket w/Bearing 24,25
Pinion, 20T 24

Gear, 56T 24

Shaft, Drive 24

Gear, 42T 24

Shaft 24

Gear, 63T 24

Gear, 48T 24

Washer, Thrust 24

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

145383
145384
145385
145386
145389
145390
148128
150013
150026
150029
150040
150043
150044
150241
150873
150923
150966

150990
150991
151003
151004
151005
151006
151036
151059
151080
151113
151118
151146
151152

1511583
151182
151223
151224
151233
151245
151249
151250
151254
151335
151346

151354
151415
151416
151442

151540

Description and
Page Number

Key 24

Pin, Guide 24

Spring, Compression 24
Sleeve 24

Shaft, Idler 24

Pinion, 25T 24

Washer, Flat 12

Disk, Adjusting 14
Lever, Shoe Release 14
Wick, Felt 14

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 21
Shoe, Secondary Clutch 14
Shoe, Primary Clutch 14
Spring 14

Collar 21

Washer, Felt 15,16
Insulator, Terminal Block
3,4,20,25

Washer, Felt 16

Washer, Felt 9,10,13
Keylever 27

Keylever 27

Keylever 27

Keylever 27

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 16
Stud 7

Washer, Flat 12

Strip, Mounting 3,4
Plate, Spacing 3,4

Strap, Mounting 3,4
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 9,
10,12,13,18

Bearing, Sleeve 14
Washer, Insulating 18
Screw, 4-40 Spl 8

Screw, 6-40 Pilot 8
Spacer, .065”" Thk 4
Washer, Felt 24

Keytop 27

Keytop 27

Keytop 27

Stud 3,4,20,25

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 20,
21,24,25

Screw, 2-56 x 15/32 Fil 4
Block, Terminal 3,4,20,25
Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,4,20,25
Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 5,
13,22,25

Lampholder 20

Part
Number

151564
151565
151567
151574
151577
151579
151610
151616

151618
151620
151621
151622
151630

151631

151632

151637

151658

151659
151678
151685
151688

151692
151721
151722

151723

151724
151728
151737

151827
151843
151922
151923
151924
151925
151939
151982
152045
152129
152297
152461

Description and
Page Number

Bracket 20

Bushing, Shoulder 20
Armature w/Clapper 20
Crommet, Rubber 20
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 20
Plate, Retaining 20
Washer, Flat 24

Screw, No. 2 Self-Tapping
20

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 8
Strap, Motor Mounting 21
Screw, 6-32 x 3/4 Rd 21
Screw, 6-32 x Sq 21
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 3,
4,5,8,9,10,19,20,24,25
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 3,
4,5,8,12,13,20,23,24
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 3,
4,5,7,8,10,18,19,20,23
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 4,
10,21

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil
20,24

Screw, 6-40x 1/2Fil 8
Screw, 1/4-32 Pilot 3
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 19
Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 9,
10

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 6
Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 21
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 3,
4,7,9,10,15,25

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 4,
5,25

Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 5
Spring 14

Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex
14

Strap, Terminal 4

Screw, 6-40 Adjusting 12
Clamp 21

Relay, Motor Starting 21
Insulator, .031” Thk 21
Clamp 21

Grommet, Rubber 20
Lamp, 6V Incandescent 20
Guard, Gear 3

Spring 19

Washer, Bearing 21
Bracket 20,23

£




F | Part

Number

@?' 152462
. 152463
152464

152467

152818

152893

153030

153049

i} 153109
f 153280
; 153304
153441

153538
153631

153817

153819
153839
153841

€ 154000
( 154008
154009

154010

154013

154015

154019

154021

154027

154029

154030

154032

e 154033
€ 154034
154036

154046

154047

154051

154053

154056

154059

g 154066
Q 154071
154072

154076

154079

& 154080

Description and
Page Number

Latch, Right 20

Latch, Left 20

Insulator, .062" Thk 20
Connector, 20 Pt Plug 20
Lever, Left Detent 7
Screw, 440 x 1/4 Hex 12
Mount, Vibration 21
Washer, Insulating 21
Lever, Function 6
Keytop 27

Bushing, Shoulder 25
Screw, 10-32 x 7/16 Hex
3,19,20

Screw, 6-40 x 6/16 Hex 19
Network, Spark
Suppression 19

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 3,
12,18

Lockwasher 4,25

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 19
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 3,
8,13

Base 3,4,6,7,22

Guide, Code Bar 9

Plate, Front 15

Bail, Transfer 15
Bracket, Spring 9,10
Post 16

Follower, Eccentric 14
Link 8

Bellcrank 16

Wick, Felt 14

Shaft, Signal Generator
14

Sleeve, Gear 14

Lever, Clutch Latch 13
Lever, Clutch Stop 13
Plate, Detent 15

Stud 13

Post, Spring 15

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 16
Bail, Clutch Trip 13
Bracket, Contact Box 18
Bracket, Function Bail 6
Lever, LOC-LF 6,7
Screw, 1/4-32 Pilot 9,10
Bracket, Stop 9,10
Plate, Nut 3

Stud 16

Lock, Wedge 12

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

154083
154084
154087
154088
154089
154091

154092
154094
154095
154096
154099
154101
154105
154109
154115
154120
154125
154126
154127
154130
154131
154138
154156
154164
154166
154167
154173
154189
154191
154193
154199
154201
154208
154215
154217
154227
154236
154238
154239
154240
154241
154386
154694
155046

155750

155751

Description and
Page Number

Spacer, Cam 14
Bearing, Needle 16
Plate, Nut 3

Plate, Nut 4

Post, Spring 16

Guide, Non, Repeat Lever
16

Shaft 6,7

Clamp 13

Eccentric, Contact Box 18
Bushing, Eccentric 13
Bail, LOC-CR Function 6,7
Plate, Rear 13

Post, Transfer Bail 15
Plunger 4

Plate, Guide 4

Lever, Code Bar 9,10
Spring 9,10

Bracket 7

Nut, 6-40 Hex 16
Box, Contact 18
Cover, Contact 18
Washer, Felt 14
Grommet, Rubber 26
Frame Assembly 13
Suppressor, Arc 18
Detent Assembly 15
Plate 26

Insulator 18

Spring 10,16

Plate 7

Shim, .005” Thk 4
Shim, .014"" Thk 4
Bracket, Switch 4
Spring 16

Wick, Feather 15
Bracket, Support 7
Lever, Latch 13
Extension 12
Extension w/Post 12
Bail, Code Bar 16
Stud 16

Plate, Adjusting 16
Disk, Clutch Cam 14
Screw, 4-40 x 15/32 Hex
17

Sleeve, 3/32 1D x 1/2”
Lg Insulating 26
Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1" Lg
Insulating 26

1SS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

Part
Number

155752
155753
155754
155755

155954
155994
156503
156509
156516
156574
156630
156632
156644
156663
156740

156936

158163
158164
158231
158254

158268
158275
158277
158745
158816
158828
158907
159284
159285
159287
159327
159328
159334
159341
160087
160090
160593
161295
161301
161346
162333
162659
162883

Description and
Page Number

Sleeve 5/64 1D x 1/2” 1g
Insulating 26

Sleeve, 1/8 1D x 1/2” 1Lg
Insulating 23,26

Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2”
Lg Insulating 26

Sleeve, 11/64 1D x 5/8™
Lg Insulating 19,26
Switch, Sensitive 4
Insulator, .015" Thk 4
Wick, Felt 14

Washer, Flat 15

Latch 15

Post, Spring 12

Washer, Felt 15

Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex 5
Link, Drive 18

Bushing, Insulating 18
Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex
12,19,23

Screw, 1/4-32 x 5/16 Hex
21

Switch, Sensitive 4,26
Lever w/Hub 4

Contact Assembly 7

Bail Assembly, Function
2,6

Latch w/Hub 16

Plate, Clamp 7

Screw, 3-48x 1 Rd 7
Clamp, Bearing 5,20,24
Spring, Contact 9,10
Bushing, Mounting 5
Spring 15

Pinion, 20T 5

Gear, 84T 5

Retainer, Pinion 5,20,24
Washer, Flat 16

Bearing Assemby 16
Washer, Insulating 10,16
Bearing, Ball 5,24

Post, Spring 23

Lever, Transfer 15
Terminal 16

Cear Set, 100 WPM 5
Post 5,20,24

Washer, Felt 15

Stud, Locating 6,7
Retainer 24

Cover, Insulating 7

Page 35




SECTION 574-221-800TC

Part
Number

163440
164399
164419
165261
170324
170332

170340

170361
170363
170364
170365
170368
170369
170370
170371
170372
170373
170374
170375
170379
170380
170385
170386
170388
170390
170391
170392
170395
170396
170397
170398
170406
170407

170409
170414
170418
171688
173096
173715
173974

174250
176339
176352

176354
176663

Page 36

Description and
Page Number

Gear, 48T 5

Cable w/Terminals 20
Plate, Nut 19

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Oval 8
Bracket, Front 9,23

Bail Assembly, Universal
2,12

Bail Assembly, Function
2,7

Bar, Clutch Trip 9,10,11
Bracket, Left 9,10
Bracket, Right 9,10
Guide, Code Lever 9,10
Shaft 9,10

Bracket, Support 9
Lever, Function 9,10
Lever, Function 9,10
Bail, Universal 12

Blade, Rear 12

Blade, Front 12

Lever, Auxiliary 9,10
Retainer, Ball 12
Retainer, Wedge 12
Frame w/Bushing 13
Guide, Transfer Lever 15
Post, Guide 15

Bail, Liocking 15

Guide, Transfer Lever 15
Lever, Non-Repeat 16
Bracket, Function Bail 7
Bail, L.B.S. 16

Bail, L.C.R. 7

Lever, L.L.F. 7

Bracket, Left Space Bar 8
Bracket, Right Space Bar
8

Bail, Space Bar 8

Lever, Function 9,10
Bracket 4

Bushing, .265" Thk 17
Stud, Eccentric 16
Terminal, Plug Type 26
Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex
19

Pin, Roll 5,24

Post, Stop 16

Box Assembly, Contact 2,
18

Sleeve 15

Link 4

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

176752
176900
176908
176923
176924
176929
176932
176933
176936
176937
176939

176940
176941
176944
176945
176947
176948

178142
178144
178145
178146
178147
178500

178536
178537
178538
178539
178540
178541
178547
178549
178714
179372
179639
180160
180161
180162
180163
180164
180165
180166
180167
180168
180169
180170
180171
180172

Description and
Page Number

Ring, Retaining 19
Base 20

Shaft 20

Plate, Vibration 20
Plate, Nut 20
Retainer, Belt 20
Plate, Upper Bearing 20
Stud 20

Bracket, Left 20
Bracket, Right 20
Gear Assembly,
Intermediate 20

Plate, Nut 20

Plate, Nut 20

Plate, Nut 20

Bracket, Connector 20
Plate w/Pads 21
Bracket w/Cradle, Motor
21

Camsleeve 14
Contact Assembly 9,10
Bracket, Switch 9,10
Guard 9,10

Spring, Contact 9,10
Motor, 115V AC
Synchronous 2,21
Window, Plastic 8
Tissue 8

Label, Blank 8

Paper, White Carbon 8
Label, Instruction 8
Label Set 8

Plate, 10-32 Nut 20
Bumper, Rubber 20
Switch, Rocker Type 8
Shield, Light 20
Contact Assembly 18
Keytop 30

Keytop 30

Keytop 30

Keytop 30

Keytop 30

Keytop 31

Keytop 31

Keytop 31

Keytop 31

Keytop 29

Keytop 31

Keytop 29

Keytop 30

Part
Number

180173
180174
180175
180176
180177
180178
180179
180180
180181
180182
180183
180184
180185
180186
180187
180188
180189
180190
180191
180192
180193
180194
180195
180196
180197
180198
180199
180200
180201
180202
180203
180205
180206
180207
180208
180210
180211
180213
180214
180215
180216
180217
180218
180219
180220
180221
180222
180223
180224
180226

Description and
Page Number

Keytop 28
Keytop 29
Keytop 29
Keytop 30
Keytop 29
Keytop 28
Keytop 29
Keytop 29
Keytop 28
Keytop 29
Keytop 28
Keytop 28
Keytop 28
Keytop 28
Keytop 28
Keytop 28
Keytop 28
Keytop 30
Keytop 30
Keytop 28
Keytop 30
Keytop 28
Keytop 29
Keytop 29
Keytop 31
Keytop 31
Keytop 31
Keytop 31
Keytop 27
Keytop 27
Keytop 27
Keytop 31
Keytop 27
Keytop 27
Keytop 27
Keytop 27
Keytop 27
Keytop 29
Keytop 30
Keytop 28
Keytop 29
Keytop 29
Keytop 30
Keytop 29
Keytop 28
Keytop 29
Keytop 29
Keytop 28
Keytop 29
Keytop 28




ISS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number
180227 Keytop 28 180289 180360 Keytop 29
180228 Keytop 28 thru 180361 Keytop 28
180229 Keytop 28 180298 Keytop 31 180362 Keytop 28
180230 Keytop 28 180299  Keytop 27 180363 Keytop 31
180231 Keytop 28 180300 Keytop 31 180364 Keytop 29
180232  Keytop 30 180301 180365 Keytop 29
180233  Keytop 30 thru 180366 Keytop 31
180234  Keytop 28 180304  Keytop 30 180367 Keytop 31
180235 Keytop 30 180305 180368 Keytop 31
180236  Keytop 28 thru 180369
180237 Keytop 29 180311 - Keytop 31 thru
180238 Keytop 29 180312 180372 Keyvtop 28
180239  Keytop 29 thru 180373  Keytop 27
180240 180316  Keytop 29 - 180374 Keytop 31
thru 180317 180375 Keytop 31
180245  Keytop 28 thru 180376  Keytop 31 i
180246  Keytop 30 180319 Keytop 31 180377 Keytop 28
180247 Keytop 28 180320 180378 Keytop 28
180248 Keytop 30 thru 180379 Keytop 29
180249 Keytop 28 180323  Keytop 30 180380 Keytop 27
180250 Keytop 29 180324  Keytop 31 180381 Keytop 28
180255 Keytop 28 180325  Keytop 31 180382 Keytop 27
180257 Keytop 27 180326  Keytop 29 180384 Keytop 29
180258  Keytop 28 180327 Keytop 29 180385
180259 Keytop 28 180328  Keytop 31 thru
180260  Keytop 29 180330 Keytop 29 180388 Keytop 28
180261 Keytop 29 180331  Keytop 31 180389 Keytop 29
180262  Keytop 28 180332  Keytop 31 180390
180263 Keytop 29 180333  Keytop 28 thru
180264 Keytop 30 180334  Keytop 30 180392 Keytop 28
180265 Keytop 30 180335  Keytop 31 180389 Keytop 29
180266  Keytop 30 180336  Keytop 31 180393  Keytop 30
180267 Keytop 30 180337  Keytop 30 180394 Keytop 28
180268 Keytop 30 180338  Keytop 30 180395 Keytop 31
180269 180339  Keytop 31 180396 Keytop 28
thru 180340 Keytop 29 180397 Keytop 30
180272  Keytop 31 180341  Keytop 27 180398 Keytop 30
180273 Keytop 28 180342  Keytop 30 180399 Keytop 30
180274 Keytop 28 180343 Keytop 28 180400 Keytop 31
180275 Keytop 30 180344  Keytop 28,30 180401 Keytop 31
180276  Keytop 30 180345 Keytop 31 180402 Keytop 27
180277 Keytop 28 180346 180403 Keytop 30
180278 Keytop 28 thru 180404 Keytop 28
180280 Keytop 28 180349 Keytop 30 180405 Keytop 29
180281 Keytop 28 180350 180406 Keytop 29
180282  Keytop 29 thru 180407 Keytop 29
180283 Keytop 31 180354 Keytop 31 180408 Keytop 31
180284 180355 180409 Keytop 28
thru thru 180410 Keytop 28
180288 Keytop 30 180359  Keytop 29 180411 Keytop 28

Page 37




SECTION 574-221-800TC

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number
180412 Keytop 31 180854  Brace 19 184675 Keytop 28
180413 Keytop 31 180858  Contact, Wire 19 184676  Keytop 29
180414  Keytop 30 180904  Tab, Terminal 4 184677 Keytop 28
180415 Keytop 30 180979  Brush, Carbon 19 184678 Keytop 28
180416  Keytop 29 180980  Holder, Brush 19 184679  Keytop 28
180417 Keytop 29 180987  Disk, 8 Lever 19 184680 Keytop 30
180418 180992  Spring, Torsion 19 184681 Keytop 28
thru 181253  Keytop 27 184682  Keytop 28
180421  Keytop 31 181971  Keytop 27 184683  Keytop 28
180422  Keytop 29 182648 Connector, 12 Pt 184700
180423  Keytop 30 Receptacle Type 19 thru
180424  Keytop 28 183888 Keytop 29 184703 Keytop 30
180425 Keytop 29 183889 Keytop 28 184705 Keytop 31
180426  Keytop 29 183890 Keytop 28 184706  Keytop 29
180427 Keytop 28 183891 Keytop 28 184707 Keytop 29
180428 Keytop 29 183892 Keytop 29 184708 Keytop 29
180429 183920 Keytop 27 184709  Keytop 31
thru 184334 184710 Keytop 28
180432 Keytop 28 : thru 184711 Keytop 29
180433  Keytop 30 184338 Keytop 30 184712 Keytop 30
180434  Keytop 28 184339 184713  Keytop 28
180435 Keytop 28 thru 184714  Keytop 29
180436  Keytop 31 184342  Keytop 31 184715 Keytop 27 ‘ }
180437 Keytop 28 184343 Keytop 28 184716 R
180438 Keytop 31 184344  Keytop 28 thru
180439 Keytop 29 184345 Keytop 28 184718 Keytop 31
180440 184346  Keytop 28 184719  Keytop 27
thru 184347 Keytop 27 184720  Keytop 30
180444  Keytop 27 184651 184721  Keytop 30
180446  Keytop 29 thru 184722  Keytop 30
180447 Keytop 28 184655  Keytop 30 184723  Keytop 31
180448 Keytop 28 184656  Keytop 31 184724  Keytop 31
180449 Keytop 28 184657 Keytop 31 184725 Keytop 28
180450 Keytop 28 184658 Keytop 29 184726  Keytop 29
180451  Keytop 30 184659 Keytop 29 184727 Keytop 28
180452  Keytop 30 184660 Keytop 28 184728 Keytop 29
180453  Keytop 30 184661  Keytop 29 184729  Keytop 28
180454  Keytop 29 184662  Keytop 30 184730 Keytop 28
180455  Keytop 28 184663  Keytop 28 184731  Keytop 28
180456 184664 Keytop 28 184732  Keytop 29
thru 185665 Keytop 29 184733  Keytop 30
180459 Keytop 29 184666  Keytop 29 184734  Keytop 27
180675  Screw, No. 6 Self-Tapping 184667 Keytop 29 184735 Keytop 29

4 184668 Keytop 28 184736  Keytop 31
180823  Block, Contact 19 184669  Keytop 30 184737 Keytop 30
180824  Contact, Common 19 184670 Keytop 29 184738 Keytop 29
180826  Lever, Detent 19 184671 Keytop 30 184739  Keytop 31
180827  Drum, Answer Back 19 184672  Keytop 28 184740 Keytop 30
180828  Pawl, Feed 19 184673  Keytop 29 184741
180842  Spacer, .050"" Thk 19 184674  Keytop 30 thru

184744  Keytop 29




ISS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC
NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)
f Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number
f 184745 Keytop 28 184846 185066
) 184746 Keytop 29 thru thru
184747 Keytop 30 184849 Keytop 27 185068 Keytop 31
184748 Keytop 27 184850 185069 Keytop 30
184749 Keytop 31 thru 185070 Keytop 31
184800 Keytop 30 184857  Keytop 30 185071 Keytop 30
184801 Keytop 28 184858  Keytop 27 185072
184802 Keytop 29 184859  Keytop 27 thru
184803 Keytop 28 184860 Keytop 29 185077 Keytop 31
€ 184804 Keytop 29 184861 Keytop 30 185078 Keytop 28
184805 Keytop 29 184862 Keytop 27 185079  Keytop 29
184806  Keytop 29 184863  Keytop 31 185080 Keytop 28
184807 Keytop 30 184864 Keytop 29 185081  Keytop 30
184808 Keytop 30 184865 Keytop 29 185082 Keytop 30
184809 Keytop 31 184866  Keytop 29 185083
184810 184867 Keytop 28 thru
thru 184868 Keytop 28 185085 Keytop 31
184813 Keytop 31 184869  Keytop 29 185086  Keytop 29
184814 Keytop 29 184870 Keytop 28 185087 Keytop 29 |
184815 184871  Keytop 27 185088  Keytop 31 i
thru 184872 Keytop 29 185089 Keytop 29
) 184818 Keytop 30 184873  Keytop 29 185090 Keytop 28
€ 184819  Keytop 27 184874 185091  Keytop 27
184820 Keytop 31 thru 185092 Keytop 29
184821 Keytop 29 184878  Keytop 30 185093 Keytop 29
184822 Keytop 31 184879 185094  Keytop 30
184823 Keytop 28 thru 185095 Keytop 30
184824  Keytop 28 184885 Keytop 31 ) 185096
184825 Keytop 30 184886  Keytop 29 thru
184826 Keytop 30 184887 Keytop 29 185098 Keytop 31
184827 Keytop 28 184888 Keytop 28 185099 Keytop 29
184828 Keytop 30 184889  Keytop 29 185100 Keytop 30
184829 Keytop 30 184890 Keytop 31 185101
184830 Keytop 30 184891 Keytop 29 thru
184831 184892 185104 Keytop 31
( thru thru 185105 Keytop 29
b - 184833  Keytop 31 184900 Keytop 31 185106  Keytop 28
184834  Keytop 29 185051 185108 Keytop 31
184835 Keytop 29 thru 185109 Keytop 31
184836  Keytop 29 185054  Keytop 30 185110
184837 Keytop 31 185055 thru
184838 Keytop 30 thru 185113 Keytop 30
184839 185058 Keytop 31 185114
thru 185059 Keytop 28 thru
@, 184841 Keytop 31 185060 185119  Keytop 31
i 184842 Keytop 27 thru 185120 Keytop 30
184843  Keytop 31 185063  Keytop 31 185121
184844  Keytop 30 185064  Keytop 29 thru
184845 Keytop 31 185065 Keytop 28 185124 Keytop 31
185125 Keytop 29
Page 39 ‘




SECTION 574-221-800TC

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number
185126 Keytop 28 185189 Keytop 29 185260
185127 Keytop 29 185190 Keytop 27 thru
185128 185191  Keytop 29 185264 Keytop 32
thru 185192  Keytop 32 185265 Keytop 29
185131 Keytop 31 185193  Keytop 32 185266  Keytop 32
185132  Keytop 29 185194  Keytop 27 185267 Keytop 32
185133 Keytop 31 185195 Keytop 27 185268 Keytop 27
185134  Keytop 30 185196 Keytop 32 185269  Keytop 32
185135 Keytop 30 185197 Keytop 29 185270  Keytop 29
185136  Keytop 30 185198  Keytop 29 185271 Keytop 28
185137 Keytop 32 185199  Keytop 30 185272 Keytop 29
185138 Keytop 31 185200 Keytop 28 185273  Keytop 28
185139  Keytop 31 185201 Keytop 29 185274
185140 Keytop 29 185202 Keytop 29 thru
185141 Keytop 30 185203 Keytop 30 185277  Keytop 29
185142 185204 Keytop 29 185278 .
thru 185205 Keytop 28 thru
185146 Keytop 28 185206 Keytop 29 185281 Keytop 30
185147 Keytop 29 185210 Keytop 29 - 185282 Keytop 29
185148 Keytop 28 185211  Keytop 27 185283  Keytop 28
185149 Keytop 29 185212 Keytop 28 185285 Keytop 30
185159  Keytop 27 185213  Keytop 28 185286  Keytop 28 _
185160 Keytop 29 185214 Keytop 28 185287 s }
185161 Keytop 29 185215 Keytop 29 thru
185162  Keytop 29 185216  Keytop 29 185290  Keytop 30
185163  Keytop 28 185217 Keytop 29 185291
185164 Keytop 29 185218 Keytop 30 thru
185165 Keytop 28 185219 Keytop 29 185295 Keytop 28
185166  Keytop 28 185220 Keytop 32 185296
185167 Keytop 29 185221  Keytop 32 thru
185168  Keytop 29 185222  Keytop 27 185303  Keytop 29
185169 Keytop 28 185223  Keytop 27 185304
185170 Keytop 28 185224 Keytop 30 thru
185171  Keytop 28 185225 Keytop 32 185308 Keytop 30
185172  Keytop 29 185226  Keytop 32 185391  Keytop 31
185173 Keytop 28 185227 Keytop 27 185392  Keytop 30
185174  Keytop 29 185228 Keytop 27 185393  Keytop 30
185175 Keytop 28 185229  Keytop 32 185394  Keytop 29
185176 Keytop 29 185230 185395 Keytop 29
185177 Keytop 29 thru 185396  Keytop 30
185178 Keytop 30 185236  Keytop 28 192013  Connector, 50 Pt Plug
185179  Keytop 32 185237 Keytop 29 Type 25,26
185180 Keytop 30 185238  Keytop 28 192020  Bracket, Mounting 19
185181 185239 Keytop 30 192021  Plate, Left Nut 3
thru 185240 Keytop 28 192022  Gear, 90T 19
185184  Keytop 32 185242 Keytop 28 192025  Washer, Flat 19
185185 185243 Keytop 28 192026 Hub, Gear 5
thru 185244 192027  Spacer, Disk 19
185187 Keytop 31 thru 192028  Bushing, Shoulder 19

185188 Keytop 28 185249 Keytop 32 192029  Shaft, Main 19




Part
Number

192030
192031
192032
192034
192035
192036
192037
192038
192039
192040
192041
192042
192043
192044
192045,
192046

192047
192048
192049
192050
192052
192176
192189
192207
192225
192331
192452
192453
192457
192458
192485
192497
192498
192511
192521
192522
192523
192524
192525
192526
192527
192529
192530
192531
192533
192534
192535
192537
192538

Description and
Page Number

Bearing 19

Shaft 5

Plate, Right Nut 3
Bearing. Clutch 19
Lever, Clutch Release 19
Drum, Shaft 19

Spring, Right Clutch 19
Lever, Stop 19

Cam, Feed 19

Bearing 19

Bracket, Feed Lever 19
Shaft 19

Bail, Feed 19

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 19
Spring, Feed Pawl 19
Gear Assembly,
Intermediate 2,5
Bracket, Yoke 19
Armature, Clutch Trip 19
Relay 19

Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 19
Ring 19

Terminal, Plug Type 26
Bracket, Connector 19
Pin, Roll 19

Contact Assembly 19
Plate 3

Bracket 3

Plate, Connector 3
Keylever Assembly 6
Keylever Assembly 6
Contact Assembly 16
Bracket 4

Bracket 6

Bar, Space 8

Bar, No, 1 Code 9,11
Bar, No. 2 Code 9

Bar, No. 3 Code 9,10,11
Bar, No. 4 Code 9,10,11
Bar, No. 5 Code 9,10,11
Bar, No. 6 Code 9,10,11
Bar, No. 7 Code 9,10,11
Bar, Shift Code 9

Bar, Shift Lock 9

Lever, Transfer 15
Plate, Rear 16,17

Post, Locking Bail 15
Bail w/Post 9

Plate, Adjustment 9
Plug, Button 8

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

192550

192552
192553
192554

192555
192556
192557
192558 .
192559
192579
192589
192595
192596
192597
192604
192630
192649
193723
194226
194227
194816
194955
194957
194982
194994
195050
195051
195052
195053
195186
195432
195433
195617
195618

195716
195884**
195885**
195992
195993
195994
195995
195997
195999
197000

197005
197013

Description and
Page Number

Bar Assembly, Ball Lock
12

Channel, Ball 12
Bracket, Left Mounting 8
Bracket, Right Mounting
8,12

Plate, Keytop Guide 8,27
Frame 8

Grommet, Rubber 8
Bar, CR Code 9,10,11
Bar, Counter Code 9,10,11
Bushing, Shoulder 9,10
Post, Stop 16

Post, Eccentric 16
Follower, Cam 16
Bracket 16

Stud 16

Bracket 3,4

Post, Spring 16

Clip, Spring 20

Keytop 27

Keytop 29

Spring 19

Lever w/Hub 7

Cable Assembly 7

Clip, Connector 25,26
Feed-Out Assembly 2,7
Bracket 9,10

Plate 16

Plate Nut 16

Cover, Insulating 16
Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 Hex 18
Spring, Contact 16
Spring, Contact 16
Spring 19

Jumper, 5-1/4”
White-Purple 19

Plate, Identification 20
Plate, Left 8

Plate, Right 8

Belt, 83T 20

Gear, 26T 20

Pulley, 34T 20

Pulley, 12T 20

Gear, 34T 20

Gear, 21T 20

Bail Assembly, Function
2,7

Lever, Function 9,10
Lever, Transfer 15

ISS 3, SECTION 574-221-800TC

Part
Number

197015
197016
197017
197018
197019

197056
198236
198237
198501
198530
198531
198533
198534
198535
198536
198537
198538
198539
198540
198541
198542
198543
198544
198545
198547
198548
304286
304287**
304862
304864
305469

305736
305764
306607
307080
308429
308430
308431
309507
309508
309509
310630
311201
thru

311206
311208
311209
311211

Description and
Page Number

Bracket, Mounting 7
Insulator, ,020” Thk 3
Latch, Lock 10

Lever, Keyboard Lock 7
Box Assembly, Contact 2,
18

Clip 15

Post 16,17

Follower, Cam 16
Spring, Lock 4

Plate, Spring 10

Plate, Blocking 10

Plate, Blocking 10

Arm w/Roller 10

Post 10

Bar, Shift Lock 10,11
Bar, Control Lock 10,11
Bar, No. 51 Code 10,11
Bail, Blocking 10

Bail, Blocking 10

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 10
Bar, No. 81 Code 10,11
Bar, No. 8 Code 10,11
Guide, Left Code Bar 10
Guide, Right Code Bar 10
Bar, No. 1A Code 10,11
Bar, No. 2A Code 10,11
Bracket, Switch 22
Cover, Keyboard 22
Bracket 23

Armature 23

Bail Assembly, Function
2,7

Gear, 63T 5

Guard, Gear 19

Pawl, Latch 23

Sleeve 14

Bar, No. 3A Code 11
Bar, No. 6A Code 11
Bar, No. 7A Code 11
Contact 12

Bracket, Left 12
Bracket, Right 12
Bushing, Eccentric 19

Bar, Code 11
Bar, Code 11
Bar, Code 11
Bar, Code 11

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 41




SECTION 574-221-800TC

Part
Number

311285
311488
311490
311491
311531
311533
311741
312994
312995
315860
315861
315865
315869
315870
315871
315872
319381
319382
319384
319385
319386

Page 42
42 Pages

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 10
Gear Set 5

Pinion, 20T 5

Gear, 126T 5

Bar, Code 11

Bar, Code 11

Bracket, Space Bar 8
Modification Kit 12,27
Bar, Retainer 12

Gear, 117T 5

Pinion, 19T 5

Gear Set, 100 WPM 5
Modification Kit 2,23
Plate, Mounting 23
Bracket, Mounting 23
Plate, Adjusting 23
Gear, 32T 24

Gear, 72T 24

Bushing 25
Modification Kit 2,24,25
Bracket 25

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

319387
319388
319389
319390
320410
320416
320418
320420
320422
320471
320472
320473
320474
320475
320476
320477
320478
320479
320480
321727

Description and
Page Number

Bracket 25

Lever 25

Link, Gear Shift 24,25
Bracket, Connector 25
Terminal, Spade Type 7,26
Terminal, Ring Type 26
Terminal, Ring Type 20
Terminal, Ring Type 20
Terminal, Ring Type 20
Bar, Code 11

Bar, Code 11

Bar, Code 11

Bar, Code 11

Bar, Code 11

Bar, Code 11

Bar, Code 11

Bar, Code 11

Bar, Code 11

Bar, Code 11

Guide 12

Part
Number

321918
321919
321920
321921
321922
324009
324010
324011
324012
324013
324129
324532
324580
327450
329089
330714
330963
330964
330965
330966

Description and
Page Number

Gasket 17

Cover 17

Spring, Contact 17
Spring, Contact 17
Plunger 17

Bracket 17

Contact Assembly 17
Follower, Cam 17
Stud 17

Post 17

Spring 10

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 10
Bar, Code 11

Label 18

Spring 9,10

Insulator 12
Keylever 27
Keylever 27
Keylever 27
Keylever 27




